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PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT UPDATE REPORT

1. INTRODUCTION

This report presents the results of a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment update (ESA) of a 2,692-
acre property (the Site) located northeast of the Santee Lakes Recreation Preserve (SLRP) in the northern
portion of Santee, California. The Phase | ESA was requested by HomeFed (the Client) to provide
information regarding the potential for existing hazardous substances and/or petroleum product impacts
at the Site to satisfy City of Santee requirements prior to development.

1.1 Purpose and Objectives

The purpose of the Phase | ESA was to identify evidence or indications of ‘recognized environmental
conditions’ (REC) as defined by the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Designation
E 1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment Process. Section 1.1.1 of ASTM Designation E 1527-13 defines an REC as “the presence or
likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to
release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under
conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis conditions are
not recognized environmental conditions.” De minimis conditions are those that generally do not present
a threat to human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of enforcement
action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies.

ASTM Designation E 1527-13 also defines ‘Historical’ and ‘Controlled” RECs. They define an
‘Historical REC” (HREC) as “A past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that
has occurred in connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable
regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory authority, without
subjecting the property to any required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use
limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).” ASTM defines a ‘Controlled REC’ (CREC)
as “a recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or
petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority (for
example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based
criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed
to remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls (for example, property use
restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).” An HREC is
not an REC if a property meets current standards for unrestricted residential use. A CREC remains an
REC by definition when the property does not meet the unrestricted residential use requirements
unconditionally.
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We also conducted the Phase | ESA in general accordance with the requirements of 40 Code of Federal
Regulations (CFR) Part 312 titled Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries, as required
under Sections 101(35)(B)(ii) and (iii) of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). The purpose of conducting an all appropriate inquiries investigation into
the previous ownership and uses of a property is to meet the provisions necessary for the landowner,
contiguous property owner, and/or bona fide prospective purchaser to qualify for certain landowner
liability protections under CERCLA.

The following principles are an integral part of ASTM Designation E1527-13:

. “Uncertainty Not Eliminated - No environmental site assessment can wholly eliminate
uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized environmental conditions in connection with
a property. Performance of this practice is intended to reduce, but not eliminate, uncertainty
regarding the potential for recognized environmental conditions in connection with a property,
and this practice recognizes reasonable limits of time and cost.”

° “Not Exhaustive - All Appropriate Inquiries does not mean an exhaustive assessment of a
property. There is a point at which the cost of information obtained or the time required to gather
it outweighs the usefulness of the information and, in fact, may be a material detriment to the
orderly completion of transactions. One of the purposes of this practice is to identify a balance
between the competing goals of limiting the costs and time demands inherent in performing an
environmental site assessment and the reduction of uncertainty about unknown conditions
resulting from additional information.”

. “Level of Inquiry is Variable - Not every property will warrant the same level of assessment.
Consistent with good commercial and customary practice, the appropriate level of
environmental site assessment will be guided by the type of property subject to assessment, the
expertise and risk tolerance of the user, and the information developed in the course of the
inquiry.”

1.2 Scope of Services

We performed the scope of services outlined in our change order dated November 20, 2019, with the
exception that we did not review Sanborn fire insurance maps, because Environmental Data Resources,
Inc. (EDR) indicated there are none for the Site and vicinity. The main components of the Phase | ESA
and their objectives, as specified by the referenced standards, include the following:

° Physical Setting Review: we reviewed physical setting references for information concerning
the topographic, geologic, and hydrogeologic characteristics of the Site and vicinity. Such
information may be indicative of pathways (i.e., direction and/or extent) that a contaminant
could migrate along in the event of a spill or release.

° Regulatory Agency Records Review: we reviewed publicly available Federal, State, and local
regulatory agency records for information regarding the use, storage, and disposal of hazardous
substances and/or petroleum products at the Site and facilities and properties adjoining or within
%, mile of the Site. Such records may identify RECs at or potentially affecting the Site.
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° Site History Review: we reviewed information regarding the historical uses of the Site and
adjoining and nearby facilities and properties back to the Site’s and other properties’ first use
or 1940, whichever is earlier, that could have led to RECs on or near the Site. Historical sources
reviewed included aerial photographs, topographic maps, and city directories. In addition, we
conducted interviews with persons who were expected to be reasonably knowledgeable about
historical and/or current conditions at and uses of the Site.

. Site Reconnaissance: we performed a site reconnaissance to observe site conditions and
activities for evidence of RECs. The site reconnaissance was for the Site only. We viewed offsite
properties and features solely from the vantage of the Site and public thoroughfares.

1.3 Report Limitations

We prepared this Phase | ESA report exclusively for the Client. The information obtained is only
relevant for the dates of the records reviewed or as of the date of the latest site visit. Therefore, the
information contained herein is only valid as of the date of the report.

The Client should recognize that this report is not a comprehensive site characterization and should not
be construed as such. The findings and conclusions presented in this report are predicated on the site
reconnaissance, a review of the specified regulatory records, and a review of the historical usage of the
Site, as presented in this report. The Client should also understand that wetlands, asbestos building
materials, lead-containing paint, lead in drinking water, radon, mercury related to mining activities, and
methane surveys were not included in the scope of services for this Phase | ESA. Assessment for
potential naturally occurring hazards such as asbestos and arsenic was also not included.

Therefore, the report should only be deemed conclusive with respect to the information obtained. No
guarantee or warranty of the results of the Phase | ESA is implied within the intent of this report or any
subsequent reports, correspondence or consultation, either express or implied. We conducted the
services summarized herein in accordance with the local standard of care in the geographic region at the
time the services were rendered.

1.4 Data Gaps

A data gap is defined by ASTM Designation E 1527-13 as “a lack of or inability to obtain information
required by this practice despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such
information.” Data gaps could include such things as insufficient historical information, the inability to
interview persons with direct site knowledge (e.g., the owner(s), past owner(s), tenants, workers, etc.)
or the lack of access to all parts of a site during the site reconnaissance. As indicated in Section 1.2, we
did not review Sanborn fire insurance maps for the Site and surrounding vicinity because there are none
for the Site and vicinity. We do not consider this a significant data gap however, because of other
available historical information we reviewed.
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2. SITE DESCRIPTION

This section provides information regarding the location and physical characteristics of the Site
including its size, topography, geologic, soil, and hydrogeologic conditions.

2.1 Location and Legal Description

The Site is located northeast of the SLRP and the Padre Dam Municipal Water District water recycling
facility in the northern portion of Santee, California (Figure 1). The Site is situated north of the Carlton
Hills and Riverwalk residential subdivisions of Santee. The Site is further identified by San Diego
County assessor’s parcel numbers (APNs) shown in the table below. A copy of the parcel map is in
Appendix A.

374-030-02 374-050-02 374-060-01 376-010-06
376-020-03 376-030-01 378-020-46, -50, -54 378-030-08

378'21?1'81’_1'23’ -04, 378-220-01 378-381-49 378-382-58
378-391-59 378-392-61, -62 380-031-18 380-040-43, -44

Additionally, the Site includes the future Cuyamaca Street and Magnolia Avenue extension corridors
which extend across portions of the following APNs:

378-140-03, -22, -25 378-180-09, -10, -11 378-190-01, -04

378-210-02, -12, -13, -22, -23, -24,
-28, -29, -35

378-420-56, -59, -62, -63, -64,

378-220-04, -05, -06, -07, -18, -19 -65, -66

The Site also includes portions of the existing median of Cuyamaca Street, from Mast Boulevard to
Chaparral Drive. There are no APNs associated with this portion of the Site.

The Site is depicted in portions of Sections 3, 4, 9, 10, 16, 17, 20, and 21 of Township 15 South, Range
1 West, San Bernardino Base and Meridian on the United States Geological Survey’s (USGS) El Cajon,
California and San Vicente Reservoir, California, 7.5-minute topographic maps (USGS, 1996 [2]).

2.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics

The majority of the Site is undeveloped land with native vegetation. Fanita Parkway and Cuyamaca
Street are located in the southwestern and southeastern portions of the Site, respectively. An oval water
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reservoir operated by Padre Dam Municipal Water District is located within the site boundaries in the
southern portion, but is not considered a part of the Site. The surrounding vicinity includes undeveloped
land, single- and multi-family residences, a recreational preserve, and a water recycling facility. Figure
2 depicts the site boundaries and features and surrounding properties. Further site description is provided
in Sections 2.4 and 6.

221 Topography

The topography of the site vicinity is characterized by hills/ridges and ravines with moderate to steep
slopes. Predominant topographic features of the Site include several ridges in the northern and central
portions of the Site typically trending northeast-southwest. The ravines between the ridges generally
drain towards the southwest towards Sycamore Canyon. The southwestern portion of the Site adjacent
to the east of SLRP and the water recycling facility slopes gently to the south. The USGS EI Cajon,
California and San Vicente Reservoir, California, 7.5-minute topographic maps (USGS, 1996 [2]),
depict the elevation of the Site as ranging from approximately 350 to 1,200 feet above mean sea level.

2.2.2 Soil and Geologic Conditions

The Site is located in the Peninsular Ranges geomorphic province of Southern California (Norris and
Webb, 1990). This geomorphic province extends approximately 900 miles from its northern terminus
against the Transverse Ranges and Los Angeles Basin, south to the tip of Baja California. In general,
the province is characterized by rugged mountains in Mesozoic igneous and metamorphic rocks to the
east, with a dissected coastal plain on Cenozoic sediments to the west. The Peninsular Ranges vary in
width from approximately 30 to 100 miles, and are traversed fault zones trending roughly northwest-
southeast.

We performed geotechnical investigations (Gls) of the Site in April 2005 during which we observed the
Site’s geologic conditions to a maximum depth of 90 feet (Geocon, 2005 [3]). During our Gls we
observed that the northeastern and southern portions of the Site are generally underlain by late-Eocene
Stadium Conglomerate typically consisting of dense to very dense, sandy to clayey, gravel and cobble
conglomerate with interbedded silty/clayey sands. The Stadium Conglomerate overlies the Friars
Formation in the southern portion of the Site, and overlies Cretaceous granitic rocks in the northeastern
portion. The northwestern portion of the Site is generally underlain by these granitic rocks. The Friars
Formation typically consists of thinly laminated siltstone/claystone, sandstone, and conglomerate. The
inherently weak nature of the claystones within the Friars Formation, in combination with the occurrence
of bedding plane shear zones, has resulted in landsliding in the central and southern portions of the Site.
The landslides mapped at the Site typically occur along relatively gentle slopes within the Friars
Formation and exhibit characteristic morphology of steep back-scarp areas and bulging, hummocky,
distorted topography. We observed variations of deep-seated, block-glide movements and shallow
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slump-type slide movements at the Site. Quaternary alluvium and colluvium also underlie the low-lying
and drainage portions of the Site.

Information concerning the soil conditions at and in proximity to the Site from the United States
Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service, Web Soil Survey
(http://websoilsurvey.nrcs.usda.gov/app/HomePage.htm) indicates that site soil typically consists of
Redding cobble loam, Las Posas stony fine sandy loam, Cieneba very rocky coarse sandy loam, and
Diablo-Olivenhain complex. These soils are well- to excessively drained. The Redding cobble loam has
very low to moderately low infiltration rates, and the Diablo-Olivenhain complex has moderately low
to moderately high infiltration rates. The Las Posas stony fine sandy loam and Cieneba very rocky coarse
sandy loam have moderately high to high infiltration rates, respectively.

223 Hydrologic and Hydrogeologic Conditions

Groundwater quality and occurrence information available from the California Department of Water
Resources and the California State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) indicates that the Site is
located in the Lower San Diego Hydrologic Area (907.10) of the San Diego Hydrologic Unit (907.00).
Groundwater in the Lower San Diego Hydrologic Area has existing beneficial use designations for
municipal, agricultural, and industrial supply purposes (SWRCB, 2018).

We did not encounter static groundwater in any of our borings advanced at the Site during our Gls.
Therefore, in an effort to assess local groundwater conditions, we reviewed reports available on the
SWRCB GeoTracker online database (http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov) for nearby facilities with a
groundwater monitoring well array. The nearest such facility is approximately 130 feet southeast of the
Site at 9750 Cuyamaca Street. Depth to groundwater in ten groundwater monitoring wells installed there
from 1995 through 1998 as part of County of San Diego Department of Environmental Health (DEH)
case H20815-003 (described further in Section 4.1.2) ranged from approximately 7 to 31 feet with
groundwater estimated to flow towards the east-southeast. However, groundwater conditions at that
facility are likely not representative of those at the majority of the Site due to that facility being in a
different topographic setting in the valley of the San Diego River. Groundwater flow beneath the Site
likely follows the Site’s overall downslope topographic gradient towards the SLRP.

2.3 Current and Planned Uses of the Site

The majority of the Site is not currently used for any specific purpose. The Client reported that they plan
to develop the majority of the Site for residential use. Further description of the Site is provided in
Section 6.
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2.4 Descriptions of Structures, Roads, Other Improvements on the Site

No structures, roads, or other improvements are present on the Site except for Fanita Parkway and
Sycamore Canyon Road in the southwestern portion and Cuyamaca Street in the southeastern portion of
the Site. An oval water reservoir is located within the site boundaries, but is not considered a part of the
Site.

2.5 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties

Current uses of adjoining properties are primarily residential with recreation (SLRP) and water recycling
to the west. Further information regarding adjoining properties is provided in Section 6.4.

3. USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION

This section summarizes site information provided by the Client — the “user” of this Phase | ESA. Also
provided are responses to inquiries to the Client via a “user” questionnaire for information pertaining to
the Site. Jeff O’Connor with HomeFed Corporation completed the questionnaire (Appendix B).

3.1 Title, Appraisal and Sale Agreement Records

Mr. O’Connor provided a Preliminary Title Report (PTR) for a portion of the Site prepared by First
American Title Company dated November 7, 2019. The PTR indicates that the listed parcels are owned
by HomeFed Fanita Rancho, LLC, JWO Land Company LLC, JWO Land, LLC, and W.R. Contratto.
The PTR identifies no issues regarding the environmental condition of the Site.

3.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

Mr. O’Connor indicated that he has no knowledge of environmental liens on or activity and use
limitations for the Site.

3.3 Specialized Knowledge

Mr. O’Connor indicated he has specialized knowledge of the Site but did not elaborate.

3.4 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

Mr. O’Connor indicated he is not aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information
pertaining to the Site except that the Site consists of vacant land.
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3.5 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information

Mr. O’Connor indicated the Site is owned by HomeFed Corporation.

3.6 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

Although a real estate transaction and appraisal is not the basis for this Phase | ESA, Mr. O’Connor
indicated that the monetary value of the Site was not reduced due to environmental issues.

3.7 Reason for Performing the Phase | ESA

The Phase | ESA was requested to provide information regarding the potential for existing hazardous
substance and/or petroleum product impacts at the Site to satisfy City of Santee requirements.

4. RECORDS REVIEW

This section summarizes information obtained from readily available agency records for the Site and
properties and facilities in the surrounding vicinity.

4.1 Standard Environmental Record Sources

EDR searched federal, state, and local databases regarding the use, storage, disposal, or release of
hazardous substances and/or petroleum products for the Site and area within one mile of the Site. The
databases that list the Site and/or properties/facilities within one mile of the Site and the number of
properties/facilities listed are summarized in the table below. A copy of The EDR Area/Corridor Report,
dated December 16, 2019, is in Appendix C.

Sear_ch Number
Database Name Rao_llus of Listings
(Mile)
FEDERAL DATABASES
RCRA-LQG (Resource Conservation and Recovery Act - Large Quantity v, 2
Generators)
STATE AND LOCAL DATABASES
CA ENVIROSTOR (Department of Toxic Substance Control Database) 1 2
LUST (Leaking Underground Storage Tanks) Y 14
CA SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigation, and Cleanup Program) Y 4
CA AST (Aboveground Storage Tanks) Ya 1
CA UST (Underground Storage Tanks) Ya 2
CERS Hazardous Waste Ya 3
CA SWEEPS UST (Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System) Ya 2
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Sear.ch Number
Database Name Rad_lus of Listings
(Mile)

CA HIST UST (Historical Underground Storage Tanks) Ya 2
CERS Tanks Ya 1
DOD (Department of Defense Sites) 1 1
RMP (Risk Management Plans) Site Only 1
HAZNET Site Only 2
RCRA-NonGen (Resource Conservation and Recovery Act — Non-Generators) Y 18
CA HIST CORTESE (Historic Hazardous Waste & Substances Site List) Y 7
CA Notify 65 1 1
CIWQS (California Integrated Water Quality System) Site Only 2
NPDES (National Pollution Discharge Elimination System) 7 2
Mines MRDS (Mineral Resource Data System) Site Only 2
EDR Historical Auto Ya 1

41.1 Site

The Site is listed on the DOD, RMP, NPDES, CIWQS, Mines MRDS, and HAZNET databases.

The DOD database listing indicates that ElI Centro Naval Air Facility extends onto the northwestern
portion of the Site. However, EI Centro Naval Air Facility is actually located in Imperial County,
California. The EDR report depicts the Naval Air Facility in a similar location as Marine Corps Air
Station Miramar, northwest of the Site. Marine Corps Air Station Miramar is described in Section 4.3.

The RMP database listing relates to Padre Dam Municipal Water District’s water recycling facility
located at 12009 Fanita Parkway. This facility is actually located adjacent to the west of the Site. The
listing indicates the facility treats sewage and the process includes the use of chlorine and sulfur dioxide.
No violations or releases are reported for this facility and, therefore, it is unlikely that this facility has
caused an REC at the Site.

Two of the NPDES and CIWQS listings relate to San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDGE)
stormwater improvement projects at “Fanita Junction” in the Carlton Hills subdivision of Santee. A
permit was issued to SDGE in July 2014 to discharge water to the San Diego River and the permit
expired in April 2018. No violations are reported with respect to the permit. Carlton Hills is the
subdivision adjacent to the south of the Site and, therefore, it is likely that the improvement projects
were not located on the Site. The other NPDES and CIWQS listings relate to stormwater construction
permits for the “Bailey Subdivision” at the north end of Cuyamaca Street. A permit was issued to Santee
Hills Limited Partners in May 2007 and the permit is listed as active as of March 2018. No violations
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are reported with respect to the permit. The nature of the NPDES and CIWQS listings suggest that they
would not have caused an REC at the Site.

The Mines MRDS database listings relate to a granite quarry in the southwestern portion of the Site.
The quarry, referred to as McKoon Quarry, is listed as a past producer of surficial deposits of non-
metallic granite. The facility is listed as not economically significant. The likely small scale operation
and the low likelihood that hazardous substances were used in the extraction of the granite suggest that
this facility is unlikely to have caused an REC at the Site.

The Site is listed on the HAZNET database for two single-family residences at 9667 Cecilwood Drive
and 10302 Strathmore Drive. These residences are located offsite in the residential subdivision to the
south of the Site. The listings relate to asbestos-containing waste likely generated from home
renovations. The waste was disposed of at a landfill and no violations are listed. The nature of the listings
and the offsite location suggest that these facilities would not have caused an REC at the Site.

4.1.2 Offsite Properties

The following table summarizes information provided in the EDR report for listed properties/facilities
located less than %5 mile (or ¥ mile for LUST facilities) from the Site, their status, and their potential,
if any, to cause (or have caused) an REC at the Site. Information for properties/facilities in excess of %
mile (or ¥ mile for LUST facilities) of the Site is not included in the table. Distances reported by EDR
may differ from actual distances.

Approximate
Distance,
Property Name and Direction, . .
and Databases Pertinent Information
Address .
Hydraulic
Gradient
Position
This facility is listed as a non-
SSD/Sycamore Canyon 115 feet generating transporter of hazardous
School southwest RCRA NonGen/ | waste. No violations are listed. Given
Cross- to NLR the nature of the facility and the listing,
10201 Settle Road upgradient this facility is unlikely to have caused
an REC at the Site.
Three LUST listings are identified for
LUST this facility, cases H20815-001, -002
SLIC and -003. Case H20815-001 relates to a
7-Eleven Store #2003- | 140 ¢ couth _ release of gasoline discovered in March
20321 _ San Diego Co. 1986 during a UST integrity test that
9750 Cuyamaca Street Downgradient HMMD impacted soil only. Regulatory closure
San Diego Co. was granted in September 1992. Case
LOP H20815-002 relates to a release of
gasoline discovered in May 1991 and
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Approximate

Distance,
Property Name and Direction, . .
and Databases Pertinent Information
Address .
Hydraulic
Gradient
Position
San Diego Co. regulatory closure was granted in June
SAM 1991. No other significant information
is provided regarding case H20815-002.
UsT Case H20815-003 relates to a release of

Historical UST

Historical Cortese

SWEEPS UST
EMI

RCRA NonGen/
NLR

gasoline discovered in June 1994 during
fuel dispenser upgrades that impacted
groundwater. During the 1994 dispenser
upgrades approximately 164 tons of
impacted soil were removed from the
Site. Between 1995 and 1999 ten
groundwater monitoring wells and 15
air sparge/soil vapor extraction wells
were installed at or near the facility.
Soil vapor extraction remedial actions
occurred intermittently from January
2000 through August 2010, and
groundwater monitoring and sampling
was conducted from 1995 through
2013. The remedial activities reduced
hydrocarbon concentrations in
groundwater to near or less than
maximum contaminant levels, and
regulatory closure was granted in April
2014. The SLIC and San Diego Co.
SAM and LOP listings also relate to
these three releases.

The San Diego Co. HMMD listing
relates to a permit to handle/generate
hazardous materials/wastes, and to
operate a UST system. The last HMMD
inspection was in September 2011. The

facility has received violations
including no scaled plot plan available,
all maintenance/monitoring records not
available, monitor system not all
functional, leak-line detector not
installed, sensors not at low point, and
accumulated hazardous wastes onsite
more than 180 days. The UST,
Historical UST, Historical Cortese,
SWEEPS UST and EMI listings also
relate to the operation the UST system.

Based on its downgradient position and
closed regulatory status, this facility is
unlikely to have caused an REC at the

Site.
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Property Name and
Address

Approximate
Distance,
Direction,

and
Hydraulic
Gradient
Position

Databases

Pertinent Information

Denise & Thomas
Koehane

10130 Selby Court

135 feet east-
northeast

Upgradient

RCRA NonGen/
NLR

This facility is listed as a non-generator

of hazardous waste. The address for the

facility appears to be at a single-family

residence and is likely a corporate

listing or a home-based business. No

violations or other pertinent information

is listed. Given the nature of the listing,
this facility is unlikely to have caused

an REC at the Site.

Jeff Paton
10213 Strathmore Drive

183 feet east
Cross-gradient

RCRA NonGen/
NLR

This facility is listed as a non-generator

of hazardous waste. The address for the

facility appears to be at a single-family

residence and is likely a corporate

listing or a home-based business. No

violations or other pertinent information

is listed. Given the nature of the listing,
this facility is unlikely to have caused

an REC at the Site.

Mount Laguna Air Force
Station

Cleveland National
Forest, California

159 feet north-
northwest

Upgradient

EnviroStor
FUDS

Documents obtained from the
EnviroStor online database (Section
4.2.1) indicate that this facility is
located approximately 50 miles east of
San Diego and, therefore, it appears the
facility was plotted incorrectly in the
EDR report.

Edward Pritchard
10041 Via Leslie

205 feet east;
cross-gradient

RCRA NonGen /
NLR

This facility is listed as a non-generator

of hazardous waste. The address for the

facility appears to be at a single-family

residence and is likely a corporate

listing or a home-based business. No

violations or other pertinent information

is listed. Given the nature of the listing,
this facility is unlikely to have caused

an REC at the Site.

Jim Auto Repair
10296 Lariat Drive

215 feet east
Cross-gradient

RCRA NonGen/
NLR

This facility is listed as a non-generator

of hazardous waste. The address for the

facility appears to be at a single-family

residence and is likely a corporate

listing or a home-based business. No

violations or other pertinent information

is listed. Given the nature of the listing,
this facility is unlikely to have caused

an REC at the Site.

Jack & Jennifer Einbinder
9779 Luthern Way

283 feet south-
southeast

Downgradient

RCRA NonGen /
NLR

This facility is listed as a non-generator

of hazardous waste. The address for the

facility appears to be at a single-family
residence and is likely a corporate
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Approximate
Distance,

Property Name and Direction,
perty and Databases Pertinent Information

Address Hydraulic

Gradient
Position

listing or a home-based business. No

violations or other pertinent information
is listed. Given the nature of the listing,
this facility is unlikely to have caused
an REC at the Site.

This was first listed as a large-quantity
generator in February 2006 and then
again in June 2010. The database
indicates the facility generates ignitable
waste, corrosive waste, chromium, and
alkaline solution without metals. No
violations are reported with respect to
the RCRA listing.

RCRA-LQG
Padre Dam Municipal FINDS
adre Dam Municipal | ) ¢ oot The FINDS, CERS HAZ Waste,
Water District Water northwest CERSHAZ Waste | NPDES, CIWQS, CERS listings relate
Recycling Facility . NPDES to permits typically associated with
12001 N. Fanita Parkway Upgradient CIWQS operating an industrial water recycling
facility. Listed violations include
CERS having inadequate Stormwater Pollution
Prevention Plan and training programs.
The facility has since been brought into
compliance.

Based on the lack of reported releases,
this facility is unlikely to have caused
an REC at the Site.

This facility is listed as a non-generator
of hazardous waste. The address for the
facility appears to be at a single-family
Charlene Alsbaugh 302 feet east- RCRA NonGen / residence and is likely a corporate
s southeast listing or a home-based business. No

9935 Shoredale Drive Downgradient NLR violations or other pertinent information
is listed. Given the nature of the listing,

this facility is unlikely to have caused
an REC at the Site.

This listing indicates only that a
gasoline service station was in

) ) operation in 2003. However, the
Terry Slttl?:CFnterprlses 342 feet east EDR Historical add][:rssi:lsted_appears to be for a single-
. y residence and is likely the

Downgradient Auto corporate listing rather than the location

9899 Mollie Lane
of the service station. Therefore, this
facility is unlikely to have caused an

REC at the Site.
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Approximate

Distance,
Property Name and Direction, . .
and Databases Pertinent Information
Address .
Hydraulic
Gradient
Position
This facility is listed as a non-generator
of hazardous waste. The address for the
facility appears to be at a single-family
Daron Seiler 439 feet west; | RCRA NonGen / residence and is likely a corporate

. . listing or a home-based business. No

9221 Fenway Drive cross-gradient NLR violations or other pertinent information

is listed. Given the nature of the listing,

this facility is unlikely to have caused
an REC at the Site.

This facility is listed as a non-generator
of hazardous waste. The address for the
facility appears to be at a single-family
residence and is likely a corporate
. ) ] listing or a home-based business. No
10041 Via Leslie cross-gradient NLR violations or other pertinent information
is listed. Given the nature of the listing,
this facility is unlikely to have caused
an REC at the Site.

This facility is listed as a non-generator

of hazardous waste. The address for the

facility appears to be at a single-family

Gabrielli, Carolyn residence and is likely a corporate

10388 Alphonse Street . NLR listing or a home-based business. No
4#D?2 downgradient violations or other pertinent information

is listed. Given the nature of the listing,

this facility is unlikely to have caused

an REC at the Site.

Edward Pritchard 610 feet east; RCRA NonGen /

653 feet south RCRA NonGen /

4.1.3 Orphan Summary

EDR’s Orphan Summary identifies properties with incomplete address information and therefore cannot
be accurately plotted. Forty-five properties are listed and four of the properties are located on the Site.
The listings for three of the properties on the Site relate to stormwater management during routine road
maintenance of Fanita Parkway and, therefore, the listings do not suggest conditions likely to have
caused an REC. The fourth property on the Site is listed on the CHMIRS database for a release of sewage
in 2001 due to a rupture of the 24-inch force main sewer line that extends under Fanita Parkway. This
onsite sewage release would not have caused an REC at the Site.

Of the remaining 41offsite properties, 40 are listed on non-release related databases, and therefore, are
not suspected of having caused an REC at the Site. The one remaining facility, “Padre Dam MWD
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Pipeline” located at the corner of Mission Gorge Road and Carlton Hills Boulevard, is listed on the San
Diego Co. SAM database. This facility is located approximately 1 mile south of the Site, and therefore,
would not have caused an REC at the Site.

4.2 Additional Environmental Record Sources

This section summarizes information from additional, readily available environmental record sources
regarding the Site and properties/facilities within one mile from the Site.

421 GeoTracker and EnviroStor Databases

We reviewed GeoTracker and the California Department of Toxic Substance Control’s (DTSC)
EnviroStor online database (http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/) for information regarding the
Site and nearby properties/facilities within % mile of the Site. GeoTracker lists three LUST
properties/facilities within ¥ mile of the Site, all three of which are located at 9750 Cuyamaca Street.
Information regarding the LUST cases are summarized in Section 4.1.2. GeoTracker also lists one
cleanup program facility within ¥ mile of the Site at 9490 Lake Canyon Road, located approximately
600 feet south of the Site. Case DEH2019-LSAM-000570 was opened in August 2019 following the
discovery of 20 pounds of methamphetamines at a single-family residence. A Contamination Work Plan
was submitted to the DEH by H.M. Pitt Labs, Inc on September 11, 2019. The report indicated that
chemicals used in the manufacturing of methamphetamines were not discovered at the residence. The
DEH granted regulatory case closure in October 2019. The closed regulatory status of the case and the
distance from the Site suggest that this property is unlikely to have caused an REC at the Site.

EnviroStor only lists the Mount Laguna Air Force Station, which is described in Section 4.1.2.

4.2.2 State of California Department of Conservation, Division of Oil, Gas and
Geothermal Resources (DOGGR)

DOGGR information indicates that one former well is located within one mile of the Site. The well,
R.M. Cole Oil & Gas Syndicate Well #1 (API1#07300007), is located approximately 0.5 miles east of
the Site. No further significant information was provided on the website as a well log and history were
never provided to the California State Mining Bureau. A notation on a July 1926 letter from the
California State Mining Bureau to R.M. Cole Oil & Gas Syndicate indicates the well was abandoned
and there is no indication that the well ever produced. Based on its distance from the Site, this well is
unlikely to have caused an REC on the Site.
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42.3 County of San Diego Department of Agriculture, Weights and Measures

We submitted a request to the County of San Diego, Department of Agriculture, Weights and Measures
(DAWM), Pesticide Use Enforcement Division regarding possible use of restricted pesticides/herbicides
at the Site. That office maintains such records for approximately 4 years. The DAWM indicated that no
record of restricted pesticide/herbicide use was reported for the site APNs for the period of 2016 through
2019.

424 San Diego Air Pollution Control District

We submitted a request to the San Diego Air Pollution Control District (APCD) for records pertaining
to the Site. The APCD indicated that no records are on file for the site APNs.

425 County of San Diego Department of Environmental Health

We submitted a request to the DEH for records pertaining to the Site. The DEH indicated that no records
are on file for the site APNS.

4.2.6 San Diego Gas and Electric Company

Pole- and pad-mounted transformers are present on adjacent properties. Documented discussions with
San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) representatives regarding transformers indicate that
SDG&E has never specified polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB)-containing transformers for its electrical
distribution system. Regardless, SDG&E has determined that some older (pre-1980s) mineral
transformers were inadvertently contaminated with PCBs by the manufacturer. Based on a statistical
sampling and testing program reportedly performed by SDG&E, it is unlikely that transformers found
within its service area contain PCBs.

4.3 Previous Documents/Reports

Geocon previously prepared the following reports relating to the Site:

. Geocon Consultants, Inc. - Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, Fanita Ranch, Santee,
California, dated July 8, 2005;

. Geocon Consultants, Inc. - Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, Fanita Ranch, Santee,
California, dated November 17, 2008; and

. Geocon Consultants, Inc. - Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, Fanita Ranch, Santee,
California, dated June 19, 2009.
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All three of these reports relate to the majority of the Site, but did not include the southwestern portion
containing Fanita Parkway or the future Cuyamaca Street and Magnolia Avenue extension corridors.
These three Phase | ESAs did not identify RECs with respect to the Site. We made the following
recommendations regarding de minimis conditions in all three reports:

. “Underground piping and utility systems likely exist beneath the southwestern portion of the
Site and may be encountered during grading. If such obstructions are discovered during
construction, they should be evaluated by a qualified professional and handled accordingly.

o Prior to grading operations at the Site, the Client should contact the United Stated Army Corps
of Engineers to obtain additional information regarding the area on the northwestern portion of
the property that may have been utilized by the military as target practice to confirm whether
that portion of the Site was used for target practice and, if so, whether a survey of that area has
been conducted by the military to clear the area of any remaining unexploded rounds.”

On May 31, 2018, we corresponded via email with Roland (Randy) Tabije, Project Manager, Formerly
Used Defense Sites, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and he indicated that it is unlikely that unexploded
ordnance (UXO) is present on the Site. Mr. Tabije provided us with two maps depicting areas previously
investigated for UXO and areas to be further investigated (Appendix D). UXO have been removed by
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) from Former Camp Elliott - East Elliott, which is located
approximately 700 feet west of the southern portion of the Site, west of SLRP. No UXO has been
identified on the Site or the area adjacent to the west of the northern portion of the Site. The maps
provided by Mr. Tabije depict an area to be further investigated around the intersection of Mast
Boulevard and Fanita Parkway, which includes the southwestern-most portion of the Site (APN 380-
031-18). This portion of the Site has been completely improved with Fanita Parkway. Given that this
portion of the Site was graded for construction of Fanita Parkway, it is unlikely that UXO is present in
that area. We also identify the historical military use of adjacent properties to the west of the Site and
the SLRP in our summary of historical topographic maps (Section 5.3).

Geocon Incorporated — Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Report, Fanita Ranch, Santee,
California dated October 2, 2019

We performed a Phase | ESA of the majority of the Site, except for the Cuyamaca Street and Magnolia
Avenue extension corridors, and the median of existing Cuyamaca Street, from Mast Boulevard to
Chaparral Drive. Site conditions are generally unchanged from our October 2019 Phase | ESA, except
for the inclusion of the Cuyamaca Street and Magnolia Avenue extensions as part of the Site.

5.  HISTORICAL USE

This section summarizes information obtained from a variety of sources regarding the historical uses of
the Site in an effort to identify those uses that could have led to RECs. The sources of information
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included historical aerial photographs, historical topographic maps, and an abstract of city directories
provided by EDR.

5.1 Sanborn, Inc. Fire Insurance Maps

According to EDR’s Certified Sanborn Map Report dated June 15, 2009, Sanborn maps do not exist for
the Site or site vicinity.

5.2 Aerial Photographs

We reviewed historical aerial photographs for the years 1953, 1963, 1974, 1989, 1994, 2002 and 2005
(Appendix E) for indications of past land uses that had the potential to have impacted the Site through
the use, storage or disposal of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products. The following table
summarizes our observations of the Site and adjacent properties.

Observations
Year : _ :
Site Adjacent Properties
The Site appears to have been
undeveloped land with native . .
. . Adjacent properties appear to have been
1953 vegetation. A stream trending roughly . . .
undeveloped land with native vegetation. The
north-south extended along the western : N
(17 = 1,000%) - aerial photographs provide limited coverage of
' boundary of the Site and a quarry . )
. the adjacent properties to the east and southeast.
appears to have been located in the
central portion of the Site.
Conditions appear to have been similar
to those observed on the 1953 aerial
photograph except an improved road
(Fanita Parkway) was present in the
southwestern-most portion of the Site Conditions appear to have been similar to those
and a rectangular area in the observed on the 1953 aerial photograph except
1963 northwestern portion of the Site that the adjacent properties to the south were
(17 = 1,000%) appears to have been cleared of developed for residential use and portions of the
vegetation. Also, a white feature was SLRP and water recycling facility were present
present in the current location of the adjacent to the west of the Site.
reservoir in the southern portion of the
Site and numerous trails and
unimproved roads extended across all
portions of the Site.
Conditions appear to have been similar
to those observed on the 1963 aerial L I
. Conditions appear to have been similar to those
photograph except that Fanita Road b don th 21 oh h
was in its current configuration and observed on the 1963 aeria photograph except
1974 e X : that the SLRP and water recycling facility appear
additional trails and unimproved roads . - . .
(1”7 = 1,000) ) to have been in their current configuration, and
' were present across the Site. It should L
. residential development was present to the
be noted that the southeastern portion .
- . . southeast of the Site.
of the Site is not covered in the aerial
photographs.
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Observations

Year ) . .
Site Adjacent Properties

Conditions appear to have been similar
to those observed on the 1974 aerial
1989 photograph except that grading appears

to have occurred near the western

Conditions appear to have been similar to those
observed on the 1974 aerial photograph except

(17 =1,000%) boundary of the central portion of the that a water tank was present near the eastern
: - boundary of the central portion of the Site.
Site. Cuyamaca Street was in its current
configuration.

1994 Cfon?r:g?enzss?e%aeﬁtgnh?ﬁf fggg ZIeTi:F " | Conditions appear to have been similar to those
(1” = 1,000%) photograph. observed on the 1989 aerial photograph.

2002 Cg) nﬂ:ggenzss?e%zrdtgnh?g: 1b§§2 Zg:}gla " | Conditions appear to have been similar to those
(17 = 1,000%) photograph. observed on the 1994 aerial photograph.

This aerial photograph only covers a
limited area in the central portion of the
2005 Site. Conditions on the portion of the
(17 = 485) Site shown appear to have been similar
to those observed on the 2002 aerial
photograph.

This aerial photograph only covers a limited area
of the adjacent property southeast of the Site.
Conditions appear to have been similar to those
observed on the 2002 aerial photograph for the
adjacent properties shown.

We also reviewed aerial photographs from 1994 through 2019 available on Google Earth. No significant
changes in the condition of the Site or adjacent properties was identified on the Google Earth aerial
photographs.

We observed no conditions on or uses of the Site or adjoining properties on the historical aerial
photographs with the potential to have caused an REC at the Site.

5.3 Topographic Maps

We reviewed historical topographic maps for the years 1901, 1903, 1904, 1930, 1939, 1948, 1953, 1955,
1967, 1971, 1975, 1994 and 1996 (Appendix F). The following table summarizes observations of the
Site and adjacent properties on the historical topographic maps.

Observations

Year : : ;
Site Adjacent Properties

Only the central, northern and eastern

1901 portions of the Site are depicted on the
(1:62,500) map. No structures or land use are
depicted on the Site.

The adjacent properties to the west and southwest are
not depicted on the map. No structures or land use
are depicted on the adjacent properties.
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Year

Observations

Site

Adjacent Properties

1903
(1:125,000)

Only the northern and eastern portions
of the Site are depicted on the map.
No structures or land use are depicted
on the Site.

The adjacent properties to the west, northwest and
southwest are not depicted on the map. No structures
or land use are depicted on the adjacent properties.

1904
(1:250,000)

No structures or land use are depicted
on the Site.

No structures or land use are depicted on the adjacent
properties.

1930
(1:62,500)

Only the southwestern portion of the
Site is depicted on the map. No
structures or land use are depicted on
the Site.

The adjacent properties to the north, south and east
are not depicted on the map. No structures or land
use are depicted on the adjacent properties.

1939
(1:62,500)

Only the central, northern and eastern
portions of the Site are depicted on the
map. An apparent structure is depicted
in the central portion of the Site in a
similar location of the former quarry
described in Sections 5.2 and 6.3.
Unimproved roads are depicted in the
northwestern portion of the Site.

The adjacent properties to the west and southwest are
not depicted on the map. No structures or land use
are depicted on the adjacent properties. An
unimproved road extends to the southeast from the
central portion of the Site.

1948
(1:50,000)

Only the central, northern and eastern
portions of the Site are depicted on the
map. Conditions are similar to those
depicted on the 1939 topographic
map.

The adjacent properties to the west and southwest are
not depicted on the map. Conditions are similar to
those depicted on the 1939 topographic map.

1953
(1:24,000)

Only the southwestern portion of the
Site is depicted on the map. No
structures or land use are depicted on
the Site except for a well in the
western portion of the Site. As
described in Section 6.3, we observed
a well in a similar location during our
site reconnaissance.

The adjacent properties to the north, south and east
are not depicted on the map. No structures or land
use are depicted on the adjacent properties except for
a line west of the Site trending north-south labeled
“Naval Reservation Boundary.”

1955
(1:24,000)

Only the central, northern and eastern
portions of the Site are depicted on the
map. The Site is shaded green
indicating native vegetation. A quarry
is depicted in the central portion of the
Site. Several jeep trails extended
across the Site.

The adjacent properties to the south and southwest
are not depicted on the map. The adjacent properties
to the north, east and west are shaded green
indicating native vegetation. The adjacent property to
the west of the northern portion of the Site is labeled
Camp Elliott Naval Reservation.

1967
(1:24,000)

Only the southwestern and southern
portions of the Site are depicted on the
map. A reservoir is depicted in the
southern portion of the Site and an
improved road is depicted in the
southwestern portion adjacent to
SLRP.

The adjacent properties to the north, northeast, and
northwest are not depicted on the map. SLRP is
depicted adjacent to the west of the Site and
residential development is depicted south of the
central portion of the Site. No structures or land use
are depicted on the adjacent property to the east of

the central portion of the Site.
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Observations
Year : _ :
Site Adjacent Properties
Only the central, northern and eastern The adjace_nt properties to the south and southwe_st
’ ! . are not depicted on the map. The adjacent properties
portions of the Site are depicted on the
S to the north, east and west are shaded green
1971 map. The Site is shaded green S . . ]
T . ; indicating native vegetation. The adjacent property to
indicating native vegetation. A quarry . L
(1:24,000) | ; . . . the west of the northern portion of the Site is labeled
is depicted in the central portion of the . . .
! : . Camp Elliott Naval Reservation. Ponds associated
Site. Several jeep trails extended ith th ling facili depicted
across the Site with the water recycling facility are depicte
' adjacent to the west of the Site.
Only the southwestern and southern
portions of the Site are depicted onthe | The adjacent properties to the north, northeast, and
1975 map. A reservoir is depicted in the northwest are not depicted on the map. SLRP is
_ southern portion of the Site and an depicted adjacent to the west of the Site and
(1:24,000) improved road is depicted in the residential development is depicted south and east of
southwestern portion adjacent to the central portion of the Site.
SLRP.
Only the southwestern portion of the
Site is depicted on the map. The Site is | The adjacent properties to the north, northwest, east,
1994 shaded red indicating a and southeast are not depicted on the map. SLRP is
_ suburban/urban setting and an depicted adjacent to the west and the adjacent
(1:24,000) improved road (Fanita Parkway) properties to the east and south are shaded red
extends through this portion of the indicating a suburban/urban setting.
Site.

The adjacent properties to the south and southwest
are not depicted on the map. The adjacent property to
the west of the northern portion of the Site is labeled

Only the central, northern and eastern - . - .
: ! . Marine Corps Air Station Miramar Sycamore
portions of the Site are depicted on the c q iated with th
1996 map. A reservoir is depicted in the anyon Annex. Ponds associated with the water
’ . . recycling facility are depicted adjacent to the west of
(1:24,000) southern portion of the Site. Several : - .
' . ! . . the central portion of the Site. The adjacent
jeep trails are depicted extending .
. properties to the south and southwest are shaded red
across the Site. Lt .
indicating a suburban/urban setting. No structures or
land use are depicted on the adjacent properties to
the north and northwest of the Site.

The historical topographic maps depict no conditions, structures, or uses on the Site or adjacent
properties that would suggest the presence of RECs. The well depicted in the western portion of the Site
on the 1953 topographic map is described further in Sections 6.3 and 7, and the historical military use
of the adjacent properties to the west of the Site and the SLRP is described in Section 4.3.

54

City Directories

EDR prepared an abstract of city directories including city, cross-reference, and telephone directories
summarized in the EDR-City Directory Image Report dated June 4, 2018. The directories were reviewed
at approximately 5-year intervals, if available, from 1970 to 2014. A copy of the EDR city directory
abstract including information regarding offsite facilities is in Appendix G.
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The Site is not listed in the city directories reviewed. The only listing is for ENEROC Inc. at 12001
Fanita Parkway in 2010. This is the same address as the Padre Dam Municipal Water District water
recycling facility adjacent to the west of the Site and the RCRA registration for this facility is described
in Section 4.1.2. The nature of this facility and lack of violations or releases indicate this facility is
unlikely to have caused an REC at the Site.
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6. SITE RECONNAISSANCE

This section summarizes observations of the Site and surrounding properties made during the site
reconnaissance.

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

Mitchell Wagner, Environmental Staff Scientist with Geocon, and Dave Evans, Senior Geologist with
Geocon, performed the site reconnaissance unaccompanied on September 24, 2019, by driving and
walking the Site. Mr. Wagner and Mr. Evans performed the offsite survey by observing adjacent
properties from the Site and adjacent public streets. Weather on the day of the site reconnaissance was
clear with temperatures in the mid-70s. Photographs of various site features and offsite properties are
appended. Figure 2 is a Site Plan illustrating selected site features.

On December 9, 2019, Mr. Wagner performed a supplemental site reconnaissance to observe the
Cuyamaca Street and Magnolia Avenue extension corridors, as well as the portion of the Site that is
improved with the existing Cuyamaca Street median.

6.2 General Site Setting

The Site is located in an area of predominantly undeveloped land with nearby multi- and single-family
residences. The Site is bound by a water treatment facility and a recreational preserve to the west and
southwest.

6.3 Onsite Survey

The majority of the Site is undeveloped hilly terrain with up to approximately 850 feet of topographic
relief (Figure 2; Photograph Nos. 1 through 6). The southwestern portion of the Site is improved with
Fanita Parkway and Sycamore Canyon Road (Photograph Nos. 7 and 8). The southeastern portion of the
Site includes the median of Cuyamaca Street, from Mast Boulevard to Chaparral Drive (Photograph No.
9). The Site also includes the future Cuyamaca Street and Magnolia Avenue extension corridors, which
are covered in native vegetation and crossed by dirt hiking trails (Photograph Nos. 10 and 11). An oval
drinking water reservoir operated by Padre Dam Municipal Water District is located within the site
boundaries, in the southern portion of the Site, but is not considered a part of the Site (Photograph No.
12). A former stone quarry is located in the central portion of the Site (Photograph No. 13). A
groundwater supply well that has been welded closed was observed approximately 800 feet northeast of
the Padre Dam Municipal Water District water recycling facility (Photograph No. 14). A well is depicted
on the 1953 topographic map in a similar location. The remnants of a car are located in the northwestern
portion of the Site (Photograph No. 15). The lack of staining or distressed vegetation near the car
remnants indicate that this is a de minimis condition. A metal storage container is located near the
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entrance of the Site in the western portion (Photograph No. 16). We were unable to view the contents of
the storage container. No staining or distressed vegetation were observed near the storage container.

We observed no odors, pools of liquid, stained soil or distressed vegetation on the Site. We observed no
evidence of RECs on the Site.

6.4 Offsite Survey

Properties within the site vicinity include:

. North: Similar undeveloped land (Photographs No. 17);

. South: Single- and multi-family residences with areas of undeveloped land south of the eastern
portion of the Site (Photograph No. 18);

. East: Single-family residences with areas of undeveloped land (Photograph No. 19); and

° West: Padre Dam Municipal Water District water recycling facility and SLRP are adjacent to
the west of the central and southwestern portions of the Site, respectively. Undeveloped land
associated with Marine Corps Air Station Miramar is adjacent to the west of the northern portion
of the Site, and west beyond SLRP and the water recycling facility (Photograph No. 20).

We observed no evidence of RECs on the surrounding properties.
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7. INTERVIEWS

The current property owner representative, Jeff O’Connor with HomeFed Corporation, reported via a
site owner/occupant questionnaire (Appendix B) that the Site has historically been vacant, used for
hiking trails, and/or used for cattle grazing. Mr. O’Connor reported that HomeFed Corporation
purchased the Site in 2011. Mr. O’Connor also reported that an inoperable private water supply well is
located on the western portion of the Site, which is likely the well described in Sections 5.3 and 6.3. Mr.
O’Connor reported that a storage bin used to store four-wheel drive vehicles has been on the Site for the
past year and that SDG&E power lines have extended across the Site for at least the past 40 years. The
owner/occupant questionnaire identifies no environmental concerns.
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8. SUMMARY OF FINDINGS

The following table summarizes our findings and opinions regarding the Site, including known or
suspect RECs, CRECs, HRECs, and de minimis environmental conditions.

(REC/
Assessment Category Observe | ey | Resommended | Report
DM or
None)
Hazardous Substances/Petroleum Products N N NFA
Hazardous Wastes N N NFA
Non-Hazardous Wastes Y DM NFA 6.3
Aboveground/Underground Storage Tanks N N NFA
Unidentified Substance Containers N N NFA
Equipment Potentially Containing PCBs N N NFA
Wastewater Systems N N NFA
Evidence of Releases N N NFA
Pools of Liquid, Pits, Ponds, Lagoons N N NFA
Wells Y N NFA 5.3,6.3
Other Site Issues N N NFA
Nearby Properties N N NFA
Historical Land Use — Site N N NFA
Historical Land Use — Nearby Properties Y N NFA 43,53

Recommended Action:

AA = Additional action recommended.

NFA = No further action required at this time.

DM = De minimis condition where additional activities do not appear warranted at this time.

As described in Section 6.3, remnants of a car were observed in the northwestern portion of the Site,
and the lack of staining or stressed vegetation near the car remnants indicate that this non-hazardous
waste/debris is a de minimis condition.

As described in Sections 5.3, 6.3 and 7, a groundwater supply well that has been welded closed was
observed approximately 800 feet northeast of the water recycling facility and a well is depicted on the
1953 topographic map in a similar location. Although not an REC, we recommend properly abandoning
this feature in accordance with San Diego County requirements prior to redevelopment of the Site.

As described in Sections 4.3 and 5.3, the adjacent properties to the west of the Site and the SLRP were
historically used for military purposes. On May 31, 2018, we corresponded via email with Mr. Tabije
of the USACE regarding past military use of these areas and he indicated that it is unlikely that UXO is
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present on the Site. Mr. Tabije provided us with two maps depicting areas previously investigated for
UXO and areas to be further investigated. UXO has been removed by the USACE from Former Camp
Elliott - East Elliott, which is located approximately 700 feet west of the southern portion of the Site,
west of SLRP. No UXO have been identified on the Site or the area adjacent to the west of the northern
portion of the Site. The maps provided by Mr. Tabije depict an area to be further investigated around
the intersection of Mast Boulevard and Fanita Parkway, which includes the southwestern-most portion
of the Site (APN 380-031-18). This portion of the Site has been completely improved with Fanita
Parkway. Given that this portion of the Site was graded for construction of Fanita Parkway, it is unlikely
that UXO is present in that area.
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9.

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

We have performed a Phase | ESA, in general conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM E
1527-13, of the 2,629-acre property located northeast of the SLRP in the northern portion of Santee,
California. The San Diego County APNs for the Site are shown in the table below.

374-030-02 374-050-02 374-060-01 376-010-06
376-020-03 376-030-01 378-020-46, -50, -54 378-030-08

378'21?1'8,111'23' 04, 378-220-01 378-381-49 378-382-58
378-391-59 378-392-61, -62 380-031-18 380-040-43, -44

Additionally, the Site includes the future Cuyamaca Street and Magnolia Avenue extension corridors
which extend across portions of the following APNSs:

378-140-03, -22, -25

378-180-09, -10, -11

378-190-01, -04

-28, -29, -35

378-210-02, -12, -13, -22, -23, -24,

378-220-04, -05, -06, -07, -18,
-19

378-420-56, -59, -62, -63, -64,

-65, -66

The Site also includes portions of the existing median of Cuyamaca Street, from Mast Boulevard to

Chaparral Drive. There are no APNs associated with this portion of the Site.

This Phase | ESA identified no evidence of RECs in connection with the Site. Therefore, additional
environmental assessment does not appear to be warranted at this time.

We recommend properly abandoning the well located in the western portion of the Site.
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11. QUALIFICATIONS

This Phase | ESA report was prepared by Mitchell H. Wagner, with oversight by Troy K. Reist, CEG.
We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the definition of
Environmental Professional as defined in Section 312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312. We have the specific
qualifications based on education, training, and experience, to assess a property of the nature, history,
and setting of the subject property. We have developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in
conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

Mr. Wagner has a BS degree in Environmental Science. Mr. Wagner has prepared numerous Phase |
and Il ESAs for properties in Southern California. He has experience working on residential,
commercial, and agricultural properties. Mr. Wagner also has experience performing Lead Based Paint
and Asbestos surveys.

Mr. Reist is a Professional Geologist and Certified Engineering Geologist, with a BS degree in geology
and has over 21 years of experience in the geotechnical and environmental consulting industry in
California. Mr. Reist specializes in technically challenging projects where he has investigated,
remediated and managed complex geotechnical and environmental issues on residential, commercial,
industrial, and agricultural properties throughout southern California.
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Photograph #1
View to the north of northwestern portion of the Site.

Photograph #2
View to the northeast of northern portion of the Site.
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Photograph #3
View to the northwest of northwestern portion of the Site.

Photograph #4
View to the southwest of central portion of the Site.
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Photograph #5
View to the east of northeastern portion of the Site.

Photograph #6
View to the south of southern portion of the Site and overhead power lines.
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Photograph #7
View to the northeast along western boundary of the Site and Sycamore Canyon Road.

Photograph #8
View to the southwest along Fanita Parkway in the southwestern portion of the Site.
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Photograph #9
Existing Cuyamaca Street in the southeastern portion of the Site.

Photograph #10
View to the north of the future Cuyamaca Street extension corridor.
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Photograph #11
View to the northwest of the future Magnolia Avenue extension corridor.

Photograph #12
View to the northeast of reservoir in southern portion of the Site.
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Photograph #13
View to the east of location of former quarry in central portion of the Site.
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Photograph #14
View to the north of inactive groundwater supply well north of the water recycling facility.

G’EOCON (() SITE PHOTOGRAPHS
WV
INCORPORATED ) FANITA RANCH
GEOTECHNICAL m ENVIRONMENTAL m MATERIALS
6960 FLANDERS DRIVE - SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-297 4 SANTEE, CALIFORNIA
PHONE 858 558-6900 - FAX 858 558-6159
MHW DECEMBER 2019 PROJECT NO. 05254-62-20




Photograph #15
Car remnants in northwestern portion of the Site.

Photograph #16
Metal storage container in central-western portion of the Site.
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Photograph #17
Undeveloped land to the north.

Photograph #18
Single-family residences to the south.
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Photograph #19
View to the west of single-family residences and undeveloped land to the east. Also shown
are the overhead power lines that extend across the Site.

Photograph #20
Water recycling facility and undeveloped land to the west.
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CLIENT-PROVIDED INFORMATION FOR THE SITE

SITE: Fanita Ranch, Project No. 05254-62-20

*Please elaborate on any question answered “yes.” If the question does not apply to the site, please
answer “N/A”.

1. If possible, please provide us with the title, appraisal, or sale agreement records to review and discuss

inthe Phase | ESA.  7777=  RGPMET Td RE EMAI D

2. Are you aware of any environmental liens or activity and use limitations associated with the Site?
No
3. Do you have any specialized knowledge of the Site?
-
VES
4. Please provide any commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site.
VACANT (AD
5. Who currently owns, manages, and operates the Site?

HomEFED CoprPf.

6. Has the monetary value of the Site been reduced due to environmental issues associated with the Site
or adjacent properties? N o

7. Why are you requesting a Phase I ESA for the Site?
eIty RéQuieéméent

Jeee W OCovmore //]25]19

NAME (IN PRINT) DATE
) - - - Lo
Jetet— 4/ 0 C_ VIKE PRESIDENT - HomEreDd Costs?,
y(}NATUﬁE COMPANY NAME AND TITLE

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
When complete, return the questionnaire via email or fax:

Mitchell Wagner
Geocon Incorporated
mwagner{@geoconinc.com
(858) 558-6900 PHONE
(858) 558-6159 FAX




PROPERTY BACKGROUND INFORMATION QUESTIONNAIRE FOR SITE
OWNER, OCCUPANT, OR REPRESENTATIVE

SITE: Fanita Ranch, Project No. 05254-62-20

*Please elaborate on any question answered “yes.” If the question does not apply to the site, please
answer “N/A”,

1) Describe the current uses of the Site. VACANT

2) How long has the Site been used for theses purposes?

joa+ yUEALS

3) How long have you occupied the Site?

SiNnee 23N

4) List the existing structures on the property and their age, . - 7)
| STorALE BN (1 ‘-ff—"\"s , SD&sC Powct TOWERS (4oyes !

5) Describe the past uses, owners, and operators of the Site. (Be as detailed as possible and note
approximate time periods.) v‘ﬁ:ﬁl\l‘f} |41l NG Tl"-al‘“) STonAGE BN Ug ¢ Ta
SToné WL D@QIVE i e

6) Utilities including electricity, natural gas, water, sewer, and trash removal are provided to the Site by
which utility/companies.

Water -

Sewer -

Electricity - N / A
Natural Gas -

Trash —

7) What type of heating, ventilating, and air conditioning (HVAC) system is located at the Site and how is
the HVAC system powered? N I A

8) Have the Site or adjoining properties been used for industrial activities, such the following? (Please
note that an adjoining property is a property that is contiguous with, or directly across the street from the

Site.)

Gasoline Station [1Yes [l No

Printing Facility []Yes ] No

Metal Plating Manufacturing [1Yes 4 No

Landfill [1Yes M No

Motor Repair Facility []Yes M No

Dry Cleaners [1Yes [/ No 7
Junkyard [1Yes M No L cWATE
Waste Treatment M Yes []No A‘l.}.“gﬁ}r{ Y‘fﬂrgr‘:‘;‘\’ i‘ni
Storage, Disposal, or Recycling Facility [1Yes  No 'TI’M?F\ fmenN |
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Describe other industrial activities, if any.

NonE

9) Have any hazardous substances, petroleum products, unidentified waste materials, tires, automotive or
industrial batteries, or other waste materials been dumped aboveground, buried, or burned on the Site?

[1Yes A No

10) Have any of the following items been stored on the Site in containers greater than 5 gallons?
Paint []Yes ] No

Chemicals [1Yes K] No
Pesticides []1Yes A No

11) Are hazardous wastes generated at the Site? If yes, describe the means of disposal and frequency of
disposal.

[]YesMNo

12) Have petroleum products been stored on the Site or transferred across the Site in pipelines, either
above or belowground?

[]Yes M No

13) Has fill dirt been brought onto the Site from an offsite source?

[]Yes § No

14) Is there evidence that the fill dirt in Question 13 may be contaminated?

[]Yes ) No

15) Are there currently any pits, ponds, or lagoons on the Site?

[]Yes W No

16) Have any pits, ponds, or lagoons previously existed on the Site?
[]Yes M No
17) Are there currently areas on the Site with stained soil?

[]YesMNo

20f6



18) Have stained soils previously existed on the Site?

[]Yes ] No

19) Do chemical-containing underground or aboveground storage tanks exist, or have they existed
previously on the Site?

[1Yes M No

20) Do fill pipes, vent pipes, or access ways indicating the presence of current or former underground
storage tanks exist on the Site?

[1Yes Dt] No

21) Have fill pipes or vent pipes which may indicate the presence of a current or former underground
storage tank been removed from the Site?

[]Yes )] No

22) Are floor drains stained with anything other than water in any area on the Site?

(1] Yesp(] No

23) Do floor drains on the Site emit foul odors?
[]Yes Xl No

24) Is the Site served by a private well or a non-public water source? P

MYes[INo ONE TPRIVATE WE. CXisTS Bea 14 ot N wiC

25) Are contaminants known to exist in any private well or non-public water system serving the Site?

[]Yes W No

26) Does the Site discharge wastewater, other than domestic wastewater or storm water, into the sewer?

[]1Yes 4 No

27) Other than permission for domestic hookup, have any city, county, or local permits for wastewater
discharge been issued to the Site?

3of6



[]Yes pd No

28) Does a septic tank exist, or has one existed previously on the Site?

[]Yes M No

29) Do cesspools or cisterns currently exist on the Site?

[]1Yes M No

30) Have cesspools or cisterns previously existed on the Site?

[]YesplNo

31) Other than storm water, does the Site discharge waste water onto the neighboring Site?

[]Yes p§ No

32) Is there a transformer or capacitor that may contain PCBs on the Site?

[1Yes [)QNO

33) Is there hydraulic equipment such as automobile lifts or elevators on the Site?

[]Yes [ANO

34) Are PCBs contained in hydraulic oil associated with hydraulic equipment located on the Site?

[1Yes ) No

35) Has an asbestos and/or lead-based paint survey been conducted at the Site? If so, what were the
findings?

[]Yes [XNO

36) Other than small quantities of legal pesticides used for landscape maintenance (e.g., Roundup), have
pesticides, herbicides, or insecticides been applied on the Site?

[] Yes;(l No

37) Are you aware of any environmental liens against the Site that are filed or recorded under federal,
tribal, state, or local law?

4 0of 6



[1Yes jj No

38) Have any environmental violations or citations associated with activities conducted on the Site been
issued?

[]Yes ¥ No

39) Has the Site been included in other environmental assessments? If so, can copies of the reports be
provided?

M Yes [ ] No GEDCon SHouend HAUE PreEVIsMY ﬂép“’ﬁ

40) Have other environmental assessments identified hazardous substances or petroleum products that
exist, or may have exisled on the Site?

[1] Yes}d No

41) Are there any pending lawsuits that involve the release or threatened release of hazardous substances
associated with the Site?

[] Yesw No

42) Are you aware of any activity and land use limitations, such as engineering controls, land use
restrictions or institutional controls that are in place on the Site and/or have been filed or recorded in a
registry under federal, tribal, state or local law?

[]YesMNo

43) Are you aware of any commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the Site that
would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of hazardous substance
releases or threatened hazardous substance releases?

[]1Yes 4 No

44) Do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to the Site or nearby properties,
including the knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this type of business?

MYes[INo WA W TEYt  TReATIINT (PlamT

45) Based in your knowledge or experience related to the Site, are there any obvious indicators that point
to the presence or likely presence of contamination at the Site?

[] Yes?q No

50f6



46) If the purchase price of the Site was below fair market value, did this occur because contamination
was/is known or believed to be present on the Site?

[]Yes ) No[]N/A

Jere W. 0Connae_ 1/25)17

NAME (IN PRINT) DATE

w0l

GNATURE

B Owner [ ] Occupant [ ] Owner Representative

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
When complete, return the questionnaire via email or fax:

Mitchell Wagner
Geocon Incorporated
mwagner(@geoconine.com
(858) 558-6900 PHONE
(858) 558-6159 FAX

6 of 6



APPENDIX




Fanita Ranch
Fanita Parkway
Santee, CA 92071

Inquiry Number: 5905149.3s
December 16, 2019

EDR Area/ Corridor Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
E DR www.edrnet.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION PAGE
Executive Summary. _ _ _ _ o e ES1
Mapped Sites Summary. - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 2
Key Map. _ _ . 3
Map Findings Summary. _ _ _ _ _ e 4
Focus Maps._ _ _ _ _ _ i _____ 8
Map Findings._ _ _ _ _ _ o _. 32
Orphan Summary. _ _ _ _ _ . OR-1
Government Records Searched/Data Currency Tracking. - ________________________ GR-1

Thank you for your business.
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with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

FANITA PARKWAY
SANTEE, CA 92071

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS
The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map ldentifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records
DOD: Department of Defense Sites

A review of the DOD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there is 1 DOD
site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR Region/2,1,4,5,7 31

RMP: Risk Management Plans

A review of the RMP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1 RMP
site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

WATER RECLAMATION FA 12009 FANITA PARKWAY 1/5 31

NPDES: NPDES Permits Listing

A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/12/2019 has revealed that there are 2
NPDES sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

FANITA JUNCTION CARLTON HILLS 4/5 43

TC5905149.3s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Terminated

BAILEY SUBDIVISION N END OF CUYAMACA ST 5/8 50
Facility Status: Terminated

CIWQS: California Integrated Water Quality System

A review of the CIWQS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/03/2019 has revealed that there are 2

CIWQS sites within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
FANITA JUNCTION CARLTON HILLS 4/5 43
BAILEY SUBDIVISION N END OF CUYAMACA ST 5/8 50

MINES MRDS: Mineral Resources Data System

A review of the MINES MRDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/06/2018 has revealed that there are

2 MINES MRDS sites within the requested target property.
Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
MCKOON QUARRY A2/5 41
MCKOON QUARRY A3/5 42

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map ldentifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual

sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/24/2019 has revealed that there are 2

RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
PADRE DAM MWD - WRF 12001 N. FANITA PKWY WNW O - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) C20/5 123

EPA ID:: CAL0O00258122

Not reported 12001 FANITA PARKWAY WNW O - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) C21/5 125

EPA ID:: CALO00042524
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR: EnviroStor Database

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/29/2019 has revealed that there are
2 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

MOUNT LAGUNA AF STAT WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) 15/5 105
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Facility 1d: 80000625

SANTANA HIGH SCHOOL 9915 MAGNOLIA AVENUE E 1/2 -1 (0.679 mi.) 54/9 381
Status: Inactive - Withdrawn
Facility 1d: 60000859

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Geotracker’'s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 14 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9750 CUYAMACA ST S0-1/8 (0.025 mi.) B7/8 58
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607301535

7-ELEVEN STORE #2003 9750 CUYAMACA ST S 0-1/8 (0.025 mi.) B8/8 92
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Case Number: 9UT516
Status: Case Closed
Closed Date: 9/15/92

7-ELEVEN 9750 CUYAMACA ST S 0-1/8 (0.025 mi.) B9/8 93
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Case Number: 9UT2777
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

TONY'S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) E39/10 235
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607301322
Global Id: T0607301982

TONY’S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS B E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) E40/ 10 252
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Case Number: 9UT2574
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

TONYS AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS B E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) E41/10 253
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Case Number: 9UT3224
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

TEXACO FOOD MART 9605 CARLTON HILLS B E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) E42 /10 254
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Case Number: 9UT358
Status: Case Closed
Closed Date: 3/30/88

PADRE DAM MUN WATER 9120 CARLTON OAKS BL
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Case Number: 9UT2673

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0607301422

Closed Date: 10/6/95

CITY OF SANTEE FIRE 9312 CARLTON HILLS B
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Case Number: 9UT1830

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0607300614

Closed Date: 5/9/95

CIRCLE K/TOSCO 10219 MAST BLVD

Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001

Case Number: 9UT3859
Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

KAYO OIL CO 10219 MAST BLVD
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607302618

ABANDONED TEXACO STA 9292 CARLTON HILLS
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607302846

ABANDONED TEXACO STA 9292 CARLTON HILLS B

Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001

Case Number: 9UT557
Status: Case Closed
Closed Date: 8/18/99

7-ELEVEN CONV STORE 9251 CARLTON HILLS B
Database: LUST REG 9, Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001

Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Case Number: 9UT2616

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status: Case Closed

Global Id: T0607301368

Closed Date: 11/14/97

CPS-SLIC: Statewide SLIC Cases

Site Address

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9750 CUYAMACA ST

Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019

A review of the CPS-SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 CPS-SLIC sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) F44110 283
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) 45/10 287
ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.460 mi.)) G47/8 291
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) G48/8 327
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) H49 /10 343
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) H51/10 350
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.500 mi.) 152 /11 351
Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
S 0-1/8(0.025 mi.) B7/8 58
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0607302811
Global Id: T0608114330

9490 LAKE CANYON RD 9490 LAKE CANYON ROA
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Facility Status: Open - Active
Global Id: T10000013265

TONY'S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608176702
Global Id: T0607302347
Global Id: T0608198568

PADRE DAM MUN WATER 9120 CARLTON OAKS BL
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T20000005796

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST: Active UST Facilities

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 UST sites within

approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address

7-ELEVEN INC #20321 9750 CUYAMACA ST
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Facility 1d: 37-000-120815
Facility 1d: H20815

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 HOFFMAN LN
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/09/2019
Facility 1d: H04924

AST: Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 AST site within

approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 RIVERWALK DR
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

S 1/8 -1/4 (0.128 mi.) 2718 131
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) E39/10 235
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) F44 /10 283
Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
S0-1/8(0.025 mi.) B11/8 99
SSE 1/8 -1/4 (0.216 mi.) D36/11 228
Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
SSE 1/8 -1/4 (0.208 mi.) D35/11 227
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
CERS HAZ WASTE: CERS HAZ WASTE

A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/14/2019 has revealed that there
are 3 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9750 CUYAMACA ST S0-1/8(0.025 mi.) B7/8 58
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL 12001 N FANITA PKWY WNW 0 -1/8 (0.055mi.) C19/5 110
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS 9880 RIVERWALK DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) D33/11 137

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST: SWEEPS UST Listing

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
2 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
7-ELEVEN INC #20321 9750 CUYAMACA ST S0-1/8(0.025 mi.) B11/8 99
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 20815

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 HOFFMAN LN SSE 1/8-1/4 (0.216 mi.) D36/11 228
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 4924

HIST UST: Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 2
HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

7-ELEVEN 9750 CUYAMACA ST S0-1/8(0.025 mi.) B9/8 93
Facility I1d: 00000010230

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 HOFFMAN LN SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) D36/11 228

Facility I1d: 00000036105
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CERS TANKS: California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks

A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/14/2019 has revealed that there is
1 CERS TANKS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

TC5905149.3s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9750 CUYAMACA ST S0-1/8(0.025 mi.) B7/8 58
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/24/2019 has revealed that
there are 18 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target
property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
SSD/SYCAMORE CANYON 10201 SETTLE RD SWO - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) 6/7 57
EPA ID:: CAD981689201
7-ELEVEN STORE 20321 9750 CUYAMACA S0-1/8 (0.025 mi.) B12/8 101
EPA ID:: CAD981407224
DENISE & THOMAS KOEH 10130 SELBY COURT ENE O - 1/8 (0.026 mi.) 13/7 103
EPA ID:: CAC002996903
JEFF PATON 10213 STRATHMORE DR. E 0 -1/8 (0.035 mi.) 1417 104
EPA ID:: CAC002989217
EDWARD PRITCHARD 10041 VIA LESLIE E 0 -1/8 (0.039 mi.) 16/8 106
EPA ID:: CAC002989694
JIM AUTO REPAIR 10296 LARIAT DR E 0 -1/8 (0.041 mi.) 17178 107
EPA ID:: CAL000293024
JACK & JENNIFER EINB 9779 LUTHERAN WAY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) 18/8 108
EPA ID:: CAC002964380
CHARLENE ALSBAUGH 9935 SHOREDALE DR. ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.057 mi.) 22/8 126
EPA ID:: CAC002985356
DARON SEILER 9221 FENWAY DR. W 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) 2417 127
EPA ID:: CAC002989762
CHRIS HOLLOWAY 9647 CAMBURY DRIVE SSW 0 -1/8(0.118 mi.) 25/8 128
EPA ID:: CAC002989923
GABRIELLI, CAROLYN 10388 ALPHONSE STREE S0-1/8(0.124 mi.) 26/8 130
EPA ID:: CAC002995169
COLLEN DAVIS 9743 MCCARDLE WAY SSE 1/8-1/4(0.133mi.) 28/8 131
EPA ID:: CAC002983905
ELIZABETH SAGE 9469 LAKE CANYON RD. S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) 29/8 133
EPA ID:: CAC003001633
BURKS TRUST 9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) 30/10 134
EPA ID:: CAC002994430
MATT LUSCHER 9228 MAST BLVD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) 31/10 135
EPA ID:: CAC002988657
SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DI 9880 RIVERWALK DR SSE 1/8 -1/4 (0.208 mi.) D32/11 136



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID:: CAD981688294

SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DI 9880 RIVERWALK DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) D34/11 226
EPA ID:: CAL0O00310520
STEVEN DAVIS DBA S D 9837 MEDINA DR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 3717 232
EPA ID:: CAR000119677
HIST CORTESE: Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 7 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
7-ELEVEN 9750 CUYAMACA S 0-1/8 (0.025 mi.) B10/8 99
Reg Id: 9UT516
Reg Id: QUT2777
TONY’'S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) E39/10 235
Reg Id: 9UT2574
Reg Id: 9UT358
Reg ld: 9UT3224
PADRE DAM MUN WATER 9120 CARLTON OAKS BL S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.405 mi.) F44/10 283
Reg ld: 9UT2673
CITY OF SANTEE FIRE 9312 CARLTON HILLS B SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.)  45/10 287
Reg ld: 9UT1830
KAYO OIL CO 10219 MAST BLVD ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) G48/8 327
Reg ld: 9UT3859
ABANDONED TEXACO STA 9292 CARLTON HILLS SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi.) H49 /10 343
Reg Id: 9 000221N88
Reg Id: 9UT557
7-ELEVEN CONV STORE 9251 CARLTON HILLS B SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.500 mi.) 152 /11 351
Reg Id: 9UT2616
Notify 65: Proposition 65 Records
A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/16/2019 has revealed that there is 1
Notify 65 site within approximatelyl mile of the requested target property.
Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page
7-11 STORE #19006 9111 MISSION GORGE R SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.857 mi.) 55/10 383

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
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site within approximately 0.125 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

TERRY SITTLOH ENTERP 9899 MOLLIE LN E 0-1/8 (0.064 mi.) 23/8 127

TC5905149.3s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 9



Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR DOD TP

1/5 WATER RECLAMATION FA 12009 FANITA PARKWAY RMP TP

A2/5 MCKOON QUARRY MINES MRDS TP

A3/5 MCKOON QUARRY MINES MRDS TP

4/5 FANITA JUNCTION CARLTON HILLS NPDES, CIWQS TP

5/8 BAILEY SUBDIVISION N END OF CUYAMACA ST NPDES, CIWQS TP

6/7 SSD/SYCAMORE CANYON 10201 SETTLE RD RCRA NonGen / NLR 115 0.022 SW
B7/8 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9750 CUYAMACA ST LUST, CPS-SLIC, San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS... 131 0.025 South
B8/8 7-ELEVEN STORE #2003 9750 CUYAMACA ST LUST 131 0.025 South
B9/8 7-ELEVEN 9750 CUYAMACA ST LUST, HIST UST, EMI 131 0.025 South
B10/8 7-ELEVEN 9750 CUYAMACA HIST CORTESE 131 0.025 South
B11/8 7-ELEVEN INC #20321 9750 CUYAMACA ST SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, UST, SWEEPS UST 131 0.025 South
B12/8 7-ELEVEN STORE 20321 9750 CUYAMACA RCRA NonGen / NLR 131 0.025 South
13/7 DENISE & THOMAS KOEH 10130 SELBY COURT RCRA NonGen / NLR 135 0.026 ENE
14 /7 JEFF PATON 10213 STRATHMORE DR. RCRA NonGen / NLR 183 0.035 East
15/5 MOUNT LAGUNA AF STAT ENVIROSTOR 188 0.036 WNW
16/8 EDWARD PRITCHARD 10041 VIA LESLIE RCRA NonGen / NLR 205 0.039 East
17/8 JIM AUTO REPAIR 10296 LARIAT DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 215 0.041 East
18/8 JACK & JENNIFER EINB 9779 LUTHERAN WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR 283 0.054 SSE
C19/5 PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL 12001 N FANITA PKWY CERS HAZ WASTE, NPDES, CIWQS, CERS 292 0.055 WNW
C20/5 PADRE DAM MWD - WRF 12001 N. FANITA PKWY RCRA-LQG 292 0.055 WNW
C21/5 12001 FANITA PARKWAY RCRA-LQG, FINDS 292 0.055 WNW
22/8 CHARLENE ALSBAUGH 9935 SHOREDALE DR. RCRA NonGen / NLR 302 0.057 ESE
23/8 TERRY SITTLOH ENTERP 9899 MOLLIE LN EDR Hist Auto 337 0.064 East
247 DARON SEILER 9221 FENWAY DR. RCRA NonGen / NLR 439 0.083 West
25/8 CHRIS HOLLOWAY 9647 CAMBURY DRIVE RCRA NonGen / NLR 625 0.118 SSW
26/8 GABRIELLI, CAROLYN 10388 ALPHONSE STREE RCRA NonGen / NLR 653 0.124 South
2718 9490 LAKE CANYON RD 9490 LAKE CANYON ROA CPS-SLIC 674 0.128 South
28/8 COLLEN DAVIS 9743 MCCARDLE WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR 703 0.133 SSE
29/8 ELIZABETH SAGE 9469 LAKE CANYON RD. RCRA NonGen / NLR 717 0.136 South
30/10 BURKS TRUST 9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 920 0.174 West
31/10 MATT LUSCHER 9228 MAST BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR 1063 0.201 East
D32/11 SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DI 9880 RIVERWALK DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 1100 0.208 SSE
D33/11 SANTEE SCH DIST BUS 9880 RIVERWALK DR San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS HAZ WASTE, NPDE... 1100 0.208 SSE
D34 /11 SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DI 9880 RIVERWALK DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 1100 0.208 SSE
D35/11 SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 RIVERWALK DR AST 1100 0.208 SSE
D36/11 SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 HOFFMAN LN UST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, WDS 1139 0.216 SSE
3717 STEVEN DAVIS DBASD 9837 MEDINA DR RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 1234 0.234 West
E38/10 7-ELEVEN 36659 9605 CARLTON HILLS B SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, HAZNET 1821 0.345 East
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Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
E39/10 TONY'’S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS LUST, CPS-SLIC, San Diego Co. HMMD, CHMI... 1821 0.345 East
E40/10 TONY’'S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 1821 0.345 East
E41/ 10 TONYS AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 1821 0.345 East
E42 /10 TEXACO FOOD MART 9605 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 1821 0.345 East
F43/10 PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD, S... 2139 0.405 South
F44/10 PADRE DAM MUN WATER 9120 CARLTON OAKS BL LUST, CPS-SLIC, CHMIRS, HIST CORTESE, CE... 2139 0.405 South
45/10 CITY OF SANTEE FIRE 9312 CARLTON HILLS B LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, HIST CORTESE, S... 2253 0.427 SE
G46/8 CIRCLE K#2955 10219 MAST BL SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, CERS 2431 0.460 ESE
G471/8 CIRCLE K/TOSCO 10219 MAST BLVD LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS HAZ WASTE... 2431 0.460 ESE
G48/8 KAYO OIL CO 10219 MAST BLVD RCRA-SQG, LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, Fl... 2431 0.460 ESE
H49 /10 ABANDONED TEXACO STA 9292 CARLTON HILLS LUST, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CERS 2557 0.484 SE
H50/ 10 TEXACO STATION 9292 CARLTON HILLS B SAN DIEGO CO. SAM 2557 0.484 SE
H51/10 ABANDONED TEXACO STA 9292 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 2557 0.484 SE
152 /11 7-ELEVEN CONV STORE 9251 CARLTON HILLS B LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE, SAN DIEGO ... 2639 0.500 SE
153/11 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9251 N CARLTON HILLS SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD, C... 2639 0.500 SE
54/9 SANTANA HIGH SCHOOL 9915 MAGNOLIA AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, SCH, CERS 3585 0.679 East
55/10 7-11 STORE #19006 9111 MISSION GORGE R LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS HAZ WASTE... 4524 0.857 SSE
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CONTACT: Mitchell Wagner
INQUIRY #: 5905149.3s

CLIENT:
DATE:

/ \ / Focus Map - No Sites m Dept. Defense Sites
Fanita Parkway
92071

CITY/STATE: Santee CA

SITE NAME: Fanita Ranch
ZIP:

ADDRESS:




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 1 0 0 1 NR 2
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 3 0 11 NR NR 14

TC5905149.3s

Page 1




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 1 1 2 NR NR 4
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
AST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
HIST UST 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
CERS TANKS 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0

TC5905149.3s Page 2




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Total
Database (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 11 7 NR NR NR 18
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 1
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 1
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

TC5905149.3s
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 1 0 6 NR NR 7
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
PEST LIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
uiCc TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WDR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQs TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
CERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NON-CASE INFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 8 26 13 19 2 0 68
NOTES:

TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC5905149.3s
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Reg / Multiple EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR DOD TP
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Reg / Multiple EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR DOD TP
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Focus Map - 3 - 5905149.3s
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| |
7 Indian Reservations BIA

SITE NAME: Fanita Ranch
ADDRESS: Fanita Parkway
CITY/STATE: Santee CA
ZIP: 92071

CLIENT: Geocon Env. Consultants, Inc.
CONTACT: Mitchell Wagner

INQUIRY #: 5905149.3s

DATE: 12/16/19
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
Reg / Multiple EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR DOD TP
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Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR DOD TP

1/5 WATER RECLAMATION FA 12009 FANITA PARKWAY RMP TP

A2/5 MCKOON QUARRY MINES MRDS TP

A3/5 MCKOON QUARRY MINES MRDS TP

4/5 FANITA JUNCTION CARLTON HILLS NPDES, CIWQS TP

15/5 MOUNT LAGUNA AF STAT ENVIROSTOR 188 0.036 WNW
C19/5 PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL 12001 N FANITA PKWY CERS HAZ WASTE, NPDES, CIWQS, CERS 292 0.055 WNW
C20/5 PADRE DAM MWD - WRF 12001 N. FANITA PKWY RCRA-LQG 292 0.055 WNW
C21/5 12001 FANITA PARKWAY RCRA-LQG, FINDS 292 0.055 WNW
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 7

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

Reg / Multiple EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR DOD TP

6/7 SSD/SYCAMORE CANYON 10201 SETTLE RD RCRA NonGen / NLR 115 0.022 sw
13/7 DENISE & THOMAS KOEH 10130 SELBY COURT RCRA NonGen / NLR 135 0.026 ENE
14 /7 JEFF PATON 10213 STRATHMORE DR. RCRA NonGen / NLR 183 0.035 East
247 DARON SEILER 9221 FENWAY DR. RCRA NonGen / NLR 439 0.083 West
3717 STEVEN DAVIS DBASD 9837 MEDINA DR RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO 1234 0.234 West
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Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 8

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION

5/8 BAILEY SUBDIVISION N END OF CUYAMACA ST NPDES, CIWQS TP

B7/8 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9750 CUYAMACA ST LUST, CPS-SLIC, San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS... 131 0.025 South
B8/8 7-ELEVEN STORE #2003 9750 CUYAMACA ST LUST 131 0.025 South
B9/8 7-ELEVEN 9750 CUYAMACA ST LUST, HIST UST, EMI 131 0.025 South
B10/8 7-ELEVEN 9750 CUYAMACA HIST CORTESE 131 0.025 South
B11/8 7-ELEVEN INC #20321 9750 CUYAMACA ST SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, UST, SWEEPS UST 131 0.025 South
B12/8 7-ELEVEN STORE 20321 9750 CUYAMACA RCRA NonGen / NLR 131 0.025 South
16/8 EDWARD PRITCHARD 10041 VIA LESLIE RCRA NonGen / NLR 205 0.039 East
171/8 JIM AUTO REPAIR 10296 LARIAT DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 215 0.041 East
18/8 JACK & JENNIFER EINB 9779 LUTHERAN WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR 283 0.054 SSE
22/8 CHARLENE ALSBAUGH 9935 SHOREDALE DR. RCRA NonGen / NLR 302 0.057 ESE
23/8 TERRY SITTLOH ENTERP 9899 MOLLIE LN EDR Hist Auto 337 0.064 East
25/8 CHRIS HOLLOWAY 9647 CAMBURY DRIVE RCRA NonGen / NLR 625 0.118 SSwW
26/8 GABRIELLI, CAROLYN 10388 ALPHONSE STREE RCRA NonGen / NLR 653 0.124 South
2718 9490 LAKE CANYON RD 9490 LAKE CANYON ROA CPS-SLIC 674 0.128 South
28/8 COLLEN DAVIS 9743 MCCARDLE WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR 703 0.133 SSE
29/8 ELIZABETH SAGE 9469 LAKE CANYON RD. RCRA NonGen / NLR 717 0.136 South
G46/8 CIRCLE K#2955 10219 MAST BL SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, CERS 2431 0.460 ESE
G471/8 CIRCLE K/TOSCO 10219 MAST BLVD LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS HAZ WASTE... 2431 0.460 ESE
G48/8 KAYO OIL CO 10219 MAST BLVD RCRA-SQG, LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, Fl... 2431 0.460 ESE
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Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 9

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
54 /9 SANTANA HIGH SCHOOL 9915 MAGNOLIA AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, SCH, CERS 3585 0.679 East
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Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 10

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
30/10 BURKS TRUST 9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 920 0.174 West
31/10 MATT LUSCHER 9228 MAST BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR 1063 0.201 East
E38/10 7-ELEVEN 36659 9605 CARLTON HILLS B SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, HAZNET 1821 0.345 East
E39/10 TONY’'S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS LUST, CPS-SLIC, San Diego Co. HMMD, CHMI... 1821 0.345 East
E40/ 10 TONY'’S AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 1821 0.345 East
E41/10 TONYS AUTO TECH 9605 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 1821 0.345 East
E42/ 10 TEXACO FOOD MART 9605 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 1821 0.345 East
F43/10 PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD, S... 2139 0.405 South
F44 /10 PADRE DAM MUN WATER 9120 CARLTON OAKS BL LUST, CPS-SLIC, CHMIRS, HIST CORTESE, CE... 2139 0.405 South
45/10 CITY OF SANTEE FIRE 9312 CARLTON HILLS B LUST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, HIST CORTESE, S... 2253 0.427 SE
H49 /10 ABANDONED TEXACO STA 9292 CARLTON HILLS LUST, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CERS 2557 0.484 SE
H50/ 10 TEXACO STATION 9292 CARLTON HILLS B SAN DIEGO CO. SAM 2557 0.484 SE
H51/10 ABANDONED TEXACO STA 9292 CARLTON HILLS B LUST 2557 0.484 SE
55/10 7-11 STORE #19006 9111 MISSION GORGE R LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS HAZ WASTE... 4524 0.857 SSE
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Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 11

MAP ID / DIST (ft. & mi.)
FOCUS MAP _ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTION
D32/11 SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DI 9880 RIVERWALK DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 1100 0.208 SSE
D33/11 SANTEE SCH DIST BUS 9880 RIVERWALK DR San Diego Co. HMMD, CERS HAZ WASTE, NPDE... 1100 0.208 SSE
D34 /11 SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DI 9880 RIVERWALK DR RCRA NonGen / NLR 1100 0.208 SSE
D35/11 SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 RIVERWALK DR AST 1100 0.208 SSE
D36/11 SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRI 9880 HOFFMAN LN UST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, WDS 1139 0.216 SSE
152 /11 7-ELEVEN CONV STORE 9251 CARLTON HILLS B LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE, SAN DIEGO ... 2639 0.500 SE
153/11 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 9251 N CARLTON HILLS SAN DIEGO CO. SAM, San Diego Co. HMMD, C... 2639 0.500 SE
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 12

Target Property:
FANITA PARKWAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

MAP ID /
FOCUS MAP __ SITE NAME ADDRESS

DATABASE ACRONYMS

DIST (ft. & mi.)
DIRECTION

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOD EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR FACILITY DOD CUSA145303
Region N/A
Target EL CENTRO NAVAL AIR FACIL (County), CA
Property
DOD:

Feature 1: Navy DOD

Feature 2: Not reported
Focus Map: Feature 3: Not reported
2,1,4,5,7 URL: Not reported

Name 1: El Centro Naval Air Facility

Name 2: Not reported

Name 3: Not reported

State: CA

DOD Site: Yes

Tile name: CASAN_DIEGO
1 WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY RMP 1011841896
Target 12009 FANITA PARKWAY N/A
Property SANTEE, CA 92071

RMP:

Facility ID: 12111
Actual: LEPC city: Region VI LEPC
475 ft. Facility decimal latitude: 32.883972
Focus Map: Facility decimal longitude: -111.896278
5 Is facility in county box: F

LatLong method: A6

LatLong description: SW

Home page web address: www.padreorg

Facility telephone: 6192584657

Facility email: www.Padreorg

Facility DUNS #: 73361743

Parent’s name: Padre Dam Municipal Water District

Partner’'s name: N/A

Parent's DUNS #: 73361743

Partner's DUNS #: 0

Operator's name: Padre Dam Municipal Water District

Operator’s telephone: 6194483111

Operator’s address:

Operators City,St,Zip:

RMP implementation contact:
RMP contact title:

Emergency contact:

Emergency contact title:
Emergency contact telephone:

24 hour emergency telephone:
Emergency contact ext/pin #:
Number of full time employees:
EPA ID:

Facility ID provided by CEPPO:
Is facility covered by OSHA PSM:
Is facility covered by EPCRA 302:
Is fac. covered by CAA Title V 112(2):
Clean air op. permit/State ID:
Last safety insp. dat:

Inspected by:

Is it OSHA approved with star/merit ranking:

Will RMP involve predictive filing:
Submission type:

12009 Fanita Parkway
Santee, CA 92071
August Caires
General Manager
Robert Homer

Safety and Risk Manager
6192584678
6194510811

0291174

9

Not reported
100000135686

T

T

T

B932138

1998-06-21 00:00:00
State environmental agency
False

False

First Time
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued)

RMP description:

Facility has no accident hist. recs:

Foreign owner’s address:

Foreign owner’s zip:

Foreign owner’s country:
Claim # of employees as CBI:
Date RMP accepted by EPA:

Date of error Report:
Date RMP received:

Does RMP contain graphics files:
Does RMP contain attachments:
Was certification letter received:

RMP submission method:

Not reported

True

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

1999-07-15 00:00:00
Not reported
1999-06-23 00:00:00
False

False

True

RMP*Submit

Does RMP contain CBI substantiation: False
Does RMP contain electronic waiver:

Date RMP postmarked:

Is RMP complete:
Date of de-registration:

Date de-registration is effective:

Aniversary date:

Does RMP contain CBI data:

False

1999-06-21 00:00:00
True

Not reported

Not reported
2004-06-21 00:00:00
False

Does RMP contain unsanitized CBI version: False

RMP version #:
FRS latitude:
FRS longitude:
FRS Description:
FRS Method:

RMP:

Process ID:

16164

1.1.7

32.88006

-117.00183

CENTER OF FACILITY

INTERPOLATION - DIGITAL MAP SRCE (TIGER)

NA & Industry Classification Sys.code(s): 22132

NAICS code description:
Optional facility description:

Program level:

Record contains CBI data:

RMP:

Chemical name:

Sewage Treatment Facilities

Chlorine injection

3
False

Process chemical gty in 100s Ibs:
Process flammable chemical name:

RMP:

Percent weight of chemical:

Physical state:
Analytical basic:
Scenario:

Quantity released in pounds:
Release duration in minutes:

Release rate in pounds per second:

Wind speed in meters/second:

Stability class:
Topography:

Distance to endpoint in miles:

Residential population:
Public receptors:

Environmental receptors:

Passive mitigation:
Active mitigation:

Chlorine
2000
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1011841896
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued)

RMP:

Percent weight of chemical:
Physical state:

Analytical basic:

Scenario:

Quantity released in pounds:
Release duration in minutes:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported

Wind speed in meters/second:
Stability class:

Topography:

Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:

Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

RMP:

Endpoint used:

LFL value:

Analytical basic:

Scenario:

Quantity released in pounds:
Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:
Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

Active mitigation:

RMP:

Analytical basic:

Quantity released in pounds:
Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:
Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

Safety review date:

Most recent PHA date:
Process Hazard Analysis:

Expected PHA changes completion date:

Major Hazard:
Process Control:
Mitigation Systems:
Monitoring/Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Changes since the last process hazard analysis: Not reported

Most recent review of op. procedures:
Most recent training progs review/update:

Training:
Competency testing:

Most recent maintenance review date:
Most recent equipment inspection date:

Equipment tested:
Most recent changes by mgmt:

Date of most recent review/update:

Date of pre-start review:

Most recent compliance audit date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1011841896
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued) 1011841896
Expected date of audit completion: Not reported
Most recent incident investigation: Not reported
Expected date of investigation changes: Not reported
Date of participation plan review: Not reported
Date of hot work permit review: Not reported
Date of contractor safety review: Not reported
Date of contractor safety eval. review: Not reported
Record has CBI data: Not reported
Safety review date: Not reported
Federal Regulation: Not reported
Federal regulation comment: Not reported
Major Hazard: Not reported
Process Control: Not reported
Mitigation Systems: Not reported
Monitoring/Detection: Not reported
Changes since the last process hazard analysis: Not reported
Most recent hazard review/update: Not reported
Most recent review of op. procedures: Not reported
Most recent training progs review/update: Not reported
Expected completion of review changes: Not reported
Training: Not reported
Competency testing: Not reported
Most recent maintenance review date: Not reported
Most recent equipment inspection date: Not reported
Equipment tested: Not reported
Most recent compliance audit date: Not reported
Expected date of audit completion: Not reported
Most recent incident investigation: Not reported
Expected date of investigation changes: Not reported
Record has CBI data: Not reported
Date of most recent changes: Not reported
Chemical name: Public OCA Chemical

Process chemical gty in 100s Ibs: 0
Process flammable chemical name: Not reported

RMP:
Percent weight of chemical: Not reported
Physical state: c
Analytical basic: EPA’'s RMP Guidance for Waste Water Treatment Plants Reference Tables or Equations
Scenario: Not reported
Quantity released in pounds: Not reported
Release duration in minutes: Not reported
Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported
Wind speed in meters/second: 3
Stability class: D
Topography: a
Distance to endpoint in miles: Not reported
Residential population: Not reported
Public receptors: Not reported
Environmental receptors: Not reported
Passive mitigation: Not reported
Active mitigation: Neutralization, Scrubbers, Emergency shutdown
RMP:
Percent weight of chemical: Not reported
Physical state: Not reported
Analytical basic: Not reported
Scenario: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued)

Quantity released in pounds:
Release duration in minutes:

Not reported
Not reported

Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported

Wind speed in meters/second:
Stability class:

Topography:

Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:

Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

RMP:

Endpoint used:

LFL value:

Analytical basic:

Scenario:

Quantity released in pounds:
Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:
Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

Active mitigation:

RMP:

Analytical basic:

Quantity released in pounds:
Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:
Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

Safety review date:

Most recent PHA date:
Process Hazard Analysis:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Expected PHA changes completion date:

Major Hazard:
Process Control:
Mitigation Systems:
Monitoring/Detection:

Changes since the last process hazard analysis:
Most recent review of op. procedures:
Most recent training progs review/update:

Training:
Competency testing:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Most recent maintenance review date:
Most recent equipment inspection date:
Equipment tested:

Most recent changes by mgmt:

Date of most recent review/update:
Date of pre-start review:

Most recent compliance audit date:
Expected date of audit completion:
Most recent incident investigation:

Expected date of investigation changes:

Date of participation plan review:
Date of hot work permit review:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1011841896
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued)

Date of contractor safety review:

Date of contractor safety eval. review:

Record has CBI data:

Safety review date:

Federal Regulation:

Federal regulation comment:

Major Hazard:

Process Control:

Mitigation Systems:

Monitoring/Detection:

Changes since the last process hazard analysis:
Most recent hazard review/update:

Most recent review of op. procedures:

Most recent training progs review/update:
Expected completion of review changes:
Training:

Competency testing:

Most recent maintenance review date:

Most recent equipment inspection date:
Equipment tested:

Most recent compliance audit date:

Expected date of audit completion:

Most recent incident investigation:

Expected date of investigation changes:

Record has CBI data:

Date of most recent changes:

Process ID: 16165

NA & Industry Classification Sys.code(s): 22132
NAICS code description:
Optional facility description:  Sulfur Dioxide

Program level: 3
Record contains CBI data: False
RMP:

Chemical name:
Process chemical gty in 100s lIbs: 2000
Process flammable chemical name: Not reported

RMP:

Percent weight of chemical:
Physical state:

Analytical basic:

Scenario:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Quantity released in pounds: Not reported
Release duration in minutes: Not reported
Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported
Wind speed in meters/second: Not reported
Stability class: Not reported
Topography: Not reported
Distance to endpoint in miles: Not reported
Residential population: Not reported
Public receptors: Not reported
Environmental receptors: Not reported
Passive mitigation: Not reported
Active mitigation: Not reported

RMP:

Percent weight of chemical:
Physical state:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Sewage Treatment Facilities

Sulfur dioxide (anhydrous)

1011841896
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP

FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued)

Analytical basic:

Scenario:

Quantity released in pounds:
Release duration in minutes:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported

Wind speed in meters/second:
Stability class:

Topography:

Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:

Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

RMP:

Endpoint used:

LFL value:

Analytical basic:

Scenario:

Quantity released in pounds:
Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:
Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

Active mitigation:

RMP:

Analytical basic:

Quantity released in pounds:
Distance to endpoint in miles:
Residential population:
Public receptors:
Environmental receptors:
Passive mitigation:

Safety review date:

Most recent PHA date:
Process Hazard Analysis:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Expected PHA changes completion date:

Major Hazard:
Process Control:
Mitigation Systems:
Monitoring/Detection:

Changes since the last process hazard analysis:
Most recent review of op. procedures:
Most recent training progs review/update:

Training:
Competency testing:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Most recent maintenance review date:
Most recent equipment inspection date:
Equipment tested:

Most recent changes by mgmt:

Date of most recent review/update:
Date of pre-start review:

Most recent compliance audit date:
Expected date of audit completion:
Most recent incident investigation:

Expected date of investigation changes:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1011841896
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued) 1011841896
Date of participation plan review: Not reported
Date of hot work permit review: Not reported
Date of contractor safety review: Not reported
Date of contractor safety eval. review: Not reported
Record has CBI data: Not reported
Safety review date: Not reported
Federal Regulation: Not reported
Federal regulation comment: Not reported
Major Hazard: Not reported
Process Control: Not reported
Mitigation Systems: Not reported
Monitoring/Detection: Not reported
Changes since the last process hazard analysis: Not reported
Most recent hazard review/update: Not reported
Most recent review of op. procedures: Not reported
Most recent training progs review/update: Not reported
Expected completion of review changes: Not reported
Training: Not reported
Competency testing: Not reported
Most recent maintenance review date: Not reported
Most recent equipment inspection date: Not reported
Equipment tested: Not reported
Most recent compliance audit date: Not reported
Expected date of audit completion: Not reported
Most recent incident investigation: Not reported
Expected date of investigation changes: Not reported
Record has CBI data: Not reported
Date of most recent changes: Not reported
Chemical name: Public OCA Chemical

Process chemical gty in 100s Ibs: 0
Process flammable chemical name: Not reported

RMP:

Percent weight of chemical: Not reported

Physical state: c

Analytical basic: EPA’'s RMP Guidance for Waste Water Treatment Plants Reference Tables or Equations

Scenario: Not reported

Quantity released in pounds: Not reported

Release duration in minutes: Not reported

Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported

Wind speed in meters/second: 3

Stability class: D

Topography: a

Distance to endpoint in miles: Not reported

Residential population: Not reported

Public receptors: Not reported

Environmental receptors: Not reported

Passive mitigation: Not reported

Active mitigation: Sprinkler systems, Emergency shutdown, Air vent system
RMP:

Percent weight of chemical: Not reported

Physical state: c

Analytical basic: EPA’s RMP Guidance for Waste Water Treatment Plants Reference Tables or Equations

Scenario: Not reported

Quantity released in pounds: Not reported

Release duration in minutes: 10

Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued) 1011841896
Wind speed in meters/second: 15
Stability class: F
Topography: b
Distance to endpoint in miles: Not reported
Residential population: Not reported
Public receptors: Not reported
Environmental receptors: Not reported
Passive mitigation: Enclosures
Percent weight of chemical: Not reported
Physical state: c
Analytical basic: EPA’s RMP Guidance for Waste Water Treatment Plants Reference Tables or Equations
Scenario: Not reported
Quantity released in pounds: Not reported
Release duration in minutes: 10
Release rate in pounds per second: Not reported
Wind speed in meters/second: 15
Stability class: F
Topography: b
Distance to endpoint in miles: Not reported
Residential population: Not reported
Public receptors: Not reported
Environmental receptors: Not reported
Passive mitigation: Enclosures
RMP:
Endpoint used: Not reported
LFL value: Not reported
Analytical basic: Not reported
Scenario: Not reported
Quantity released in pounds: Not reported
Distance to endpoint in miles: Not reported
Residential population: Not reported
Public receptors: Not reported
Environmental receptors: Not reported
Passive mitigation: Not reported
Active mitigation: Not reported
RMP:

Analytical basic: Not reported
Quantity released in pounds: Not reported
Distance to endpoint in miles: Not reported

Residential population: Not reported
Public receptors: Not reported
Environmental receptors: Not reported
Passive mitigation: Not reported

Safety review date:
Most recent PHA date:
Process Hazard Analysis:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Expected PHA changes completion date: Not reported

Major Hazard:
Process Control:
Mitigation Systems:
Monitoring/Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Changes since the last process hazard analysis: Not reported

Most recent review of op. procedures: Not reported
Most recent training progs review/update: Not reported
Training: Not reported

Competency testing:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY (Continued)

Most recent maintenance review date:
Most recent equipment inspection date:
Equipment tested:

Most recent changes by mgmt:

Date of most recent review/update:
Date of pre-start review:

Most recent compliance audit date:
Expected date of audit completion:
Most recent incident investigation:
Expected date of investigation changes:
Date of participation plan review:
Date of hot work permit review:

Date of contractor safety review:

Date of contractor safety eval. review:
Record has CBI data:

Safety review date:

Federal Regulation:

Federal regulation comment:

Major Hazard:

Process Control:

Mitigation Systems:
Monitoring/Detection:

Changes since the last process hazard analysis:

Most recent hazard review/update:

Most recent review of op. procedures:
Most recent training progs review/update:
Expected completion of review changes:
Training:

Competency testing:

Most recent maintenance review date:
Most recent equipment inspection date:
Equipment tested:

Most recent compliance audit date:
Expected date of audit completion:

Most recent incident investigation:
Expected date of investigation changes:
Record has CBI data:

Date of most recent changes:

RMP:

ER plan:

ER plan most recent review date:

ER plan most recent employee training date:
Local agency coordinating ER plan:
Telephone of the coordinating local agency:
Federal regulation:

OSHA 1910 120:

SPCC:

RCRA:

OPA 90:

EPCRA:

Other Regulations:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
1999-02-01 00:00:00
1999-06-11 00:00:00
Santee Fire Department
6192584151

True

True

False

False

False

True

Not reported

1011841896
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 MCKOON QUARRY MINES MRDS 1025596319
Target N/A
Property = SANTEE, CA 92071
Site 1 of 2in cluster A
Actual: MINES MRDS:
836 ft. Name: MCKOON QUARRY
Focus Map: Address: Not reported
5 Deposit identification Number: 10110985

City, State, Zip:
URL:
MRDS Identification Number:

MAS/MILS ldentification Number:

Region:

Country:

Primary Commodities:
Secondary Commodities:
Tertiary Commodities:
Operation Type:

Deposit Type:

Production Size:
Development Status:

Ore Minerals or Materials:
Gangue Minerals or Materials:
Other Minerals or Materials:
Ore Body Form:

Workings Type:

Mineral Deposit Model:
Alteration Processes:
Concentration Processes:
Previous Names:

Ore Controls:

Reporter:

Host Rock Unit Name:

Host Rock Type:
Associated Rock Unit Name:
Associated Rock Type Code:
Structural Characteristics:
Tectonic Setting:
References:

First Production Year:
Began Before/After FPY:
Last Production Year:
Ended Before/After LPY:
Year Discovered:

Found Before/After YD:
Production History:
Discovery Information:
Latitude:

Longitude:

SANTEE, CALIFORNIA 92071
https://mrdata.usgs.gov/mrds/show-mrds.php?dep_id=10110985
W024891
Not reported
NA

United States
Granite

Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
Not reported
Y - Yes, production has occurred
Producer
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
32.88117
-116.97863
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 MCKOON QUARRY MINES MRDS 1025713888
Target N/A
Property = SANTEE, CA 92071
Site 2 of 2in cluster A
Actual: MINES MRDS:
835 ft. Name: MCKOON QUARRY
Focus Map: Address: Not reported
5 Deposit identification Number: 10238094

City, State, Zip:
URL:
MRDS Identification Number:

MAS/MILS ldentification Number:

Region:

Country:

Primary Commodities:
Secondary Commodities:
Tertiary Commodities:
Operation Type:

Deposit Type:

Production Size:
Development Status:

Ore Minerals or Materials:
Gangue Minerals or Materials:
Other Minerals or Materials:
Ore Body Form:

Workings Type:

Mineral Deposit Model:
Alteration Processes:
Concentration Processes:
Previous Names:

Ore Controls:

Reporter:

Host Rock Unit Name:

Host Rock Type:

Associated Rock Unit Name:
Associated Rock Type Code:
Structural Characteristics:
Tectonic Setting:
References:

First Production Year:
Began Before/After FPY:
Last Production Year:
Ended Before/After LPY:
Year Discovered:

Found Before/After YD:
Production History:
Discovery Information:
Latitude:

Longitude:

SANTEE, CALIFORNIA 92071
https://mrdata.usgs.gov/mrds/show-mrds.php?dep_id=10238094
W024891
0060730547

NA

United States
Granite

Not reported

Not reported
Surface

Not reported

Not reported

Past Producer

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Deering and Mcdonald Quarry, A. I. Lodge Quarry, Matson and Deering
Quarry, Mission Silver Gray Granite Co.
Not reported
Rumsey, Clayton M.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
32.88116
-116.97865
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
4 FANITA JUNCTION NPDES S117041379
Target CARLTON HILLS CIWQSs N/A
Property SAN DIEGO, CA 92071

NPDES:

Name: FANITA JUNCTION

Actual: Address: CARLTON HILLS
686 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92071
Focus Map: Facility Status: Not reported
5 NPDES Number: Not reported

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number:
Status:
Agency Number:
Region:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9 37C370214
Construction
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
04/27/2017
San Diego Gas & Electric Co
8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego
California
92123

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9

447597

Not reported
Construction
Not reported
9 37C370214
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/27/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/03/2014
07/09/2014
Terminated
04/27/2017
20
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FANITA JUNCTION (Continued) S117041379
Place Size Unit: Acres

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:

Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:
Status:

Agency Number:
Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Andrew Phan

Not reported

858-637-3715

Not reported
aphan@semprautilities.com
San Diego Gas & Electric Co
8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego

California

92123

Andrew Phan

Not reported

858-637-3715

Not reported
aphan@semprautilities.com
Private Business

San Diego Gas & Electric Co
8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego

California

92123

Andrew Phan

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

ot reported

ot reported

z2z2zZ2z2z2z2z22z2zZ2z222z222<

San Diego River
Nancy Clancy
Manager
03-JUL-14

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Terminated
0

9

447597
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FANITA JUNCTION (Continued)

Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:

S117041379

2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 37C370214
Construction
Not reported
07/09/2014
Not reported
04/27/2017
San Diego Gas & Electric Co
8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego
California
92123

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FANITA JUNCTION (Continued)

Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FANITA JUNCTION
CARLTON HILLS

SAN DIEGO, CA 92071
Terminated
CAS000002

9

0

447597

Not reported
2009-0009-DWQ

9 37C370214

Enrollee

Construction

Not reported
07/09/2014

04/27/2017

Not reported

8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego Gas & Electric Co
San Diego

California

92123

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9

447597

Not reported
Construction
Not reported
9 37C370214
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117041379
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FANITA JUNCTION (Continued) S117041379

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:
Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Received Date:

Processed Date:

Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:

Not reported

04/27/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

07/03/2014

07/09/2014

Terminated

04/27/2017

20

Acres

Andrew Phan

Not reported

858-637-3715

Not reported
aphan@semprautilities.com
San Diego Gas & Electric Co
8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego

California

92123

Andrew Phan

Not reported

858-637-3715

Not reported
aphan@semprautilities.com
Private Business

San Diego Gas & Electric Co
8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
San Diego

California

92123

Andrew Phan

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

ot reported

ot reported

z2z2zZ2z2z2z2z22z2zZ2z222z222<

San Diego River
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FANITA JUNCTION (Continued) S117041379
Certifier: Nancy Clancy
Certifier Title: Manager
Certification Date: 03-JUL-14
Primary Sic: Not reported
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported
NPDES Number: CAS000002
Status: Terminated
Agency Number: 0
Region: 9
Regulatory Measure ID: 447597
Order Number: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 9 37C370214
Program Type: Construction

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 07/09/2014
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: 04/27/2017

Discharge Name: San Diego Gas & Electric Co
Discharge Address: 8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E
Discharge City: San Diego
Discharge State: California
Discharge Zip: 92123
Received Date: Not reported
Processed Date: Not reported
Status: Not reported
Status Date: Not reported
Place Size: Not reported
Place Size Unit: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Address: Not reported
Operator City: Not reported
Operator State: Not reported
Operator Zip: Not reported
Operator Contact: Not reported
Operator Contact Title: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone: Not reported
Operator Contact Phone Ext: Not reported
Operator Contact Email: Not reported
Operator Type: Not reported
Developer: Not reported
Developer Address: Not reported
Developer City: Not reported
Developer State: Not reported
Developer Zip: Not reported
Developer Contact: Not reported
Developer Contact Title: Not reported
Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FANITA JUNCTION (Continued)

Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:

Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

CIWQS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Agency:

Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:

Region:

Program:

Regulatory Measure Status:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:

WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:
Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:
Major/Minor:
Complexity:

TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:

Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FANITA JUNCTION
CARLTON HILLS

SAN DIEGO, CA 92071

San Diego Gas & Electric Co

8315 Century Park Ct CP 21E, San Diego, CA 92123

Construction - Above Ground
Not reported

9

CONSTW
Terminated
Storm water construction
2009-0009-DWQ
9 37C370214
CAS000002

Not reported
07/09/2014
04/27/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

32.878795
-116.984058

S117041379

TC5905149.3s Page 49



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
5 BAILEY SUBDIVISION NPDES S109436908
Target N END OF CUYAMACA ST & THE WESTERN END O CIWQs N/A
Property = SANTEE, CA 92071
NPDES:

Name: BAILEY SUBDIVISION
Actual: Address: N END OF CUYAMACA ST & THE WESTERN END O
596 ft. City, State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Focus Map: Facility Status: Terminated
8 NPDES Number: CAS000002

Region: 9

Agency Number: 0

Regulatory Measure ID: 325353

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number:
Status:
Agency Number:
Region:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Not reported
2009-0009-DWQ
9 37C347183
Enrollee
Construction
Not reported
05/29/2007
03/27/2019
Not reported
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee Hills Limited Partners
Santee
California
92071

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000002
Active

0

9

325353
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 37C347183
Construction
Not reported
05/29/2007
Not reported
Not reported
Santee Hills Limited Partners
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee
California
92071

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC5905149.3s Page 50



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAILEY SUBDIVISION (Continued)

Place Size Unit:

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:
Status:

Agency Number:
Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9

325353

S$109436908
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAILEY SUBDIVISION (Continued) S$109436908

Order Number: Not reported

Regulatory Measure Type: Construction
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 9 37C347183

Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:  Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Not reported

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/09/2008
05/29/2007
Active
05/29/2007
17.92

Acres

Edward Bailey
Not reported
619-449-7007
Not reported
Not reported
Santee Hills Limited Partners
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee
California
92071
Edward Bailey
Not reported
619-449-7007
Not reported
Not reported
Private Business
Santee Hills Limited Partners
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee
California
92071
Edward Bailey
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation EPA ID Number
BAILEY SUBDIVISION (Continued) S109436908
Constype Residential Ind: Y

Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Edward Bailey
Not reported
04-JUN-10
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BAILEY SUBDIVISION

N END OF CUYAMACA ST & THE WESTERN END O

SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9 37C347183
Construction
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated
03/27/2019
Santee Hills Limited Partners
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee
California
92071

CAS000002
Active

0

9

325353
2009-0009-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 37C347183
Construction
Not reported
05/29/2007
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAILEY SUBDIVISION (Continued)

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:

S$109436908

Not reported
Not reported
Santee Hills Limited Partners
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee
California
92071

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAILEY SUBDIVISION (Continued)

Certifier:

Certifier Title:
Certification Date:
Primary Sic:
Secondary Sic:
Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:
Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Received Date:

Processed Date:

Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

9

325353

Not reported
Construction
Not reported

9 37C347183
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/09/2008
05/29/2007
Active
05/29/2007
17.92

Acres

Edward Bailey
Not reported
619-449-7007
Not reported
Not reported
Santee Hills Limited Partners
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee
California
92071

Edward Bailey
Not reported
619-449-7007
Not reported
Not reported
Private Business
Santee Hills Limited Partners
10037 Lafe Dr
Santee
California
92071

Edward Bailey
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAILEY SUBDIVISION (Continued)

Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

CIWQS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Agency:

Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:

Region:

Program:

Regulatory Measure Status:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:

WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:
Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:
Major/Minor:
Complexity:

TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:

Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Edward Bailey
Not reported
04-JUN-10
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

BAILEY SUBDIVISION

N END OF CUYAMACA ST & THE WESTERN END O

SANTEE, CA 92071
Santee Hills Limited Partners

10037 Lafe Dr, Santee, CA 92071

Construction - Residential
Not reported

9

CONSTW
Terminated
Storm water construction
2009-0009-DWQ
9 37C347183
CAS000002

Not reported
05/29/2007
03/27/2019

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

32.870025
-116.98055

S$109436908
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

6 SSD/SYCAMORE CANYON SCHOOL RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024783322
SwW 10201 SETTLE RD CAD981689201
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071

0.022 mi.

115 ft.

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

468 ft. Date form received by agency: 1987-04-10 00:00:00.0

Focus Map: Facility name: SSD/SYCAMORE CANYON SCHOOL

7 Facility address: 10201 SETTLE RD

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SANTEE, CA 92071-0000
CAD981689201

9880 RIVERWALK DR

SANTEE, CA 92071-5209

CHRISTINA BECKER

9880 RIVERWALK DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-258-2323
CHARLES.MYERS@SANTEESD.NET
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHRISTINA BECKER
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-258-2323

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9625 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-258-2300

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SSD/SYCAMORE CANYON SCHOOL (Continued) 1024783322
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
B7 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 LUST S103677610
South 9750 CUYAMACA ST CPS-SLIC N/A
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071 San Diego Co. HMMD
0.025 mi. CERS HAZ WASTE
131 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster B CERS TANKS
. SAN DIEGO CO LOP
Actual: CERS
439 ft.
Focus Map: LUST:
8 Name: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
Address: 9750 CUYAMACA ST
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712626
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607301535
Global Id: T0607301535
Latitude: 32.8548146191804
Longitude: -116.983505487442
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/10/2014
Case Worker: CB
RB Case Number: QUT2777
Local Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
File Location: Local Agency
Local Case Number: H20815-003
Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Refer to
LUST:
Global Id: T0607301535
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: CRAIG BURNETT
Organization Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Address: P.O. Box 129261
City: SAN DIEGO
Email: craig.burnett@sdcounty.ca.gov
Phone Number: 8585056978
LUST:
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/22/2011
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: Other
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610
Date: 06/07/1994
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/31/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/07/1994
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/20/2012
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/29/1994
Action: Notice of Responsibility
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/12/2012
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/02/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/09/2012
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/07/1994
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/09/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/17/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/02/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/19/2014
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/09/2009
Action: Letter - Notice
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/18/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/10/2014
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Date: 03/01/2014
Action: Notice of Responsibility
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/07/1994
Action: Leak Began
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/14/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301535
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
LUST:
Global Id: T0607301535
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 06/07/1994
Global Id: T0607301535
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 02/10/1998
Global Id: T0607301535
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 05/12/2013
Global Id: T0607301535
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 05/12/2013
Global Id: T0607301535
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/10/2014
CPS-SLIC:

S103677610

TC5905149.3s Page 61



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Region:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 920712626
STATE

Completed - Case Closed
09/15/1986

T0607302811

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H20815-001
32.8548551764873
-116.983494758606
Cleanup Program Site

KH

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
9UT516

Local Agency

Soil

Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Region:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 920712626
STATE

Completed - Case Closed
06/25/1991

T0608114330

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H20815-002
32.8548653158112
-116.983472630382
Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency

Under Investigation
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

HMMD SAN DIEGO:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

7-ELEVEN #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

Permit Number: 120815
Business Type: 6HK28

EPA 1d Number: CAD981407224
APN: 381-190-20-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 09/19/2011
Facility Telephone: 619-596-1659
Permit Status: OPEN

Permit Expiration: 06/30/2013
Date Last Updated: 11/02/2012
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=T0607302811
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610
Facility Owner: 7-ELEVEN, INC.
Facility Mailing Address: P OBOX 711
Facility Mailing City: DALLAS
Facility Mailing State: TX
Facility Mailing Zip: 75221-
UST Owner: 7-ELEVEN, INC
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Y
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y

Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

120815

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T004
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
FUEL FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

09/24/2008

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not
tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)
ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

09/24/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

05/08/2003

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

05/08/2003

6HV3110

NO ANNUAL CERT OF ATG AND SENSORS

Annual certification for ATG and/or sensors not completed (existing
tank systems only). 2641(j), 2638

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

05/08/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.

25284.1; 2637(a)
ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/14/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/14/2004

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610
Permit Number: 120815
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 10/14/2004
Violation Code: 6HV1009

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/01/2007

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/01/2007

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/20/2005

6HV3258

SENSORS NOT AT LOW POINT OR ADEQUATELY

Sensors not placed adequately and/or at low point in sumps. 2641(a),
25291(a)(7)(C)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/04/2006

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T001
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

SINGLE WALL

RT1471/NT2397

9528

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

S103677610

2003-09-17 00:00:00

1978-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

15

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/ SHUTOFF AND ALARM ON LLD AND CERTIFIED
ATG: IN-TANK TEST MONTHLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T002
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

SINGLE WALL

RT1471/NT2397

9528

MIDGRADE UNLEADED

MIDGRADE UNLEADED

REMOVED

2003-09-17 00:00:00

1978-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

15

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/ SHUTOFF AND ALARM ON LLD AND CERTIFIED
ATG: IN-TANK TEST MONTHLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T003
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

SINGLE WALL

RT1471/NT2397

9528

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

REMOVED

2003-09-17 00:00:00

1978-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

15

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/ SHUTOFF AND ALARM ON LLD AND CERTIFIED
ATG: IN-TANK TEST MONTHLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

DOUBLE WALL

NT2397(POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION), RT4480
10000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

Not reported

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

30A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ WET TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:

Additional 1d:

Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inspection Violation:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:

FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

DOUBLE WALL

NT2397(POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION), RT4480
15000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

Not reported

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

30A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ WET TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

7-ELEVEN INC #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported

Not reported
CAD981407224

Not reported

Not reported
619-448-4338

Permit Renewed

Not reported
06/20/2018

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT, DALLAS, TX 75221
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120815
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

4519372
2013-09-12T00:00:00.000
No

Not reported

32363

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

UST DTL:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility |d Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Waste and Materials:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:

2019-04-10T00:50:10.000

2013-09-12T17:20:00.000

2030018 Failure of the double wall pressurized piping in the turbine
sump to be continuously monitored with a system that activates an
audible and visual alarm or restricts or stops flow at dispenser when
a leak is detected. 23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1).

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120815

Motor Vehicle Fueling
ATHER KASYOUHANNON
32364

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2019-04-10T00:50:19.000
15000

Regular Unleaded

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-120815

Motor Vehicle Fueling
ATHER KASYOUHANNON
32363

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2019-04-10T00:50:19.000
10000

Premium Unleaded
Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0130666

N

Mixture

2017-10-23T22:13:14.000

GASOLINE

GASOLINE (GRADES: REGULAR AND PREMIUM)
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0130667
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

N

Pure

2017-10-23T22:13:14.000

CARBON DIOXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE, REFRIGERATED LIQUID
124-38-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0109196

N

Not reported

2017-10-23T22:13:14.000

WASTE ABSORBENT & SPENT DISPENSER FUEL FILTERS
WASTE ABSORBENT & SPENT DISPENSER FUEL FILTERS
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HCHEM-0216238

N

Mixture

2019-04-10T00:50:18.000

GASOLINE

GASOLINE (GRADES: REGULAR AND PREMIUM)
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HCHEM-0216239

N

Pure

2019-04-10T00:50:18.000

CARBON DIOXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE, REFRIGERATED LIQUID
124-38-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0186484

N

Not reported

2019-04-10T00:50:19.000

WASTE ABSORBENT & SPENT DISPENSER FUEL FILTERS
WASTE ABSORBENT & SPENT DISPENSER FUEL FILTERS
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0178491
N

Mixture

S103677610
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA 1d Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

2018-10-26T21:02:18.000

GASOLINE

GASOLINE (GRADES: REGULAR AND PREMIUM)
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HCHEM-0178492

N

Pure

2018-10-26T21:02:18.000

CARBON DIOXIDE

CARBON DIOXIDE, REFRIGERATED LIQUID
124-38-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-120815

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HWAST-0152989

N

Not reported

2018-10-26T21:02:18.000

WASTE ABSORBENT & SPENT DISPENSER FUEL FILTERS
WASTE ABSORBENT & SPENT DISPENSER FUEL FILTERS
Not reported

7-ELEVEN #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071
120815

6HK28
CAD981407224
381-190-20-00
09/19/2011
619-596-1659
OPEN

06/30/2013
11/02/2012
7-ELEVEN, INC.

P OBOX 711
DALLAS

X

75221-
7-ELEVEN, INC

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

120815

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

S103677610

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T004
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
FUEL FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120815

11/02/2012

09/24/2008

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

09/24/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW=>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &/or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

05/08/2003

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003
ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

05/08/2003

6HV3110

NO ANNUAL CERT OF ATG AND SENSORS

Annual certification for ATG and/or sensors not completed (existing
tank systems only). 2641(j), 2638

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

05/08/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.
25284.1; 2637(a)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/14/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/14/2004

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/14/2004

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/01/2007

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610
Activity: ACTIVE
Permit Number: 120815
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 10/01/2007
Violation Code: 6HV3411

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/20/2005

6HV3258

SENSORS NOT AT LOW POINT OR ADEQUATELY

Sensors not placed adequately and/or at low point in sumps. 2641(a),
25291(a)(7)(C)

ACTIVE

120815

11/02/2012

10/04/2006

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T001
2012-11-02 14:17:38
120815

SINGLE WALL
RT1471/NT2397

9528

REGULAR UNLEADED
REGULAR UNLEADED
REMOVED

2003-09-17 00:00:00
1978-01-01 00:00:00
DOUBLE WALL
PRESSURE

15

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/ SHUTOFF AND ALARM ON LLD AND CERTIFIED

ATG: IN-TANK TEST MONTHLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T002
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

SINGLE WALL

RT1471/NT2397

9528

MIDGRADE UNLEADED

MIDGRADE UNLEADED

REMOVED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

S103677610

2003-09-17 00:00:00

1978-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

15

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/ SHUTOFF AND ALARM ON LLD AND CERTIFIED
ATG: IN-TANK TEST MONTHLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T003
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

SINGLE WALL

RT1471/NT2397

9528

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

REMOVED

2003-09-17 00:00:00

1978-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

15

SW TANK DW PRESSURE PIPE W/ SHUTOFF AND ALARM ON LLD AND CERTIFIED
ATG: IN-TANK TEST MONTHLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

DOUBLE WALL

NT2397(POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION), RT4480
10000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

Not reported

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

30A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ WET TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120815 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120815

DOUBLE WALL

NT2397(POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION), RT4480
15000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

Not reported

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

30A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ WET TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

CERS HAZ WASTE:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

CERS TANKS:

SAN DIEGO CO LOP:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Record ID:
Record Status:
Opened Date:
Parcel Number:
Case Type:
Historical Name:
SWRCB Global ID:
Funding:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Date:

Census Tract:
Community:
Jurisdiction:

Watershed Basin Number:

Water Purveyor:
Fire Agency:
Latitude:
Longitude:

X MapCoord:

Y MapCoord:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Record ID:
Record Status:
Opened Date:
Parcel Number:
Case Type:
Historical Name:
SWRCB Global ID:
Funding:

Lead Agency:

FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

7-ELEVEN INC #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

87879

10165871

Hazardous Waste Generator

7-ELEVEN INC #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

87879

10165871

Underground Storage Tank

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST

SANTEE, CA 92071
DEH1994-LSAM-H20815-003
Completed

06/07/1994

381-190-20-00

LOP - Local Oversight Program
7-ELEVEN 20321

T0607301535

S - LOP State Fund

DEH/SAM

06/07/1994

166.14

Santee

SANTEE

907.12

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
32.8546351

-116.9836507

6336362.327

1891528.948

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071
DEH1991-LSAM-H20815-002
Completed

06/03/1991

381-190-20-00

FIT - Failed Integrity Test
7-11, SOUTHLAND CORP.
T0608114330

N - Non-Billable

DEH/SAM

S103677610
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Lead Agency Date:
Census Tract:
Community:
Jurisdiction:

Watershed Basin Number:

Water Purveyor:
Fire Agency:
Latitude:
Longitude:

X MapCoord:

Y MapCoord:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

06/03/1991

166.14

Santee

SANTEE

907.12

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
32.8546351

-116.9836507

6336362.327

1891528.948

7-ELEVEN INC #20321

9750 CUYAMACA ST

SANTEE, CA 92071

87879

110057058954

US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)

87879

7-Eleven INC #20321

09-12-2013

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the double wall pressurized piping in the turbine sump to
be continuously monitored with a system that activates an audible and
visual alarm or restricts or stops flow at dispenser when a leak is
detected.

Returned to compliance on 09/12/2013.

San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

87879

7-Eleven INC #20321

08-06-2019

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(2)

Failure of the functional line leak detector (LLD) monitoring
pressurized piping to meet one or more of the following requirements:
Monitored at least hourly with the capability of detecting a release

of 3.0 gallons per hour leak at 10 pounds per square inch and restrict
or shut off the flow of product through the piping when a leak is
detected.

Returned to compliance on 08/06/2019. Inspection Sequence
1D:6220290;Tank 1D:32363,32364;Violation Description:(TCR 9d) Failure
of the line leak detector (LLD) monitoring pressurized piping to meet
one or more of the following requirements: Monitored at least hourly.
with the capability of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour

leak at 10 pounds per square inch and restrict or shut off the flow of
product through the piping when a leak is detected. 23 CCR 2636(f)(2)
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-10-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4970413
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-10-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4970413
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-10-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4970413
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-12-2013

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4519372
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-12-2013

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection 1D:4519372
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-12-2013

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection 1D:4519372
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-06-2019

S103677610
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection 1D:6220290
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-06-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection 1D:6220290
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-06-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection 1D:6220290
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-21-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection |D:5954746
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-21-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection |D:5954746
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-21-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection |D:5954746
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-24-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: LaPel Daniel Inspection 1D:5709012

S103677610
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-24-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: LaPel Daniel Inspection 1D:5709012
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-24-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: LaPel Daniel Inspection 1D:5709012
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5484018
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5484018
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5484018
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-02-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5161126
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

S103677610
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 09-02-2015
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5161126
Eval Division: San Diego County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: HW
Eval Source: CERS
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 09-02-2015
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5161126
Eval Division: San Diego County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: UST
Eval Source: CERS
Coordinates:
Site ID: 87879
Facility Name: 7-Eleven INC #20321
Env Int Type Code: HWG
Program ID: 10165871
Coord Name: Not reported
Ref Point Type Desc: Center of a facility or station.
Latitude: 32.854270
Longitude: -116.983410
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: CUPA District
Entity Name: San Diego County Env Health
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: PO Box 129261
Affiliation City: San Diego
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92112-9261

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

(858) 505-6880

Environmental Contact

ATHER KASYOUHANNON

FRANCHISEE

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Identification Signer

STEPHEN BOYD

REGIONAL GASOLINE ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Legal Owner

7-ELEVEN INC

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

CA

United States

75221

(800) 828-0711

Parent Corporation
7-ELEVEN INC.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST Permit Applicant
STEPHEN BOYD

S103677610

REGIONAL GASOLINE ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(714) 771-5484

Document Preparer

Steve Skanderson, Stantec
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

JAMIL HERSHEWE

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTACT

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address

Mailing Address

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

DALLAS

>

Not reported
75221

Not reported

UST PO Name

LCL NGUYEN CORPRT
Not reported

4120 30TH ST 202
SANDIEGO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST Property Owner Name
LOC NGUYEN CORP.

Not reported

4120 30TH ST #202

SAN DIEGO

CA

United States

92104

(800) 828-0711

UST Tank Owner

7-ELEVEN, INC.

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

TX

United States

75221

(800) 828-0711

Environmental Contact

DISPATCH 1

EMERGENCY SERVICES

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

JAMIL HERSHEWE

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

X

Not reported

75221

Not reported

Facility Owner
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

711

OWNER

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ATHER KASYOUHANNON
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(619) 448-4338

Operator

ATHER KASYOUHANNON

OPERATOR

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

TX

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST Tank Operator
ATHER KASYOUHANNON
Not reported

9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE

CA

United States

92071

(619) 448-4338

7-ELEVEN INC #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

87879

10165871

Chemical Storage Facilities

87879

7-Eleven INC #20321

09-12-2013

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the double wall pressurized piping in the turbine sump to

be continuously monitored with a system that activates an audible and

visual alarm or restricts or stops flow at dispenser when a leak is
detected.
Returned to compliance on 09/12/2013.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:

San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST
CERS

87879

7-Eleven INC #20321

08-06-2019

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(2)

Failure of the functional line leak detector (LLD) monitoring
pressurized piping to meet one or more of the following requirements:
Monitored at least hourly with the capability of detecting a release

of 3.0 gallons per hour leak at 10 pounds per square inch and restrict
or shut off the flow of product through the piping when a leak is
detected.

Returned to compliance on 08/06/2019. Inspection Sequence
1D:6220290;Tank 1D:32363,32364;Violation Description:(TCR 9d) Failure
of the line leak detector (LLD) monitoring pressurized piping to meet
one or more of the following requirements: Monitored at least hourly.
with the capability of detecting a release of 3.0 gallons per hour

leak at 10 pounds per square inch and restrict or shut off the flow of
product through the piping when a leak is detected. 23 CCR 2636(f)(2)
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-10-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4970413
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-10-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4970413
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-10-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4970413
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-12-2013
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection |D:4519372
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-12-2013

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection |D:4519372
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-12-2013

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection |D:4519372
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-06-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:6220290
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-06-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:6220290
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-06-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:6220290
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-21-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5954746
San Diego County Department of Env Health

S103677610
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-21-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5954746
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-21-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5954746
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-24-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: LaPel Daniel Inspection 1D:5709012
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-24-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: LaPel Daniel Inspection 1D:5709012
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-24-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: LaPel Daniel Inspection ID:5709012
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5484018
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

S103677610
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5484018
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5484018
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-02-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5161126
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-02-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5161126
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-02-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5161126
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

87879

7-Eleven INC #20321

HWG

10165871

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
32.854270

-116.983410

S103677610
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

CUPA District

San Diego County Env Health
Not reported

PO Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

92112-9261

(858) 505-6880

Environmental Contact

ATHER KASYOUHANNON

FRANCHISEE

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Identification Signer

STEPHEN BOYD

REGIONAL GASOLINE ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

7-ELEVEN INC

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

CA

United States

75221

(800) 828-0711

Parent Corporation
7-ELEVEN INC.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST Permit Applicant

STEPHEN BOYD

REGIONAL GASOLINE ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:

Not reported
(714) 771-5484

Document Preparer

Steve Skanderson, Stantec
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

JAMIL HERSHEWE

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTACT

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

X

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address

Mailing Address

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

>

Not reported

75221

Not reported

UST PO Name

LCL NGUYEN CORPRT
Not reported

4120 30TH ST 202
SANDIEGO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST Property Owner Name
LOC NGUYEN CORP.

Not reported

4120 30TH ST #202

SAN DIEGO

CA

United States

92104

(800) 828-0711

UST Tank Owner

7-ELEVEN, INC.

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued)

Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

DALLAS

™

United States
75221

(800) 828-0711

Environmental Contact

DISPATCH 1

EMERGENCY SERVICES

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

JAMIL HERSHEWE

Not reported

PO BOX 711, ATTN: ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

X

Not reported

75221

Not reported

Facility Owner

711

OWNER

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ATHER KASYOUHANNON
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(619) 448-4338

Operator

ATHER KASYOUHANNON

OPERATOR

POBOX 711 ATTN ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT
DALLAS

TX

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

UST Tank Operator
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

ATHER KASYOUHANNON
Not reported

9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE

CA

United States

92071

(619) 448-4338

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321

9750 CUYAMACA ST

SANTEE, CA 920712626

231817

T0607301535

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker

CRAIG BURNETT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

SAN DIEGO

CA

Not reported

Not reported

8585056978

Local Agency Caseworker

KEVIN HEATON - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST

SANTEE, CA 920712626

231817

T0607302811

Cleanup Program Site

Local Agency Caseworker

CRAIG BURNETT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

SAN DIEGO

CA

Not reported

Not reported

8585056978

Local Agency Caseworker
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321 (Continued) S103677610
Entity Name: KEVIN HEATON - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: P.O. Box 129261
Affiliation City: San Diego
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Name: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
Address: 9750 CUYAMACA ST
City,State,Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712626
Site ID: 231817
CERS ID: T0608114330
CERS Description: Cleanup Program Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: CRAIG BURNETT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: P.O. Box 129261
Affiliation City: SAN DIEGO
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 8585056978
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: KEVIN HEATON - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: P.O. Box 129261
Affiliation City: San Diego
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
B8 7-ELEVEN STORE #2003-20321 LUST S102423526
South 9750 CUYAMACA ST N/A
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster B
Actual: LUST REG 9:
439 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Case Closed
8 Case Number: 9UT516
Local Case: H20815-001
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Abate Method: Not reported
Local Agency: San Diego
How Found: Tank Test
How Stopped: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN STORE #2003-20321 (Continued) S102423526
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Soil only
Date Found: 03/14/1986
Date Stopped: /1
Confirm Date: /1
Submit Workplan: Not reported
Prelim Assess: 09/15/1986
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1
Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Release Date: 03/20/1986
Enforce Date: Not reported
Closed Date: 9/15/92
Enforce Type: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP
Basin Number: 907.12
GW Depth: 21
Beneficial Use: Not reported
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: No
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
B9 7-ELEVEN LUST 1000281970
South 9750 CUYAMACA ST HIST UST N/A
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071 EMI
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster B
Actual: LUST REG 9:
439 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
8 Case Number: QuUT2777
Local Case: H20815-003
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0

Abate Method:

Local Agency:
How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site
San Diego
Other Means
Other Means
Piping
Unknown
Local Agency
Soil only
06/07/1994
06/07/1994
I

Not reported
06/24/1994
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
06/07/1994
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN (Continued)

Enforce Date: 6/29/94
Closed Date: Not reported
Enforce Type: SEL

Pilot Program: LOP

Basin Number: 907.12

GW Depth: >5’
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: 1B

File Dispn:
Interim Remedial Actions:

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:
Waste Discharge Requirement Number:

HIST UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Municipal groundwater use

File discarded, case closed

Yes
Not reported
Not reported

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 20321

9750 CUYAMACA

SANTEE, CA 92071

0002F3DE
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002F3DE.pdf
STATE

00000010230

Gas Station

Not reported

FRANCHISEE/CONSIGNEE BRUCE VAL
6195798711

THE SOUTHLAND CORPORATION

7839 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

LA MESA, CA 92041

0003

001

20321-1

1978
00009528
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
0.25

Stock Inventor

002

20321-2

1978
00009528
PRODUCT
REGULAR
0.25

Stock Inventor

003

20321-3

1978
00009528
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
0.25

Stock Inventor
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN (Continued)

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

EMI:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 920712626
2006

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

.67

.67

[eNeoNoNeNo]

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 920712626
2007

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

.67

.67

OO ooo

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2008

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

.67

.67

1000281970
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN (Continued) 1000281970
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2009

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.67000000000000004
0.67000000000000004
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2010

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported
0.67000000000000004
0.67000000000000004

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2011

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.67

0.67

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2012

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0.67

0.67

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2013

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0.67

0.67

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2014

37

SD

2109

SD

1000281970
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN (Continued)

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0.67

0.67

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2015

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0.67

0.67

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2016

37

SD

2109

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0.67

0.67

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:Not reported

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

2017

37

1000281970
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN (Continued) 1000281970
Air Basin: SD
Facility ID: 2109
Air District Name: SD
SIC Code: 5541
Air District Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.67
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.67
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: Not reported
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: Not reported
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: Not reported
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: Not reported
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:Not reported
B10 7-ELEVEN HIST CORTESE S103677609
South 9750 CUYAMACA N/A
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster B
Actual: HIST CORTESE:
439 ft. edr_fname: 7-ELEVEN STORE #2003-2032
Focus Map: edr_faddl: 9750 CUYAMACA
8 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9UT516
edr_fname: 7-ELEVEN
edr_fadd1: 9750 CUYAMACA
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: quUT2777
B11 7-ELEVEN INC #20321 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  U003937298
South 9750 CUYAMACA ST UST N/A
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071 SWEEPS UST
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster B
Actual: SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
439 ft. Name: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
Focus Map: Address: 9750 CUYAMACA ST
8 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712626

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

H20815-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Private - VAP

Soils Only

Closed Case

9/15/1986

3/28/1986
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN INC #20321 (Continued)

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Permitting Agency:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Permitting Agency:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SWEEPS UST:
Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321

9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 920712626
H20815-002

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation

Non Billable
Failed Integrity Test
Closed Case
6/25/1991
5/22/1991

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321

9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 920712626
H20815-003

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation

LOP - State Fund

Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted

Remedial Action (Clean-Up)
1/21/2000
6/7/1994

7-ELEVEN INC #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071
37-000-120815

San Diego County Department of Environmental Health

32.85427
-116.98341

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321

9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071
H20815

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
32.85557

-116.98308

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE

Active

20815

9

44-002251

Not reported

06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020815-000001
A

9528

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

U003937298
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN INC #20321 (Continued) U003937298

STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

P
REG UNLEADED
3

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE

Active

20815

9

44-002251

Not reported

06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020815-000002
A

9528

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #20321
9750 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE

Active

20815

9

44-002251

Not reported

06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020815-000003

Tank Status: A
Capacity: 9528
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
B12 7-ELEVEN STORE 20321
South 9750 CUYAMACA
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster B
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
439 ft. Date form received by agency: 1987-04-10 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: 7-ELEVEN STORE 20321
8 Facility address: 9750 CUYAMACA

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

SANTEE, CA 92071-0000
CAD981407224

PO BOX 711

DALLAS, TX 75221

RCRA NonGen / NLR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN STORE 20321 (Continued) 1024782878
Contact: JOSE RIOS

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

1722 ROUTH STREET SUITE 1000
DALLAS, TX 75201

Not reported

972-828-6592
JOSE.RIOS@7-11.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

7-ELEVEN INC.
PO BOX 711
DALLAS, TX 75221
Not reported
714-771-5484
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

JOSE RIOS

1722 ROUTH STREET SUITE 1000
DALLAS, TX 75201
Not reported
972-828-6592

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
13 DENISE & THOMAS KOEHANE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024776966
ENE 10130 SELBY COURT CAC002996903
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071

0.026 mi.

135 ft.

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

402 ft. Date form received by agency: 2019-01-17 00:00:00.0

Focus Map: Facility name: DENISE & THOMAS KOEHANE

7 Facility address: 10130 SELBY COURT

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SANTEE, CA 92071

CAC002996903

DENISE & THOMAS KOEHANE

10130 SELBY COURT

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-341-2644
CINDYEDWARDS@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DENISE & THOMAS KOEHANE
10130 SELBY COURT
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-341-2644

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

DENISE & THOMAS KOEHANE
10130 SELBY COURT
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-341-2644

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

No
No
No

TC5905149.3s Page 103



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DENISE & THOMAS KOEHANE (Continued) 1024776966
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
14 JEFF PATON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024769328
East 10213 STRATHMORE DR. CAC002989217
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.035 mi.
183 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
407 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-11-14 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: JEFF PATON
7 Facility address: 10213 STRATHMORE DR.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

SANTEE, CA 92071
CAC002989217

JEFF PATON

10213 STRATHMORE DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-271-6544
RECEPTION@UENVINC.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JEFF PATON
10213 STRATHMORE DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-271-6544

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

JEFF PATON
10213 STRATHMORE DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-271-6544

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JEFF PATON (Continued) 1024769328
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
15 MOUNT LAGUNA AF STATION (JO9CA1008) ENVIROSTOR S107736781
WNW N/A
<1/8 CLEVELAND NAT F, CA
0.036 mi.
188 ft.
Actual: ENVIROSTOR:
463 ft. Name: MOUNT LAGUNA AF STATION (JO9CA1008)
Focus Map: Address: Not reported
5 City,State, Zip: CLEVELAND NAT F, CA
Facility ID: 80000625
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Status Date: 07/25/2006
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Military Evaluation

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:

FUDS

Not reported

NO

RWQCB 9 - San Diego

RWQCB 9 - San Diego

Not reported

Douglas Bautista

Cleanup Cypress

77

38

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

DERA

32.88333

-116.9972

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
CA99799F590900
Federal Facility ID
T0607301174
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOUNT LAGUNA AF STATION (JO9CA1008) (Continued) S107736781
Alias Type: GeoTracker Global ID
Alias Name: T0607323915
Alias Type: GeoTracker Global ID
Alias Name: JO9CA1008
Alias Type: INPR
Alias Name: 80000625
Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Completed Info:
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Inventory Project Report (INPR)
Completed Date: 09/01/1989
Comments: Not reported
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
16 EDWARD PRITCHARD RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024769796
East 10041 VIA LESLIE CAC002989694
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.039 mi.
205 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
467 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-11-16 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: EDWARD PRITCHARD
8 Facility address: 10041 VIA LESLIE

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

SANTEE, CA 92071
CAC002989694

EDWARD PRITCHARD
10041 VIA LESLIE

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-647-9654
KERRIEP@CVECORP.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

EDWARD PRITCHARD
10041 VIA LESLIE
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-647-9654

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EDWARD PRITCHARD (Continued) 1024769796

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: EDWARD PRITCHARD

Owner/operator address: 10041 VIA LESLIE

SANTEE, CA 92071

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 619-647-9654

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
17 JIM AUTO REPAIR RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024811054
East 10296 LARIAT DR CAL000293024
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.041 mi.
215 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
557 ft. Date form received by agency: 2005-04-08 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: JIM AUTO REPAIR
8 Facility address: 10296 LARIAT DR

SANTEE, CA 92071
EPA ID: CAL000293024
Contact: JIM SEAMAN

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

10296 LARIAT DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-749-4039

VBALL2@COX.NET

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JIM AUTO REPAIR (Continued) 1024811054
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: JIM SEAMAN
Owner/operator address: 10296 LARIAT DR
SANTEE, CA 92071

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 619-749-4039

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: JIM SEAMAN

Owner/operator address: 10296 LARIAT DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 619-749-4039

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
18 JACK & JENNIFER EINBINDER RCRA NonGen / NLR 1024744618
SSE 9779 LUTHERAN WAY CAC002964380
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.054 mi.
283 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
475 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-06-01 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: JACK & JENNIFER EINBINDER
8 Facility address: 9779 LUTHERAN WAY

EPA ID:

SANTEE, CA 92071
CAC002964380
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JACK & JENNIFER EINBINDER (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

JACK & JENNIFER EINBINDER

9779 LUTHERAN WAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-977-5037

NANCYL@PWSEI.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JACK & JENNIFER EINBINDER
9779 LUTHERAN WAY
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-977-5037

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

JACK & JENNIFER EINBINDER
9779 LUTHERAN WAY
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-977-5037

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc19 PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT CERS HAZ WASTE S109453327
WNW 12001 N FANITA PKWY NPDES N/A
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071 CIWQS
0.055 mi. CERS
292 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Actual: CERS HAZ WASTE:
466 ft. Name: RAY STOYER WATER RECYCLING FACILITY
Focus Map: Address: 12001 N FANITA PKWY
5 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Site ID: 400425
CERS ID: 10376896

CERS Description:

Hazardous Chemical Management

Name: RAY STOYER WATER RECYCLING FACILITY
Address: 12001 N FANITA PKWY

City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071

Site ID: 400425

CERS ID: 10376896

CERS Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

NPDES:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
NPDES Number:
Region:
Agency Number:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Place ID:
Order Number:
WDID:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number:
Status:

Agency Number:
Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
12001 N FANITA PKWY
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

9 371005752

Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

04/07/1992

Padre Dam Municipal Water District
PO Box 719003

Santee

California

92072

CAS000001
Active

0

9

218337
97-03-DWQ
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S109453327
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 9 371005752
Program Type: Industrial
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 04/07/1992

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:

Not reported
Not reported
Padre Dam Municipal Water District
PO Box 719003
Santee
California
92072

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:
Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Received Date:

Processed Date:

Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

9

218337

Not reported
Industrial

Not reported

9 371005752

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/09/2008
04/07/1992

Active

04/07/1992

266

Acres

John DeDonato
Construction and Maintenance Supervisor
619-258-4706

Not reported
jdedonato@papdre.org
Padre Dam Municipal Water District
PO Box 719003
Santee

California

92072

Paul Clarke
Director of Operations
619-448-3111

Not reported
pclarke@padre.org
Other

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$109453327
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S109453327

Developer State:
Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:
Region:

Agency Number:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:

California
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Sycamore Creek
Paul Clarke
Director of Operations
26-MAR-15
4952-Sewerage Systems
Not reported
Not reported

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
12001 N FANITA PKWY
SANTEE, CA 92071
Active

CAS000001

9

0

218337

Not reported
97-03-DWQ

9 371005752

Enrollee

Industrial

Not reported
04/07/1992

Not reported

Not reported

PO Box 719003

Padre Dam Municipal Water District
Santee

California

92072

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000001
Active

0

9

218337
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 371005752
Industrial
Not reported
04/07/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Padre Dam Municipal Water District
PO Box 719003
Santee
California
92072

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$109453327
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9

218337

Not reported
Industrial
Not reported
9 371005752
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/09/2008
04/07/1992
Active
04/07/1992
266

Acres

John DeDonato

Construction and Maintenance Supervisor

619-258-4706
Not reported

jdedonato@papdre.org
Padre Dam Municipal Water District

PO Box 719003

S$109453327
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S109453327

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

CIWQS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Agency:

Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:

Region:

Program:

Regulatory Measure Status:
Regulatory Measure Type:

Santee
California

92072

Paul Clarke
Director of Operations
619-448-3111
Not reported
pclarke@padre.org
Other

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Sycamore Creek
Paul Clarke
Director of Operations
26-MAR-15
4952-Sewerage Systems
Not reported

Not reported

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
12001 N FANITA PKWY

SANTEE, CA 92071

Padre Dam Municipal Water District
PO Box 719003, Santee, CA 92072
Industrial - Sewerage Systems
4952

9

INDSTW

Active

Storm water industrial
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S$109453327

Order Number:
WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:
Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:
Major/Minor:
Complexity:
TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:

Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:
Longitude:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

2014-0057-DWQ
9 371005752
CAS000001
Not reported
04/07/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

32.87522
-117.0018

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
12001 N FANITA PKWY

SANTEE, CA 92071

538884

247350

Industrial Facility Storm Water

538884

Padre Dam Municipal Water District

11-20-2001

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit

SW - Deficient BMP Implementation

Section A. SWPPP: Inadequate SWPPP and deficient BMPs- used tires
uncovered, anti-freeze drums without secondary containment, and car
wash area drains to storm drain

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

538884

Padre Dam Municipal Water District

10-03-2001

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit

SW - Deficient BMP Implementation

A. Discharge Prohibitions: unauthorized non-storm water discharge was
observed-washing down the outside walls of the hazardous material
storage, oil spill in the vehicle maintenance shop, pooled water at
one the storm drains, and stains around storm drain

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

538884

Padre Dam Municipal Water District

10-03-2001

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit

SW - Deficient BMP Implementation

Section A. SWPPP: not available for review and deficient BMPs- white
residue on the ground at the dump truck rinse area and oil stains
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S$109453327

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

throughout the yard
Water Boards
INDSTW

SMARTS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-04-2003

No

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation
Not reported

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
10-03-2001

No

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation
Not reported

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

Case Development Inspection

11-20-2001

No

Industrial Storm Water Enforcement Follow-up
Not reported

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

538884

Padre Dam Municipal Water District

12001 N FANITA PKWY

SANTEE

92071

11-20-2001

Notice to Comply

Notice to Comply

Recommended corrective actions included secondary containment for
anti-freeze drums, relocation of vehicle wash, and a covering over
used tires. The revised SWPPP should include all of the above
improvements.

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

Owner/Operator

Padre Dam Municipal Water District
Operator

PO Box 719003

Santee
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:

CA

Not reported
92072

Not reported

RAY STOYER WATER RECYCLING FACILITY
12001 N FANITA PKWY

SANTEE, CA 92071

400425

10376896

Chemical Storage Facilities

400425

RAY STOYER WATER RECYCLING FACILITY

12-27-2016

19 CCR 4.5 2760.3(c) - California Code of Regulations, Title 19,
Chapter 4.5, Section(s) 2760.3(c)

Failure to certify annually that the operating procedures are current
and accurate.

Returned to compliance on 01/24/2017.

San Diego County Department of Env Health

CalARP

CERS

400425

RAY STOYER WATER RECYCLING FACILITY

01-18-2019

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to establish and electronically submit an adequate training
program in safety procedures in the event of a release or threatened
release of a hazardous material.

Returned to compliance on 01/21/2019. Inspection Sequence 1D:6075190
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

400425

RAY STOYER WATER RECYCLING FACILITY

01-18-2019

19 CCR 4.5 2760.6(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 19,
Chapter 4.5, Section(s) 2760.6(a)

Failure to establish and implement written procedures to manage
changes (except for ?replacements in kind?) to process chemicals,
technology, equipment, and procedures, and changes to stationary
sources that affect a covered process.

Returned to compliance on 01/21/2019. Inspection Sequence 1D:6075190
San Diego County Department of Env Health

CalARP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-15-2015
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Martinez Wendy Inspection 1D:4091964
San Diego County Department of Env Health
CalARP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-15-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Martinez Wendy Inspection 1D:4091964
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-15-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Martinez Wendy Inspection 1D:4091964
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-18-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Maschue Manon Inspection ID:6075190
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-18-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Maschue Manon Inspection ID:6075190
San Diego County Department of Env Health
CalARP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-18-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Maschue Manon Inspection ID:6075190
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-27-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Maschue Manon Inspection ID:5587070
San Diego County Department of Env Health

S$109453327
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S109453327

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-27-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Maschue Manon Inspection ID:5587070
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-27-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Maschue Manon Inspection ID:5587070
San Diego County Department of Env Health
CalARP

CERS

CUPA District

San Diego County Env Health
Not reported

PO Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

92112-9261

(858) 505-6880

Document Preparer
JOHN TACKETT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
John Tackett

Not reported

PO BOX 719003
SANTEE

CA

Not reported
92072-9003

Not reported

Parent Corporation

Padre Dam Municipal Water District
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

PO BOX 719003
SANTEE

CA

Not reported
92072-9003

Not reported

Identification Signer

JOHN TACKETT

Industrial Code Compliance Specialist
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTR
Not reported

PO BOX 719003

SANTEE

CA

United States

92072-9003

(619) 448-3111

Operator

PADRE DAM MWD
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(619) 448-3111

Property Owner

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTR
Not reported

PO Box 719003

SANTEE

CA

United States

92072-9003

(619) 448-3111
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc20 PADRE DAM MWD - WRF RCRA-LQG 1014386749
WNW 12001 N. FANITA PKWY. CAL000258122
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071

0.055 mi.

292 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster C

Actual: RCRA-LQG:

466 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-09-25 00:00:00.0

Focus Map: Facility name: PADRE DAM MWD - WRF

5 Facility address: 12001 N. FANITA PKWY.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

SANTEE, CA 92071

CAL000258122

PO BOX 719003

SANTEE, CA 92072-9003

JOHN W TACKETT

PO BOX 719003

SANTEE, CA 92072-9003

us

619-258-4653

JTACKETT@PADRE.ORG

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
PO BOX 719003

SANTEE, CA 92072

us

619-258-4600
CUSTOMER@PADRE.ORG
619-449-9537

Not reported

District

Owner

1966-03-06 00:00:00.0

Not reported

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
PO BOX 719003

SANTEE, CA 92072

us

619-258-4600

CUSTOMER@PADRE.ORG

619-449-9537

Not reported

District

Operator
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MWD - WRF (Continued) 1014386749
Owner/Op start date: 1966-03-06 00:00:00.0
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 2010-06-07 00:00:00.0
Site name: PADRE DAM MWD WATER RECYLCING FACILITY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: 211
Waste name: Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc.)
Waste code: 791
Waste name: Liquids with pH < 2
Waste code: 792
Waste name: Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Violation Status: No violations found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c21 RCRA-LQG 1007200003
WNW 12001 FANITA PARKWAY FINDS CAL000042524
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071

0.055 mi.

292 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster C

Actual: RCRA-LQG:

466 ft. Date form received by agency: 2006-02-28 00:00:00.0

Focus Map: Facility name: Not reported

5 Facility address: 12001 FANITA PARKWAY

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

SANTEE, CA 92071

CAL000042524

P. O. BOX 719003

SANTEE, CA 92072-9003

DIANA M LEVIN

Not reported

Not reported

us

619-258-4678

DLEVIN@PADRE.ORG

Not reported

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  Yes
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 2002-04-08 00:00:00.0

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1007200003
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110057108008
Environmental Interest/Information System

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
22 CHARLENE ALSBAUGH RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024765487
ESE 9935 SHOREDALE DR. CAC002985356
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.057 mi.
302 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
474 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-10-18 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: CHARLENE ALSBAUGH
8 Facility address: 9935 SHOREDALE DR.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

SANTEE, CA 92071

CAC002985356

CHARLENE ALSBAUGH

9935 SHOREDALE DR.

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-600-6652
CINDYEDWARDS@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHARLENE ALSBAUGH
9935 SHOREDALE DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-600-6652

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

CHARLENE ALSBAUGH
9935 SHOREDALE DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported
619-600-6652

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHARLENE ALSBAUGH (Continued) 1024765487
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
23 TERRY SITTLOH ENTERPRISES INC EDR Hist Auto 1022076258
East 9899 MOLLIE LN N/A
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.064 mi.
337 ft.
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
615 ft.
Focus Map: Year: Name: Type:
8 2003 TERRY SITTLOH ENTERPRISES INC Gasoline Service Stations
24 DARON SEILER RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024769863
West 9221 FENWAY DR. CAC002989762
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.083 mi.
439 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
433 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-11-19 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: DARON SEILER
7 Facility address: 9221 FENWAY DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071
EPA ID: CAC002989762
Contact: DARON SEILER

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

9221 FENWAY DR.

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-817-5599

CINDYEDWARDS@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
DARON SEILER (Continued) 1024769863
Owner/operator name: DARON SEILER
Owner/operator address: 9221 FENWAY DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 619-817-5599
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: DARON SEILER
Owner/operator address: 9221 FENWAY DR.
SANTEE, CA 92071
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 619-817-5599
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
25 CHRIS HOLLOWAY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024770024
SSW 9647 CAMBURY DRIVE CAC002989923
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.118 mi.
625 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
422 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-11-19 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: CHRIS HOLLOWAY
8 Facility address: 9647 CAMBURY DRIVE

EPA ID:
Contact:

SANTEE, CA 92071
CAC002989923
CHRIS HOLLOWAY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHRIS HOLLOWAY (Continued)

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

9647 CAMBURY DRIVE

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-972-9660

VANESSAPIZARRO@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHRIS HOLLOWAY
9647 CAMBURY DRIVE
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-972-9660

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

CHRIS HOLLOWAY
9647 CAMBURY DRIVE
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-972-9660

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
26 GABRIELLI, CAROLYN RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024775242
South 10388 ALPHONSE STREET #D2 CAC002995169
<1/8 SANTEE, CA 92071

0.124 mi.

653 ft.

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

510 ft. Date form received by agency: 2019-01-04 00:00:00.0

Focus Map: Facility name: GABRIELLI, CAROLYN

8 Facility address: 10388 ALPHONSE STREET #D2

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SANTEE, CA 92071
CAC002995169

GABRIELLI, CAROLYN

10388 ALPHONSE STREET #D2
SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-654-5104

MAKENZIEY @PWSEI.COM

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

GABRIELLI, CAROLYN
10388 ALPHONSE STREET #D2
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-654-5104

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

GABRIELLI, CAROLYN
10388 ALPHONSE STREET #D2
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-654-5104

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

No
No
No
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GABRIELLI, CAROLYN (Continued) 1024775242
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
27 9490 LAKE CANYON RD CPS-SLIC  S125345838
South 9490 LAKE CANYON ROAD N/A
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.128 mi.
674 ft.
Actual: CPS-SLIC:
444 ft. Name: 9490 LAKE CANYON RD
Focus Map Address: 9490 LAKE CANYON ROAD
8 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Active
Status Date: 08/12/2019
Global Id: T10000013265
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: DEH2019-LSAM-000570
Latitude: 32.857166481254
Longitude: -116.993513469906
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: EM
Local Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Contaminated Surface / Structure
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
28 COLLEN DAVIS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024764039
SSE 9743 MCCARDLE WAY CAC002983905
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.133 mi.
703 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
472 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-10-08 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: COLLEN DAVIS
8 Facility address: 9743 MCCARDLE WAY
SANTEE, CA 92071
EPA ID: CAC002983905
Contact: DAVIS, COLLEN

Contact address:

9743 MCCARDLE WAY

SANTEE, CA 92071

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

Not reported
619-449-6234
VANESSAPIZARRO@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COLLEN DAVIS (Continued)

EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

09
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DAVIS, COLLEN
9743 MCCARDLE WAY
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-449-6234

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

DAVIS, COLLEN
9743 MCCARDLE WAY
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-449-6234

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

1024764039
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
29 ELIZABETH SAGE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024781665
South 9469 LAKE CANYON RD. CAC003001633
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.136 mi.
717 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
451 ft. Date form received by agency: 2019-02-19 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: ELIZABETH SAGE
8 Facility address: 9469 LAKE CANYON RD.
SANTEE, CA 92071

EPA ID: CAC003001633

Contact: ELIZABETH SAGE

Contact address: 9469 LAKE CANYON RD.

SANTEE, CA 92071

Contact country: Not reported

Contact telephone: 858-717-6414

Contact email: CINDYEDWARDS@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM

EPA Region: 09

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: ELIZABETH SAGE
Owner/operator address: 9469 LAKE CANYON RD.
SANTEE, CA 92071
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 858-717-6414
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: ELIZABETH SAGE
Owner/operator address: 9469 LAKE CANYON RD.
SANTEE, CA 92071
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 858-717-6414
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELIZABETH SAGE (Continued) 1024781665

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
30 BURKS TRUST RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024774508
West 9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR. CAC002994430

1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071

0.174 mi.

920 ft.

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

341 ft. Date form received by agency: 2018-12-27 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: BURKS TRUST

10 Facility address: 9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

SANTEE, CA 92071

CAC002994430

9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

BOB BURKS

9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-300-3949
CINDYEDWARDS@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

BOB BURKS

9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-300-3949

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

BOB BURKS

9615 PEBBLE BEACH DR
SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported
619-300-3949

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BURKS TRUST (Continued)

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1024774508

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

31 MATT LUSCHER
East 9228 MAST BLVD
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.201 mi.
1063 ft.
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
379 ft. Date form received by agency:
Focus Map: Facility name:
10 Facility address:
EPA ID:
Contact:

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024768773
CAC002988657

2018-11-09 00:00:00.0

MATT LUSCHER

9228 MAST BLVD

#35

SANTEE, CA 92071

CAC002988657

MATT LUSCHER

9228 MAST BLVD #35

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-792-5739
VANESSAPIZARRO@ALLIANCE-ENVIRO.COM
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

MATT LUSCHER
9228 MAST BLVD #35
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-792-5739

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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MATT LUSCHER (Continued) 1024768773
Owner/operator name: MATT LUSCHER
Owner/operator address: 9228 MAST BLVD #35
SANTEE, CA 92071
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 619-792-5739
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Other
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
D32 SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024783320
SSE 9880 RIVERWALK DR CAD981688294
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.208 mi.
1100 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster D
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
353 ft. Date form received by agency: 1987-04-10 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
11 Facility address: 9880 RIVERWALK DR

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

SANTEE, CA 92071-5209
CAD981688294

CHRISTINA BECKER

9880 RIVERWALK DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-258-2323
CHARLES.MYERS@SANTEESD.NET
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHRISTINA BECKER
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
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SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued) 1024783320

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 619-258-2323

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Owner/operator address: 9625 CUYAMACA ST

SANTEE, CA 92071

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 619-258-2300

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Other

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
D33 SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC San Diego Co. HMMD  S108755654
SSE 9880 RIVERWALK DR CERS HAZ WASTE N/A
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071 NPDES
0.208 mi. CIWQS
1100 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster D CERS
Actual: HMMD SAN DIEGO:
353 ft. Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Focus Map: Address: 9880 RIVERWALK DR
11 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:

104924

6HK?24
CAL000310520
381-051-02-00
04/25/2011
619-258-2336
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

OPEN

06/30/2013

11/02/2012

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE

CA

92071

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Y

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:

104924

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

BEST W/DIMENSION 16-8-8 0.20%
FERTILIZER

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OIL, LUBRICATING
Not reported
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

02

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

104924
11/02/2012
MIXTURE
PAINTS

Not reported
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Direction
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SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Material
FIRE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
KITTY LITTER W/OIL & PADS FROM PARTS WASHER
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INT. BAT. CHECK RECEIPTS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINTS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654
Permit Number: 104924
Update Date: 11/02/2012

Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

Not reported

WASTE 551 LABORATORY WASTE CHEMICALS
LAB PACK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3103

NO UST PLAN CHECK PERMIT OBTAINED

UST repair/modify/closure permit not obtained .68.1004, 68.1005,
68.1009.5

ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
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Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711
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Direction
Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0231

INCOMPATIBLE HW NOT PROPERLY SEPARATED

Failed to properly separate incompatible wastes. CFR 265.177
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0226

HW NOT ACCUMULATED IN TANK/CONTAINER

Did not accumulate waste in container or tank. 66262.34 (d)(2)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &/or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
07/23/2008
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Direction
Distance
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

6HV0217

HAZMAT CON. NOT REPACKAGED WI 96 HRS.

Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material container
within 96 hours. 25124(b)(3)(B) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:

DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3116

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3158

ALL OPERATING CONDITIONS NOT MET

All permit operating conditions not met. 25284; 2712
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.

25284.1; 2637(a)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

104924
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Direction
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV1601

HAZWASTE TANKS W/O P.E. ASSESSMENT

Failed to obtain a P.E. assessment for hazardous waste tank system.
66265.191(a) or 66265.192(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
11/01/2004
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:

Capacity Gallons:

UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

6HV3156

CONTRACTOR: NO CLASS A, C-10, C34, C36,

Contractor does not have Class A, C-10, C34, C36, or C61 license.
25284.1(a)(5)(D); 2637(b)(1)(A)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1605

NO DAILY TANK INSPECTION/LOG

Failed to inspect and/or document daily HW tank system inspections.
66265.195 (c)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2006

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T001
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

WEST

4000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY

TC5905149.3s Page 146



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:

$108755654
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

EAST

4000

LEADED

LEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

SOUTH

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1989-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

UNKNOWN

AT0238

280

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1986-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:

Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

4/AT5403

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00
1989-01-01 00:00:00
DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T006
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

006/AT5403

6000

DIESEL

CLEAR DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1994-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
104924

6HK24

CAL000310520
381-051-02-00
04/25/2011
619-258-2336

OPEN

06/30/2013

11/02/2012

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE

CA

92071

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Y

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

104924
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

BEST W/DIMENSION 16-8-8 0.20%
FERTILIZER

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OIL, LUBRICATING
Not reported
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

02

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

104924
11/02/2012
MIXTURE
PAINTS

Not reported
Material
FIRE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:

KITTY LITTER W/OIL & PADS FROM PARTS WASHER
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INT. BAT. CHECK RECEIPTS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINTS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 551 LABORATORY WASTE CHEMICALS
LAB PACK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

$108755654
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Violations Active Permits:

Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3103

NO UST PLAN CHECK PERMIT OBTAINED

UST repair/modify/closure permit not obtained .68.1004, 68.1005,
68.1009.5

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0231

INCOMPATIBLE HW NOT PROPERLY SEPARATED

Failed to properly separate incompatible wastes. CFR 265.177
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0226

HW NOT ACCUMULATED IN TANK/CONTAINER

Did not accumulate waste in container or tank. 66262.34 (d)(2)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW=>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0217

HAZMAT CON. NOT REPACKAGED WI 96 HRS.

Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material container
within 96 hours. 25124(b)(3)(B) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
07/23/2008
6HV3116
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3158

ALL OPERATING CONDITIONS NOT MET

All permit operating conditions not met. 25284; 2712
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.
25284.1; 2637(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV1601

HAZWASTE TANKS W/O P.E. ASSESSMENT

Failed to obtain a P.E. assessment for hazardous waste tank system.
66265.191(a) or 66265.192(a)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3156

CONTRACTOR: NO CLASS A, C-10, C34, C36,

Contractor does not have Class A, C-10, C34, C36, or C61 license.
25284.1(a)(5)(D); 2637(b)(1)(A)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654
Inspection Date: 11/01/2004
Violation Code: 6HV1605

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

NO DAILY TANK INSPECTION/LOG

Failed to inspect and/or document daily HW tank system inspections.
66265.195 ( c)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2006

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T0OO1
2012-11-02 14:17:38
104924

SINGLE WALL

WEST

4000

REGULAR UNLEADED
REGULAR UNLEADED
REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00
1979-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T002
2012-11-02 14:17:38
104924

SINGLE WALL
EAST

4000

LEADED

LEADED

REMOVED
1994-12-08 00:00:00
1979-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported
SUCTION

05
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)
UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:

$108755654

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

SOUTH

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1989-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

UNKNOWN

AT0238

280

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1986-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

4/AT5403

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1989-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T006
2012-11-02 14:17:38
104924
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

DOUBLE WALL
006/AT5403

6000

DIESEL

CLEAR DIESEL
REMOVED
2009-03-13 00:00:00
1994-01-01 00:00:00
DOUBLE WALL
SUCTION

21

$108755654

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL

MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
104924

6HK24

CAL000310520
381-051-02-00
04/25/2011
619-258-2336

OPEN

06/30/2013

11/02/2012

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE

CA

92071

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Y

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

104924

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

BEST W/DIMENSION 16-8-8 0.20%
FERTILIZER

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:

104924

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OIL, LUBRICATING
Not reported
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

02

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

104924
11/02/2012
MIXTURE
PAINTS

Not reported
Material
FIRE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
KITTY LITTER W/OIL & PADS FROM PARTS WASHER
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924
11/02/2012
Not reported

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INT. BAT. CHECK RECEIPTS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINTS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 551 LABORATORY WASTE CHEMICALS
LAB PACK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3103

NO UST PLAN CHECK PERMIT OBTAINED

UST repair/modify/closure permit not obtained .68.1004, 68.1005,
68.1009.5

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0231

INCOMPATIBLE HW NOT PROPERLY SEPARATED

Failed to properly separate incompatible wastes. CFR 265.177
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0226

HW NOT ACCUMULATED IN TANK/CONTAINER

Did not accumulate waste in container or tank. 66262.34 (d)(2)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &/or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0217

HAZMAT CON. NOT REPACKAGED WI 96 HRS.

Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material container
within 96 hours. 25124(b)(3)(B) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3116

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3158

ALL OPERATING CONDITIONS NOT MET

All permit operating conditions not met. 25284; 2712
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE
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Map ID l
Direction

Distance

Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.
25284.1; 2637(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV1601

HAZWASTE TANKS W/O P.E. ASSESSMENT

Failed to obtain a P.E. assessment for hazardous waste tank system.
66265.191(a) or 66265.192(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3156

CONTRACTOR: NO CLASS A, C-10, C34, C36,

Contractor does not have Class A, C-10, C34, C36, or C61 license.
25284.1(a)(5)(D); 2637(b)(1)(A)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1605

NO DAILY TANK INSPECTION/LOG

Failed to inspect and/or document daily HW tank system inspections.
66265.195 ( c)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654
Inspection Date: 04/25/2006
Violation Code: 6HV3114

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T0OO1

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

WEST

4000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

EAST

4000

LEADED

LEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T003
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

SOUTH

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1989-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY,

$108755654
PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38
104924

UNKNOWN

AT0238

280

Not reported
WASTE OIL
REMOVED
1986-11-08 00:00:00
1966-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING

ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

4/AT5403

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1989-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T006
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

006/AT5403

6000

DIESEL

CLEAR DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1994-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inspection Violation:
Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Facility Id Number:
Program Element:
Inspection Type:
Inspection Number:
Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:
Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAL000310520
Not reported
Not reported
619-258-2289
Permit Renewed
Not reported
06/16/2018

Not reported
9880 RIVERWALK DR, SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

3130001 RCRA: Failure to determine if the waste generated is a
hazardous waste. 22 CCR 12 66262.11.

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

3050002 Failure to properly dispose of hazardous waste at an
authorized location.; HSC 6.5 25189.5(a).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility |d Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Facility Id Number:
Program Element:
Inspection Type:
Inspection Number:

$108755654

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

3030019 Failure to inspect hazardous waste storage areas at least
weekly.; 22 CCR 12 66262.34(d)(2); 40 CFR 1 265.174.

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

HMDO0138 Manifest signed by the Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
(TSDF) not available for inspection. 66262.40(a).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

3030017 Failure to properly close hazardous waste containers when not
in active use.; 22 CCR 12 66262.34(d)(2); 40 CFR 1 265.173.

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator
Routine

4419158
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:
Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

HMDO0217 Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material
containers within 96 hours. HSC 25124(b)(3)(B) & 22CCR 66262.34(f).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

3030010 Failure to dispose of hazardous waste within 180 days (or 270
if waste is transported over 200 miles) for the generator who
generates less than 1000 kilogram per month, but more than 100
kilograms per month.; 22 CCR 12 66262.34(d).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

3030007 Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation
containers with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name
and address of the generator, physical and chemical characteristics of
the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation date.; 22 CCR 12
66262.34(f).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Waste Generator
Routine

5937649
2018-06-29T00:00:00.000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654
Nov: No
Violation Classification: Class Il

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:

Not reported
Not reported
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2018-06-22T18:19:00.000

3030010 Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days) or (>90 days).

HSC 25201(a), 25123.3(h)(1); 22 CCR 66262.34(d); 40 CFR 262.34(e)
and/or (f)

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans
Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

HMD1013 Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans
Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

1010005 Failure to complete and/or submit an annotated site map if
required by CUPA; 19 CCR 4 2729.2(a)(3).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924
Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans
Routine

4419158
2014-09-19T00:00:00.000
No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2014-08-25T12:14:00.000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:

1010010 Failure to include adequate emergency response procedures in
the business plan for a release or threatened release 19 CCR 4 2731;
HSC 6.95 25504(b).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

1020001 Failure to include an adequate training program in the
business plan, which is reasonable and appropriate for the size of the
business and the nature of the hazardous material handled; 19 CCR 4
2732(a); HSC 6.95 25504(c).

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans

Routine

4419158

2014-09-19T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2014-08-25T12:14:00.000

1010008 Failure to submit inventory reports (Activities,
Owner/Operator, Hazardous Materials Descriptions and Map pages, if
required. Documentation must be resubmitted (for facilities which
exceed EPCRA thresholds) or re-certified (for facilities which do not
exceed EPCRA thresholds) by March 1; 19 CCR 4 2729.4(b), 2729.5.

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924
Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans
Routine

4419158
2014-09-19T00:00:00.000
No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
2014-08-25T12:14:00.000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

UST DTL:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

1010006 Failure to update hazardous material inventory within 30 days
when one of the following occurs: A 100 percent or more increase in
the quantity of a previously disclosed material; Any handling of a
previously undisclosed hazardous materials; A change of business

address, business ownership, or business name; 19 CCR 4 2729.4(d); HSC

6.95 25505(b), 25510.

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans

Routine

5937649

2018-06-22T00:00:00.000

No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

2018-06-22T18:19:00.000

1020002 Initial &/or annual employee training not conducted in safety
procedures for a hazardous material release or threatened release &/or
employee training records not available or not maintained for 3 years.
HSC 25505(a)(4); 19 CCR 2659(b)

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
18727

Removed

11/08/1989

01

02
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
4000

Diesel

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
18725

Removed

12/08/1994

01

02
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
4000

1A
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility |d Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
18726

Removed

12/08/1994

01

02
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
4000

02

01

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
18728

Removed

11/08/1986

04

Not reported
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
280

Not reported

95

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
18729

Removed

03/13/2009

01

02
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
4000

Diesel

02

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-104924

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
18730

$108755654
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:
Tank Use:

Piping System Type:

Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Waste and Materials:
Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:
Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:

Removed

03/13/2009

01

02
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
6000

Diesel

02

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0104291
N

Pure
2017-06-16T02:31:58.000
OXYGEN GAS

02

7782-44-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0104292
N

Pure
2017-06-16T02:31:58.000
OIL, LUBRICATING

OIL, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0104293
N

Pure
2017-06-16T02:31:58.000
CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
124-38-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0104294
N

Mixture
2017-06-16T02:31:58.000
automatic transmission fluid
atf

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed
Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

DEH2016-HCHEM-0104295
N

Mixture
2017-06-16T02:31:58.000
ethylene glycol

coolant

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HWAST-0086214

N

Not reported
2017-06-16T02:31:58.000

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HWAST-0086215

N

Not reported

2017-06-16T02:31:58.000

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
waste absorbent

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HWAST-0086216

N

Not reported

2017-06-16T02:31:58.000

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HWAST-0086217

N

Not reported

2017-06-16T02:31:58.000

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0173658
N

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:

Pure
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
OXYGEN GAS

02

7782-44-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HWAST-0147763

N

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
waste absorbent

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HWAST-0147764

N

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HWAST-0147765

N

Not reported

2018-10-26T14:51:18.000

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
WASTE OIL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0173659
N

Pure
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
OIL, LUBRICATING

OIL, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-104924
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HWAST-0147762
N

Not reported
2018-10-26T14:51:18.000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
104924

6HK24

CAL000310520
381-051-02-00
04/25/2011
619-258-2336

OPEN

06/30/2013

11/02/2012

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE

CA

92071

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Y

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

104924

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

BEST W/DIMENSION 16-8-8 0.20%
FERTILIZER

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OIL, LUBRICATING
Not reported
Material

FIRE

ACUTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:

104924

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

02

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

104924
11/02/2012
MIXTURE
PAINTS

Not reported
Material
FIRE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
KITTY LITTER W/OIL & PADS FROM PARTS WASHER
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INT. BAT. CHECK RECEIPTS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924
11/02/2012
Not reported

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINTS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 551 LABORATORY WASTE CHEMICALS
LAB PACK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3103

NO UST PLAN CHECK PERMIT OBTAINED

UST repair/modify/closure permit not obtained .68.1004, 68.1005,
68.1009.5

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE

104924
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0231

INCOMPATIBLE HW NOT PROPERLY SEPARATED

Failed to properly separate incompatible wastes. CFR 265.177
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0226

HW NOT ACCUMULATED IN TANK/CONTAINER
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Did not accumulate waste in container or tank. 66262.34 (d)(2)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &/or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0217

HAZMAT CON. NOT REPACKAGED WI 96 HRS.

Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material container
within 96 hours. 25124(b)(3)(B) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3116

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3158

ALL OPERATING CONDITIONS NOT MET

All permit operating conditions not met. 25284; 2712
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
07/18/2003
6HV3112
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.
25284.1; 2637(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV1601

HAZWASTE TANKS W/O P.E. ASSESSMENT

Failed to obtain a P.E. assessment for hazardous waste tank system.
66265.191(a) or 66265.192(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

2634(e), 2641(h)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3156

CONTRACTOR: NO CLASS A, C-10, C34, C36,

Contractor does not have Class A, C-10, C34, C36, or C61 license.
25284.1(a)(5)(D); 2637(b)(1)(A)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1605

NO DAILY TANK INSPECTION/LOG

Failed to inspect and/or document daily HW tank system inspections.
66265.195 (c)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2006

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:

$108755654

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

WEST

4000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

EAST

4000

LEADED

LEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

SOUTH

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1989-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

UNKNOWN

ATO0238
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

280

Not reported
WASTE OIL
REMOVED
1986-11-08 00:00:00
1966-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING

ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

4/AT5403

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1989-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T0O06
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

006/AT5403

6000

DIESEL

CLEAR DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1994-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071

104924

6HK?24

CAL000310520
381-051-02-00

04/25/2011

619-258-2336

OPEN

TC5905149.3s Page 190



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

06/30/2013

11/02/2012

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE

CA

92071

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Y

N

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

104924

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

BEST W/DIMENSION 16-8-8 0.20%
FERTILIZER

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OIL, LUBRICATING
Not reported
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

02

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

104924
11/02/2012
MIXTURE
PAINTS

Not reported
Material
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

FIRE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
KITTY LITTER W/OIL & PADS FROM PARTS WASHER
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INT. BAT. CHECK RECEIPTS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINTS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654
Permit Number: 104924
Update Date: 11/02/2012

Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

Not reported

WASTE 551 LABORATORY WASTE CHEMICALS
LAB PACK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3103

NO UST PLAN CHECK PERMIT OBTAINED

UST repair/modify/closure permit not obtained .68.1004, 68.1005,
68.1009.5

ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0231

INCOMPATIBLE HW NOT PROPERLY SEPARATED

Failed to properly separate incompatible wastes. CFR 265.177
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0226

HW NOT ACCUMULATED IN TANK/CONTAINER

Did not accumulate waste in container or tank. 66262.34 (d)(2)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &/or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
07/23/2008
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

6HV0217

HAZMAT CON. NOT REPACKAGED WI 96 HRS.

Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material container
within 96 hours. 25124(b)(3)(B) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:

DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3116

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3158

ALL OPERATING CONDITIONS NOT MET

All permit operating conditions not met. 25284; 2712
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.

25284.1; 2637(a)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

104924
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV1601

HAZWASTE TANKS W/O P.E. ASSESSMENT

Failed to obtain a P.E. assessment for hazardous waste tank system.
66265.191(a) or 66265.192(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
11/01/2004
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:

Capacity Gallons:

UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

6HV3156

CONTRACTOR: NO CLASS A, C-10, C34, C36,

Contractor does not have Class A, C-10, C34, C36, or C61 license.
25284.1(a)(5)(D); 2637(b)(1)(A)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1605

NO DAILY TANK INSPECTION/LOG

Failed to inspect and/or document daily HW tank system inspections.
66265.195 (c)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2006

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T001
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

WEST

4000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:

$108755654
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

EAST

4000

LEADED

LEADED

REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00

1979-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

SOUTH

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1989-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

UNKNOWN

AT0238

280

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1986-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:

Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

4/AT5403

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00
1989-01-01 00:00:00
DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T006
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

006/AT5403

6000

DIESEL

CLEAR DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1994-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
104924

6HK24

CAL000310520
381-051-02-00
04/25/2011
619-258-2336

OPEN

06/30/2013

11/02/2012

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE

CA

92071

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Y

Y

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

104924
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

11/02/2012

MIXTURE

BEST W/DIMENSION 16-8-8 0.20%
FERTILIZER

Material

ACUTE

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

124-38-9

CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
Not reported

Material

PRESSURE RELEASE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OIL, LUBRICATING
Not reported
Material

FIRE

ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

02

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

104924
11/02/2012
MIXTURE
PAINTS

Not reported
Material
FIRE
ACUTE

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 223 UNSPEC OIL CONTAINING WASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:

KITTY LITTER W/OIL & PADS FROM PARTS WASHER
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INT. BAT. CHECK RECEIPTS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 451 DEGREASING SLUDGE
SUMP TANK SLUDGE - 2 SUMPS
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 461 PAINT SLUDGE
PAINTS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 551 LABORATORY WASTE CHEMICALS
LAB PACK

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

$108755654
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Violations Active Permits:

Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Not reported

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2011

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3103

NO UST PLAN CHECK PERMIT OBTAINED

UST repair/modify/closure permit not obtained .68.1004, 68.1005,
68.1009.5

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3263

MONITOR SYSTEM NOT ALL FUNCTIONAL

Monitoring system components &/or devices are not all functional.
2630, 2641(j), 2632

ACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3152

ALL MAINT/MONITOR RECORDS NOT AVAILABLE

All maintenance/monitoring/calibration/ repair records not available.
25293; 2712 (b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0407

EMPLOYEE TRAINING NOT ADEQUATE

Employee training program for small quantity generator of hazardous
waste is inadequate. CFR 262.34(d)(5)(iii)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0234

FACILITY NOT OPERATED TO MINIM. RELEASE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Did not maintain &/or operate facility to prevent release or fire. CFR
265.31
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0231

INCOMPATIBLE HW NOT PROPERLY SEPARATED

Failed to properly separate incompatible wastes. CFR 265.177
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0227

HAZWASTE TANK/CONTAINER W/O LABEL/DATE

Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container &/or tank.
66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0226

HW NOT ACCUMULATED IN TANK/CONTAINER

Did not accumulate waste in container or tank. 66262.34 (d)(2)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0225

ACCUMULATED HW=>180 OR >270 DAYS

Accumulated waste too long (>180 or 270 days). 66262.34(d), CFR
262.34(e)&(f), &or 25201(a) [>90 days for AHW waste]

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0217

HAZMAT CON. NOT REPACKAGED WI 96 HRS.

Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated hazardous material container
within 96 hours. 25124(b)(3)(B) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3264

SPILL CONT. NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

Spill containment at fill point not tested annually. 25284.2
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3191

NO D.O. CERT/NOTIFICATION/CHANGE

Designated Operator Notification/Change form not submitted and/or D.O.
not ICC certified. 2715 (a)(b)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
07/23/2008
6HV3116

TC5905149.3s Page 207



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3158

ALL OPERATING CONDITIONS NOT MET

All permit operating conditions not met. 25284; 2712
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/23/2008

6HV3102

OPER. PERMIT NOT CURRENT/ONSITE

Current Operating Permit not available at facility. 25284(a),
25286(a); 2712(i); 68.1003

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.
25284.1; 2637(a)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV0135

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS FOR 3 YEARS NOT ONSIT

Hazardous waste manifests/receipts for 3 years are not maintained

onsite to document proper disposal of hazardous waste. CCR 66262.40(a)
& 25160.2(b)(3)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

07/18/2003

6HV1601

HAZWASTE TANKS W/O P.E. ASSESSMENT

Failed to obtain a P.E. assessment for hazardous waste tank system.
66265.191(a) or 66265.192(a)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3156

CONTRACTOR: NO CLASS A, C-10, C34, C36,

Contractor does not have Class A, C-10, C34, C36, or C61 license.
25284.1(a)(5)(D); 2637(b)(1)(A)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

104924
11/02/2012
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654
Inspection Date: 11/01/2004
Violation Code: 6HV1605

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

NO DAILY TANK INSPECTION/LOG

Failed to inspect and/or document daily HW tank system inspections.
66265.195 ( c)

ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

11/01/2004

6HV1005

HMBP: NO ER CONTACTS LISTED OR CURRENT

Business Plan does not list the name and 24 hour phone numbers of
Emergency Contact persons or contact is not current. HSC 25509(a)(7)
ACTIVE

104924

11/02/2012

04/25/2006

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T0OO1
2012-11-02 14:17:38
104924

SINGLE WALL

WEST

4000

REGULAR UNLEADED
REGULAR UNLEADED
REMOVED

1994-12-08 00:00:00
1979-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T002
2012-11-02 14:17:38
104924

SINGLE WALL
EAST

4000

LEADED

LEADED

REMOVED
1994-12-08 00:00:00
1979-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported
SUCTION

05
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)
UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:

$108755654

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

SINGLE WALL

SOUTH

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

1989-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

SUCTION

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

UNKNOWN

AT0238

280

Not reported

WASTE OIL

REMOVED

1986-11-08 00:00:00

1966-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

90

NO MONITORING ALTERNATIVE SELECTED. VERIFY AND ENTER MONITORING
ALTERNATIVE DURING INSPECTION.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

104924

DOUBLE WALL

4/AT5403

4000

DIESEL

DIESEL

REMOVED

2009-03-13 00:00:00

1989-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 104924 T006
2012-11-02 14:17:38
104924

TC5905149.3s Page 211



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Pipe Type: DOUBLE WALL
Delivery System: SUCTION
Monitor Code: 21
UST Monitor Method:
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.
CERS HAZ WASTE:
Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Tank Type: DOUBLE WALL
Additional Id: 006/AT5403
Capacity Gallons: 6000

UST Contents: DIESEL

Other Content Info: CLEAR DIESEL
Reg Status: REMOVED

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

2009-03-13 00:00:00
1994-01-01 00:00:00

Address: 9880 RIVERWALK DR
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Site ID: 65198

CERS ID: 10376869

CERS Description:

NPDES:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:
Status:

Hazardous Waste Generator

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC
9880 RIVERWALK DR

SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

9 371017878
Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active
02/28/2001
Santee School Dist
9625 Cuyamca St
Santee

California

92071

CAS000001
Active

$108755654

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:

0

9

218879
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 371017878
Industrial
Not reported
03/11/2003
Not reported
Not reported
Santee School Dist
9625 Cuyamca St
Santee
California
92071

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:

Operator State:
Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

9

218879

Not reported

Industrial

Not reported
9371017878

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/09/2008

03/11/2003

Active

02/28/2001

1

Acres

Charles Myers

Director of Transportation
619-258-2337

Not reported
Charles.Myers@santeesd.net
Santee School Dist

9625 Cuyamca St
Santee

California

92071

Charles Myers

Director of Transportation
619-258-2337

Not reported
Charles.Myers@santeesd.net

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:

Discharge Name:

Discharge City:

Special District
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
California

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
619-258-2321
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

San Diego River
charles myers
Director of Transportation
30-JUN-16
4151-School Buses
Not reported
Not reported

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
Active

CAS000001

9

0

218879

Not reported
97-03-DWQ

9 371017878

Enrollee

Industrial

Not reported
03/11/2003

Not reported

Not reported

9625 Cuyamca St
Santee School Dist
Santee

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:

California
92071

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAS000001
Active

0

9

218879
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
9 371017878
Industrial
Not reported
03/11/2003
Not reported
Not reported
Santee School Dist
9625 Cuyamca St
Santee
California
92071

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:
Place Size:
Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9

218879

Not reported
Industrial

Not reported
9371017878
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/09/2008
03/11/2003
Active
02/28/2001

1

Acres
Charles Myers
Director of Transportation
619-258-2337

$108755654
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:

Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:

Operator State:
Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

CIWQS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Agency:

Agency Address:
Place/Project Type:
SIC/NAICS:

Not reported

Charles.Myers@santeesd.net

Santee School Dist
9625 Cuyamca St
Santee

California

92071

Charles Myers

Director of Transportation

619-258-2337
Not reported

Charles.Myers@santeesd.net

Special District
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
California

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
619-258-2321
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

San Diego River
charles myers

Director of Transportation

30-JUN-16
4151-School Buses
Not reported

Not reported

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC
9880 RIVERWALK DR

SANTEE, CA 92071
Santee School Dist

9625 Cuyamca St, Santee, CA 92071
Industrial - School Buses

4151

$108755654
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Region: 9

Program: INDSTW

Regulatory Measure Status: Active

Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water industrial

Order Number: 2014-0057-DWQ

WDID: 9 371017878

NPDES Number: CAS000001

Adoption Date: Not reported

Effective Date: 03/11/2003

Termination Date: Not reported

Expiration/Review Date: Not reported

Design Flow: Not reported

Major/Minor: Not reported

Complexity: Not reported

TTWQ: Not reported

Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0

Violations within 5 years: 0

Latitude: 32.85224

Longitude: -116.98188

CERS:

Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Address: 9880 RIVERWALK DR

City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071

Site ID: 65198

CERS ID: 10376869

CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Violations:

Site ID: 65198

Site Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Violation Date: 08-25-2014

Citation: 40 CFR 1 265.173 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter
1, Section(s) 265.173

Violation Description: Failure to properly close hazardous waste containers when not in
active use.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158

Violation Division: San Diego County Department of Env Health

Violation Program: HW

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 65198

Site Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Violation Date: 08-25-2014

Citation: HSC 6.67 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.67,
Section(s) Multiple

Violation Description: Haz Waste Generator Program - Administration/Documentation - General

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence

ID:4419158;Violation:HMDO0138 Manifest signed by the Treatment,
Storage, Disposal Facility (TSDF) not available for inspection.

66262.40(a).
Violation Division: San Diego County Department of Env Health
Violation Program: HW
Violation Source: CERS
Site ID: 65198
Site Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:

08-25-2014

HSC 6.95 25508.1(a)-(e) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508.1(a)-(e)

Failure to electronically update business plan within 30 days of any
one of the following events: A 100 percent or more increase in the
quantity of a previously disclosed material. Any handling of a
previously undisclosed hazardous materials at or above reportable
quantities. A change of business address, business ownership, or
business name.

Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

06-22-2018

HSC 6.95 25505(a)(4) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25505(a)(4)

Failure to provide initial and annual training to all employees in

safety procedures in the event of a release or threatened release of a
hazardous material or failure to document and maintain training
records for a minimum of three years.

Returned to compliance on 06/22/2018. Inspection Sequence 1D:5937649
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

06-22-2018

HSC 6.5 25123.3(h)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.5, Section(s) 25123.3(h)(1)

Failure to send hazardous waste offsite for treatment, storage, or
disposal within 180 days (or 270 days if waste is transported over 200
miles) for a generator who generates less than 1000 kilogram per month
if all of the following conditions are met: (1) The quantity of

hazardous waste accumulated onsite never exceeds 6,000 kilograms. (2)
The generator complies with the requirements of 40 Code of Federal
Regulations section 262.34(d), (e) and (f). (3) The generator does not
hold acutely hazardous waste or extremely hazardous waste in an amount
greater than one kilogram for more than 90 days.

Returned to compliance on 06/29/2018. Inspection Sequence 1D:5937649
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit a site map with all

required content.

Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

22 CCR 12 66262.34(d) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(d)

Failure to dispose of hazardous waste within 180 days (or 270 if waste
is transported over 200 miles) for the generator who generates less
than 1000 kilogram per month, but more than 100 kilograms per month.
Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to establish and electronically submit an adequate training
program in safety procedures in the event of a release or threatened
release of a hazardous material.

Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

HSC 6.5 25189.5(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) 25189.5(a)

Failure to properly dispose of hazardous waste at an authorized
location.

Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

HSC 6.5 Multiple Sections - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.5, Section(s) Multiple Sections

Haz Waste Generator Program - Operations/Maintenance - General
Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence
ID:4419158;Violation:HMDO0217 Failed to repackage damaged/deteriorated
hazardous material containers within 96 hours. HSC 25124(b)(3)(B) &
22CCR 66262.34(f).

San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

65198
SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
08-25-2014
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) $108755654

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers with
the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
Waste, and starting accumulation date.

Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

HSC 6.95 Multiple - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) Multiple

Business Plan Program - Administration/Documentation - General
Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence
1D:4419158;Violation:HMD1013 Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s
review. 25505(e).

San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

HSC 6.95 25508.2 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508.2

Failure to annually review and electronically certify that the

business plan is complete, accurate, and up-to-date.

Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

40 CFR 1 265.174 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter
1, Section(s) 265.174

Failure to inspect hazardous waste storage areas at least weekly.
Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT

08-25-2014

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to establish and electronically submit an adequate emergency
response plan and procedures for a release or threatened release of a
hazardous material.

Returned to compliance on 09/19/2014. Inspection Sequence 1D:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health

TC5905149.3s Page 222



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued)

Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

HMRRP
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

06-22-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Denslow Vikki Inspection 1D:5937649
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

06-22-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Denslow Vikki Inspection 1D:5937649
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
06-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Kieu Bridget Inspection 1D:5498466
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
06-30-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Kieu Bridget Inspection 1D:5498466
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-25-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Preece Sharon Inspection ID:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-25-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Preece Sharon Inspection ID:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

$108755654
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

08-25-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Preece Sharon Inspection ID:4419158
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HW

CERS

65198

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
HWG

10376869

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
32.852790

-116.982330

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE

CA

Not reported

92071

Not reported

Parent Corporation

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Property Owner

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Not reported

9625 Cuyamaca st

santee

CA

United States

92071

(619) 258-2323

Document Preparer
Christina Becker
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:
Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Legal Owner

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Not reported

9625 Cuyamaca st

santee

CA

United States

92071

(619) 258-2300

Operator

SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(619) 258-2289

CUPA District

San Diego County Env Health
Not reported

PO Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

92112-9261

(858) 505-6880

Environmental Contact
Christina Becker

Not reported

9625 Cuyamaca St
Santee

CA

Not reported

92071

Not reported

Identification Signer
Christina Becker
Dir. M&O

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC
9880 RIVERWALK DR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN FAC (Continued) S108755654
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Site ID: 541925
CERS ID: 260443
CERS Description: Industrial Facility Storm Water
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Owner/Operator
Entity Name: Santee School Dist
Entity Title: Operator
Affiliation Address: 9625 Cuyamca St
Affiliation City: Santee
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 92071
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
D34 SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT RCRA NonGen / NLR 1024814797
SSE 9880 RIVERWALK DR CAL000310520
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.208 mi.
1100 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster D
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
353 ft. Date form received by agency: 2006-08-16 00:00:00.0
Focus Map: Facility name: SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
11 Facility address: 9880 RIVERWALK DR

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

SANTEE, CA 92071-5209
CAL000310520

CHRISTINA BECKER

9880 RIVERWALK DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-258-2323
CHARLES.MYERS@SANTEESD.NET
09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHRISTINA BECKER
9880 RIVERWALK DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-258-2323

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9625 CUYAMACA ST
SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

619-258-2300
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SSD/SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued) 1024814797
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
D35 SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT AST A100346092
SSE 9880 RIVERWALK DR N/A
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA
0.208 mi.
1100 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster D
Actual: AST:
353 ft. Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Focus Map: Address: 9880 RIVERWALK DR
11 City/Zip: SANTEE,
Certified Unified Program Agencies: San Diego
Owner: SANTEE SCHOOL DIST
Total Gallons: 2110
CERSID: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Business Name: Not reported
Phone: Not reported
Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:
Operator Phone:
Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:
Owner Country:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued) A100346092
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not reported
Property Owner City: Not reported
Property Owner Stat : Not reported
Property Owner Zip Code: Not reported
Property Owner Country: Not reported
EPAID: Not reported
D36 SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT UST U001572276
SSE 9880 HOFFMAN LN SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071 HIST UST
0.216 mi. WDS
1139 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster D
Actual: UST:
352 ft. Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Focus Map: Address: 9880 HOFFMAN LN
11 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Facility ID: H04924
Permitting Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Latitude: 32.85226
Longitude: -116.98184
SWEEPS UST:
Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Address: 9880 HOFFMAN LN
City: SANTEE
Status: Active
Comp Number: 4924
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-022137
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: 06-26-92
Created Date: 02-29-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Not reported
37-000-004924-000001
A

4000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

3

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 HOFFMAN LN
SANTEE

Active

4924

9

44-022137

Not reported

06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-004924-000002
A

4000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued)

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 HOFFMAN LN
SANTEE

Active

4924

9

44-022137

Not reported

06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-004924-000005
A

4000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

OTHER

Not reported

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 HOFFMAN LN
SANTEE

Not reported

4924

Not reported
44-022137

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-004924-000003
Not reported

4000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

OTHER

2

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 HOFFMAN LN
SANTEE

Not reported

4924

Not reported
44-022137

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u001572276
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued)

SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

37-000-004924-000004
Not reported

Capacity: 280
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: PETROLEUM
STG: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST UST:
Name: SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT TRANSPO
Address: 9880 HOFFMAN LANE
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
File Number: 0002F2B9
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002F2B9.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000036105
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: SCHOOL
Contact Name: JEFF HOLSTIEN
Telephone: 6194483866

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
9880 HOFFMAN LANE
SANTEE, CA 92071

0004

001

1

1979
00004000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Not reported

002

2

1979
00004000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Not reported

003

3

1966
00004000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Not reported

004

4

1966
00000280
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SANTEE SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued)

Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

WASTE

WASTE OIL
Not reported
Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
WDS:

Name:
Address:
City:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:

Agency City,St,Zip:

Agency Contact:

Agency Telephone:

Agency Type:
SIC Code:
SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:

Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

SANTEE SCH DIST BUS MAINTEN

9880 Hoffman Ln

SANTEE

San Diego 371017878

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

9

6192582321

HARNESS CAROLYN J

SANTEE SCH DIST

9625 Cuyamaca St

Santee 920712674

TUCKER CHUCK

6192582334

?

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002F2B9

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
37 STEVEN DAVIS DBA S D EXPRESS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1005904282
West 9837 MEDINA DR FINDS CARO000119677
1/8-1/4 SANTEE, CA 92071 ECHO

0.234 mi.

1234 ft.

Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

385 ft. Date form received by agency: 2002-06-13 00:00:00.0

Focus Map: Facility name: STEVEN DAVIS DBA S D EXPRESS

7 Facility address: 9837 MEDINA DR

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SANTEE, CA 92071
CARO000119677
STEVEN DAVIS
9837 MEDINA DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
us

619-448-3591

Not reported

09

Private
Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

STEVEN DAVIS
9837 MEDINA DR
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported
619-448-3591

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:

No violations found

2006-10-20 00:00:00.0
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STEVEN DAVIS DBA S D EXPRESS (Continued) 1005904282
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012544087
Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1005904282
Registry ID: 110012544087
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012544087
E38 7-ELEVEN 36659 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S105694388
East 9605 CARLTON HILLS BLVD HAZNET N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.345 mi.
1821 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Actual: SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
402 ft. Name: ONE STOP AUTO TECH
Focus Map: Address: 9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
10 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920711415

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

H20812-002

CA Regional Water Quality Control Board
LOP - State Fund

Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Remedial Investigation

1/30/2002

10/30/1993

ONE STOP AUTO TECH

9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 920711415
H20812-003

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Non Billable

Failed Integrity Test

Closed Case

1/10/2001
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2N2sNj1Rsr8Sjc2rR21rru4CSh52cD9iry8A2e79r42wNB1Ss37fjm2NRz3Srl23ST7TcO2tr.AY2E2bN42lsW1qj.6FRXAArJ1KSE6acp2irs5t2gAjr70SuI48CgtIhu2mNm2TsI17jW2IRm1Trn1aSA6xczAIrh112R5Gr73Su49XCv3zhY1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2N2sNj1Rsr8Sjc2rR21rru4CSh52cD9iry8A2e79r42wNB1Ss37fjm2NRz3Srl23ST7TcO2tr.AY2E2bN42lsW1qj.6FRXAArJ1KSE6acp2irs5t2gAjr70SuI48CgtIhu2mNm2TsI17jW2IRm1Trn1aSA6xczAIrh112R5Gr73Su49XCv3zhY1

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

City,State, Zip:
Case Number:

SANTEE, CA 920711415
H20812-005

Agency: CA Regional Water Quality Control Board
Funding: LOP - State Fund

Facility Type: Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted

Facility Status: Closed Case

Date: 10/23/2006

Date Began: 71211996

Name: ONE STOP AUTO TECH

Address: 9605 CARLTON HILLS BL

City, State, Zip:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

SANTEE, CA 920711415

Case Number: H20812-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP
Facility Type: Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 3/30/1988
Date Began: 4/1/1986
HAZNET:
Name: 7-ELEVEN 36659
Address: 9605 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Year: 2017
GEPAID: CAL000389903
Contact: STEPHEN BOYD
Telephone: 7147715484
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 711
Mailing City,St,Zip: DALLAS, TX 75221
Gen County: San Diego
TSD EPA ID: NMD002208627
TSD County: 99
Tons: 0.396

214-Unspecified solvent mixture

H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Diego

7-ELEVEN 36659 (Continued) S105694388
Date Began: 11/15/1994
Name: ONE STOP AUTO TECH
Address: 9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920711415
Case Number: H20812-004
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Non Billable
Facility Type: Complaint
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 3/12/2002
Date Began: 4/24/1996
Name: ONE STOP AUTO TECH
Address: 9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E39 TONY’'S AUTO TECH LUST S104749577
East 9605 CARLTON HILLS CPS-SLIC N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 San Diego Co. HMMD
0.345 mi. CHMIRS
1821 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E HIST CORTESE
Actual: CERS
402 ft. LUST:
Focus Map: Name: ONE STOP AUTO (FORMER TONY’S AUTO TECH)
10 Address: 9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920711415
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607301322
Global Id: T0607301322
Latitude: 32.8520538
Longitude: -116.998573
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/03/2012
Case Worker: SM
RB Case Number: 9UT2574

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:

Not reported

Regional Board

H20812-002

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Soil

Gasoline

In December 1996, one 4,000-gallon gasoline UST was removed from the
site. During the UST removal, the excavation was observed to be
heavily impacted with petroleum hydrocarbons. By October 1997, HEMC
had installed 13 groundwater monitoring wells and 3 product recovery
wells. A report documenting the field work completed, analytical

results, conclusions and recommendation has recently been submitted
to the SDRWQCB. For more information see Interim Remedial Action
Report under the Site Documents.

T0607301322
Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name:
Organization Name:

SEAN MCCLAIN
SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)

Address: 2375 NORTHSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 100
City: SAN DIEGO
Email: sean.mcclain@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 6195213374
LUST:
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/31/2006
Action: 13267 Requirement - #R9-2006-0140
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/22/2005
Action: * Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/14/2007
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
06/19/2007

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
10/03/2007

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
10/02/2007

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
06/12/2007
Meeting

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
06/08/2007

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
11/14/2006

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
10/08/2010
Warning Letter

T0607301322
RESPONSE
06/30/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
06/11/2007

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
10/29/2007

Verbal Enforcement

T0607301322
ENFORCEMENT
10/17/2007

Notice of Violation - #R9-2007-203

S104749577
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/13/2007
Action: Notice of Violation
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/03/2007
Action: Meeting
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/18/2007
Action: 13267 Requirement - #R9-2006-0140
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/03/2007
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/08/2007
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/13/2008
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/03/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/30/1993
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/06/2007
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/20/2007
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/17/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577

Date: 02/06/2008

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/04/2008

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/10/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/05/2012

Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 03/02/2012

Action: Notification - Fee Title Owners Notice

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/03/2012

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/26/2004

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/30/2004

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/31/2004

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/31/2005

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/31/2005

Action: Other Workplan

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/28/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/27/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/12/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/01/2004

Action: * Verbal Communication

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 01/15/2004

Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/24/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: Other

Date: 10/30/1993

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/30/2007

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 03/30/2007

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/28/2007

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/30/2007

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 02/07/2007

Action: Correspondence

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577

Date: 01/31/2005

Action: * Verbal Communication

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/29/2004

Action: * Verbal Communication

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/21/2008

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/07/2008

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 04/24/2008

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/12/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 11/06/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 09/19/2007

Action: Verbal Enforcement

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 03/31/2007

Action: Other Workplan

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/30/2007

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/30/2009

Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/30/2007

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/20/2005
Action: * Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/28/2009
Action: Amendment to Order
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/30/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/26/2008
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/13/2009
Action: Warning Letter
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/28/2009
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/31/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/02/2009
Action: Interim Remedial Action Report
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Date: 11/30/2006
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/08/2005
Action: 13267 Requirement - #R9-2005-0214
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/26/2010
Action: Warning Letter
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/30/1993
Action: Leak Began
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/06/2008
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/17/2007
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/20/2004
Action: File review
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/17/2005
Action: * Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/22/2005
Action: * Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/22/2004
Action: * Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/24/2004
Action: * Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0607301322
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/15/2003
Action: Referral to Regional Board
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 02/16/2005

Action: * Verbal Communication

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/30/1993

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 10/21/2004

Action: * Verbal Communication

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/29/2004

Action: * Verbal Communication

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/28/2004

Action: * Verbal Communication

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/24/2004

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: Other

Date: 10/30/1993

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0607301322

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 12/21/2006

Action: Verbal Enforcement

LUST:
Global Id: T0607301322
Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

10/30/1993

T0607301322
Open - Site Assessment
10/30/1993

T0607301322
Open - Site Assessment
10/15/2003

T0607301322
Open - Site Assessment
05/02/2007

TC5905149.3s Page 243



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Global Id: T0607301322
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 07/02/2007
Global Id: T0607301322
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 07/02/2007
Global Id: T0607301322
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Status Date: 05/20/2009
Global Id: T0607301322
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 01/15/2011
Global Id: T0607301322
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/03/2012

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

TONY'S AUTO TECH

9605 CARLTON HILLS BL

SANTEE, CA 92071

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607301982
T0607301982

32.852264

-116.998423

Completed - Case Closed

10/23/2006

Not reported

9uUT3224

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

Local Agency

H20812-005

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Not reported

T0607301982

Local Agency Caseworker
Kevin Heaton

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

Not reported

Not reported

T0607301982

ENFORCEMENT

02/07/2007

Notice of Violation - #R9-2007-0036
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Global Id: T0607301982
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/31/2006
Action: 13267 Requirement - #R9-2006-0140
Global Id: T0607301982
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/02/1996
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607301982
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/02/1996
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607301982
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/02/1996
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607301982
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/02/1996
Action: Leak Began
LUST:
Global Id: T0607301982
Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

CPS-SLIC:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
File Location:

07/02/1996

T0607301982
Open - Site Assessment
01/01/2002

T0607301982
Completed - Case Closed
10/23/2006

TONY'S AUTO TECH

9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 920711415
STATE

Completed - Case Closed
03/12/2002

T0608176702

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H20812-004

32.852299

-116.998428

Cleanup Program Site

EM

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Local Agency
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued)

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Under Investigation
Gasoline
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Region:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

TONY’'S AUTO TECH
9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 920711415
STATE

Completed - Case Closed
03/30/1988

T0607302347

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H20812-001

32.852264

-116.998423

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

9UT358

Local Agency

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Region:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

TONY'S AUTO TECH

9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 920711415
STATE

Completed - Case Closed
01/10/2001

T0608198568

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
H20812-003

32.852299

-116.998428

Cleanup Program Site

EM

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Local Agency

Under Investigation
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

HMMD SAN DIEGO:
Name: ONE STOP AUTO TECH AND SALES

Address:
City,State, Zip:

9605 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071

Permit Number: 216135
Business Type: 6HK26
EPA Id Number: CAL000371621

S104749577
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued)

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

380-430-07-00
03/29/2012
619-562-0262
OPEN
07/31/2013
11/02/2012
AMIN JAJO
402 CEDAR ST
El Cajon

CA

92021

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

216135

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

216135

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
USED ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

216135

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

216135

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

S104749577
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued)

CHMIRS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Not reported
9605 CARLTON

SANTEE, CA 92701

0807

Not reported
10/31/1993
09:40:03 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:
Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:

Admin Agency:

Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:

Unknown:

Substance #2:

Substance #3:
Evacuations:

Number of Injuries:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

joint effort of r/p, owner & pri con

Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1993

santee FD
10/30/93 0932
Not reported
unknown -large
NO

SIS

Not reported
gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NO

NO

S104749577
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Number of Fatalities: NO

#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Fatals:

Comments:

Description:

HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:

Reg Id:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:

Reg Id:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:
Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

routine inspection of improperly repaired tanks
revealed large area of ground contamination.
further investigation being conducted by R/P.

Tony Nasrawi is porperty owner.

TONY'S AUTO TECH
9605 CARLTON HILLS
SANTEE, CA 92071
CORTESE

37

LTNKA

9uUT2574

TEXACO FOOD MART
9605 CARLTON HILLS
SANTEE, CA 92071
CORTESE

37

LTNKA

9uUT358

TONYS AUTO TECH
9605 CARLTON HILLS
SANTEE, CA 92071
CORTESE

37

LTNKA

9uUT3224

TONY'S AUTO TECH
9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 92071
200887

T0607302347

Cleanup Program Site

200887

TONY’S AUTO TECH
CPS

T0607302347

Not reported
Unknown

32.852264
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Longitude: -116.998423
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: EWAN MOFFAT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: P.O. Box 129261
Affiliation City: San Diego
Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Local Agency Caseworker

KEVIN HEATON - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TONY'S AUTO TECH
9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 92071
200887

T0608176702

Cleanup Program Site

200887

TONY'S AUTO TECH
CPS

T0607302347

Not reported
Unknown

32.852264
-116.998423

Local Agency Caseworker

EWAN MOFFAT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency Caseworker

KEVIN HEATON - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY'S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

CA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TONY'S AUTO TECH
9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 92071
200887

T0608198568

Cleanup Program Site

200887

TONY'S AUTO TECH
CPS

T0607302347

Not reported
Unknown

32.852264
-116.998423

Local Agency Caseworker

EWAN MOFFAT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency Caseworker

KEVIN HEATON - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TONY'S AUTO TECH

9605 CARLTON HILLS BL

SANTEE, CA 92071

200887

T0607301982

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

200887

TONY'S AUTO TECH
CPS

T0607302347

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued) S104749577
Ref Point Type Desc: Unknown
Latitude: 32.852264
Longitude: -116.998423
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: EWAN MOFFAT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: P.O. Box 129261
Affiliation City: San Diego
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: KEVIN HEATON - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: P.O. Box 129261
Affiliation City: San Diego
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Name: ONE STOP AUTO (FORMER TONY’S AUTO TECH)
Address: 9605 CARLTON HILLS BL
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920711415
Site ID: 234676
CERS ID: T0607301322
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: SEAN MCCLAIN - SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 2375 NORTHSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 100
Affiliation City: SAN DIEGO
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 6195213374
E40 TONY'S AUTO TECH LUST S101302251
East 9605 CARLTON HILLS BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.345 mi.
1821 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Actual: LUST REG 9:
402 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
10 Case Number: 9UT2574
Local Case: H20812-002
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONY’S AUTO TECH (Continued) S101302251
Abate Method: Not reported
Local Agency: San Diego
How Found: Subsurface Monitoring
How Stopped: Repair Piping
Source: Piping
Cause: Unknown
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Aquifer affected
Date Found: 10/30/1993
Date Stopped: 10/30/1993
Confirm Date: /1
Submit Workplan:  10/30/93
Prelim Assess: 04/19/1994
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1
Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Release Date: 10/30/1993
Enforce Date: Not reported
Closed Date: Not reported
Enforce Type: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP
Basin Number: 907.12
GW Depth: Not reported
Beneficial Use: Municipal groundwater use
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: Medium priority
File Dispn: Not reported
Interim Remedial Actions: No
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
E41 TONYS AUTO TECH LUST $S102017600
East 9605 CARLTON HILLS BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.345 mi.
1821 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Actual: LUST REG 9:
402 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
10 Case Number: 9uUT3224
Local Case: H20812-005
Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Abate Method: Not reported
Local Agency: San Diego

How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:

Not reported
Not reported
Tank
Corrosion
Local Agency
Aquifer affected
07/02/1996
/1

/1

712196
07/02/1996
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONYS AUTO TECH (Continued) S102017600
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1
Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Release Date: 07/02/1996
Enforce Date: Not reported
Closed Date: Not reported
Enforce Type: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP
Basin Number: 907.12
GW Depth: 6’
Beneficial Use: MUNBU
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: High priority
File Dispn: Administratively opened on database, however no file physically exists
Interim Remedial Actions: Not reported
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
E42 TEXACO FOOD MART LUST S102438709
East 9605 CARLTON HILLS BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.345 mi.
1821 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Actual: LUST REG 9:
402 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Case Closed
10 Case Number: 9UT358
Local Case: H20812-001
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Abate Method: No Action Taken - no action has as yet been taken at the site
Local Agency: San Diego
How Found: Other Means
How Stopped: Repair Piping
Source: Piping
Cause: Overfill
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Aquifer affected
Date Found: 04/01/1986
Date Stopped: /1
Confirm Date: I
Submit Workplan: Not reported
Prelim Assess: 05/13/1986
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1

Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

Not reported
Not reported
04/01/1986
Not reported
3/30/88

Not reported
LOP

907.12

Not reported
Municipal groundwater use
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEXACO FOOD MART (Continued) S102438709
Priority: 2B
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
F43 PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S103980806
South 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 SAN DIEGO CO LOP
0.405 mi. CERS
2139 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster F
Actual: SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
327 ft. Name: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST
Focus Map Address: 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR
10 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712922
Case Number: H03857-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - Federal Fund
Facility Type: Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 10/6/1995
Date Began: 1/6/1994

HMMD SAN DIEGO:

Name: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Address: 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Permit Number: 103857
Business Type: 6HK52
EPA Id Number: CAL000042524
APN: 380-031-25-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 04/03/2012
Facility Telephone: 619-448-3111
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 07/31/2013
Date Last Updated: 11/02/2012
Facility Owner: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Facility Mailing Address: P O BOX 719003
Facility Mailing City: SANTEE
Facility Mailing State: CA
Facility Mailing Zip: 92071-9003
UST Owner: PADRE DAM MUNI WATER DISTRICT
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Y
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y
Treat Haz Waste: Not reported
Generate Medical Waste: Not reported
Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):
Permit Number: 103857
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Case Number: 7440-37-1
Name: ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE
Other Information: Not reported
Material Waste: Material
Hazardous Categories 1: FIRE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

PRESSURE RELEASE

103857

11/02/2012

68476-34-6

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
Material

FIRE

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OILS, LUBRICATING
Not reported

Material

FIRE

ACUTE

103857

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

103857

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER (Q-SOL 220)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 172 METAL DUST & MACHINING WASTE
GARNET SAND (BLASTING)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
SGL-WLLD W/ SCDRY CNTNMNT
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857
11/02/2012
Not reported

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS

WASTE PAINT
Waste

Not reported
Not reported

103857
11/02/2012
Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS

ANTIFREEZE
Waste

Not reported
Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INTERSTATE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2007

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

5103980806

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)

& 25505(a)(2)
ACTIVE

103857
11/02/2012
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) $103980806

Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

02/01/2007

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

06/06/2003

6HV0203

DAMAGED CONTAINER NOT REPACKAGED

Hazardous materials in damaged containers have not been repackaged
within 96 hours & are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(E)
ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

06/06/2003

6HV0216

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &
are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

06/06/2003

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

06/06/2003

6HV3111

CONTIN MONITOR SYSTEM NOT CERT. YRLY

Continuous monitoring system not certified annually. 25284.1(a)(4)(C;
2630(d), 2637(b).

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/26/2004

6HV3115

NO 2NDARY CONTAINMT. TEST/REPAIRS

Secondary containment testing not completed (passed) for all
components &/or repairs to secondary containment components not
completed. 25284.1, 25291(a)(2); 2637

ACTIVE

103857
11/02/2012
02/26/2004
6HV3259
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) $103980806

Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT (REQUIRED)
Dispenser containment currently required and not present.
25284.1(a)(5); 2636(9)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/26/2004

6HV3266

DISP. CONT. NOT INSTALLED

Under dispenser containment not installed. Required by December 31,
2003. 2636(h)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/27/2009

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/27/2009

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806
Activity: ACTIVE
Permit Number: 103857
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 02/01/2006
Violation Code: 6HV0201

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

Hazardous waste containers are not kept closed while in storage. CCR
66265.173(a)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV0202

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV1006

HMBP: INVENTORY INADEQUATE

Business Plan inventory does not list all hazardous materials on site
in disclosable quantities. HSC 25504(a),25503.5

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

SINGLE WALL

00001 UNLEADED

1000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1994-06-01 00:00:00

1965-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T002
2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

SINGLE WALL

00002 UNLEADED

1000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

1994-06-01 00:00:00

1967-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

SINGLE WALL

00003 UNLEADED

1000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

Not reported

1968-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

DOUBLE WALL

004/NT2423

5000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

2004-05-28 00:00:00

1994-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

DOUBLE WALL

NT2423 (POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION)
6000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

2004-05-25 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL
UST Name: UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
Last Update: 2012-11-02 14:17:38
Permit Number: 103857
Tank Type: DOUBLE WALL
Additional Id: NT2423 (POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION)
Capacity Gallons: 6000
UST Contents: DIESEL
Other Content Info: DIESEL
Reg Status: ACTIVE
Remove Close Date: Not reported
Year Installed: 2004-05-25 00:00:00
Pipe Type: DOUBLE WALL
Delivery System: SUCTION
Monitor Code: 21
UST Monitor Method: DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inspection Violation:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
9120 CARLTON OAKS DR
SANTEE, CA 92071

Not reported

Not reported
CAL000042524

Not reported

Not reported
619-448-3111

Permit Renewed

Not reported

06/26/2018

Not reported

PO BOX 719003, SANTEE, CA 92072-9003
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-103857
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

5055506
2015-04-20T00:00:00.000
No

Not reported

00

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

5103980806

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:

2019-05-15T02:42:56.000

2015-04-09T00:00:00.000

2030054 Failure to comply with one or more of the following: maintain
the spill bucket in good condition, containment free of debris/liquid,
and/or to remove the contents of the spill bucket when a
release/leak/spill was observed. 23 CCR 16 2635(b), 2715(c)(2).

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-103857

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4820068

2013-05-07T00:00:00.000

No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

2019-05-15T02:42:56.000

2013-04-12T14:39:00.000

HMDO0224 Empty cont not managed. Failed to mark date on empty container
larger than 5 gallons &/or manage it within one year. 22CCR 66261.7(e)
& ().

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-103857

Hazardous Waste Generator

Routine

4828512

2014-05-05T00:00:00.000

No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

2019-05-15T02:42:56.000

2014-04-11T11:05:00.000

3010010 Failure to maintain uniform hazardous waste manifest,
consolidated manifest, or bills of lading copies for three years.; 22
CCR 12 66262.40(a).

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-103857
Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans
Routine

4820068
2013-05-07T00:00:00.000
No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported
2019-05-15T02:42:56.000
2013-04-12T14:39:00.000
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

UST DTL:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility |d Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:
Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

1010006 Failure to update hazardous material inventory within 30 days
when one of the following occurs: A 100 percent or more increase in

the quantity of a previously disclosed material; Any handling of a

previously undisclosed hazardous materials; A change of business
address, business ownership, or business name; 19 CCR 4 2729.4(d); HSC
6.95 25505(b), 25510.

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-103857

Hazardous Materials Release Response Plans

Routine

4828512

2014-04-25T00:00:00.000

No

Minor

Not reported

Not reported

2019-05-15T02:42:56.000

2014-04-11T11:05:00.000

1010006 Failure to update hazardous material inventory within 30 days
when one of the following occurs: A 100 percent or more increase in
the quantity of a previously disclosed material; Any handling of a
previously undisclosed hazardous materials; A change of business
address, business ownership, or business name; 19 CCR 4 2729.4(d); HSC
6.95 25505(b), 25510.

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-103857

Motor Vehicle Fueling
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
33540

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Conventional Suction
2019-04-23T01:31:45.000
6000

Regular Unleaded

Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-103857

Motor Vehicle Fueling
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
35191

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Conventional Suction
2019-04-23T01:31:45.000

TC5905149.3s Page 264



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:
Type Of Tank:

Waste and Materials:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:

6000
Diesel
Double Wall

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HCHEM-0206164

N

Pure

2019-02-01T00:34:21.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T005
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0206165
N

Pure
2019-02-01T00:34:21.000
OILS, LUBRICATING

OILS, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HCHEM-0206166

N

Pure

2019-02-01T00:34:21.000

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0206167
N

Pure
2019-02-01T00:34:21.000
OXYGEN GAS

OXYGEN GAS

7782-44-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0206168
N

Mixture
2019-02-01T00:34:21.000
HELIX COMMANDER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

HELIX COMMANDER-ODOR CONTROL
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0206169
N

Pure
2019-02-01T00:34:21.000
Propane

Liquefied Petroleum Gas (Ipg)
74-98-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0206170
N

Pure
2019-02-01T00:34:21.000
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0206171
N

Pure
2019-02-01T00:34:21.000
ACETYLENE

ACETYLENE

74-86-2

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0178016

N

Not reported

2019-02-01T00:34:23.000

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER (Q-SOL 220)

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HWAST-0178017
N

Not reported
2019-02-01T00:34:23.000
USED MIXED OIL

USED OIL

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0178018

N

Not reported

2019-02-01T00:34:23.000

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS
WASTE PAINT-AEROSOL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0178019

N

Not reported

2019-02-01T00:34:23.000

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
WASTE ANTIFREEZE

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HCHEM-0186094

N

Pure

2018-08-07T00:38:19.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T005
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HCHEM-0217751

N

Pure

2019-04-23T01:31:43.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T0O05
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0217752
N

Pure
2019-04-23T01:31:43.000
OILS, LUBRICATING

OILS, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:

Y

DEH2019-HCHEM-0217753

N

Pure

2019-04-23T01:31:43.000

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T0O06
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0217754
N

Pure
2019-04-23T01:31:43.000
OXYGEN GAS

OXYGEN GAS

7782-44-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HCHEM-0217755

N

Mixture

2019-04-23T01:31:43.000

HELIX COMMANDER

HELIX COMMANDER-ODOR CONTROL
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0217756
N

Pure
2019-04-23T01:31:43.000
Propane

Liquefied Petroleum Gas (Ipg)
74-98-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0217757
N

Pure
2019-04-23T01:31:43.000
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0217758
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

N

Pure
2019-04-23T01:31:43.000
ACETYLENE
ACETYLENE

74-86-2

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0187838

N

Not reported

2019-04-23T01:31:44.000

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER (Q-SOL 220)

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HWAST-0187839
N

Not reported
2019-04-23T01:31:44.000
USED MIXED OIL

USED OIL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0187840

N

Not reported

2019-04-23T01:31:44.000

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS
WASTE PAINT-AEROSOL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0187841

N

Not reported

2019-04-23T01:31:44.000

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
WASTE ANTIFREEZE

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0103232
N

Pure
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:

2017-01-20T00:00:00.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T005
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0103233
N

Pure
2017-01-20T00:00:00.000
OILS, LUBRICATING

OILS, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HCHEM-0103234

N

Pure

2017-01-20T00:00:00.000

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0103235
N

Pure
2017-01-20T00:00:00.000
OXYGEN GAS

OXYGEN GAS

7782-44-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0103236
N

Pure
2017-01-20T00:00:00.000
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HCHEM-0103237
N

Pure
2017-01-20T00:00:00.000
ACETYLENE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

ACETYLENE
74-86-2

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HCHEM-0103238

N

Mixture

2017-01-20T00:00:00.000

HELIX COMMANDER

HELIX COMMANDER-ODOR CONTROL
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HWAST-0085104

N

Not reported

2017-01-20T00:00:00.000

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER (Q-SOL 220)

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2016-HWAST-0085105
N

Not reported
2017-01-20T00:00:00.000
USED MIXED OIL

USED OIL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HWAST-0085106

N

Not reported

2017-01-20T00:00:00.000

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS
WASTE PAINT-AEROSOL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2016-HWAST-0085107

N

Not reported

2017-01-20T00:00:00.000

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
WASTE ANTIFREEZE

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0139959

N

Pure

2018-04-26T01:05:37.000

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T0O05
8006-61-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0139960
N

Pure
2018-04-26T01:05:37.000
OILS, LUBRICATING

OILS, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0139961

N

Pure

2018-04-26T01:05:37.000

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0139962
N

Pure
2018-04-26T01:05:37.000
OXYGEN GAS

OXYGEN GAS

7782-44-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0139963
N

Pure
2018-04-26T01:05:37.000
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0139964
N

Pure
2018-04-26T01:05:37.000
ACETYLENE

ACETYLENE

74-86-2

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HCHEM-0139965

N

Mixture

2018-04-26T01:05:37.000

HELIX COMMANDER

HELIX COMMANDER-ODOR CONTROL
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0118510

N

Not reported

2018-04-26T01:05:38.000

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER (Q-SOL 220)

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0118512

N

Not reported

2018-04-26T01:05:38.000

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS
WASTE PAINT-AEROSOL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2017-HWAST-0118513

N

Not reported

2018-04-26T01:05:38.000

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
WASTE ANTIFREEZE

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0186098

5103980806
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

N

Pure
2018-08-07T00:38:19.000
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
DIESEL FUEL NO. 2
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0186099
N

Pure
2018-08-07T00:38:19.000
ACETYLENE

ACETYLENE

74-86-2

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HCHEM-0186100

N

Mixture

2018-08-07T00:38:19.000

HELIX COMMANDER

HELIX COMMANDER-ODOR CONTROL
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HWAST-0161018

N

Not reported

2018-08-07T00:38:21.000

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS
WASTE PAINT-AEROSOL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HWAST-0161019

N

Not reported

2018-08-07T00:38:21.000

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
WASTE ANTIFREEZE

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HWAST-0118511
N

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:

Last Updated:
Chemical Name:

2018-04-26T01:05:38.000
USED MIXED OIL

USED OIL

Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0186095
N

Pure
2018-08-07T00:38:19.000
OILS, LUBRICATING

OILS, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HCHEM-0186096

N

Pure

2018-08-07T00:38:19.000

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
68476-34-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0186097
N

Pure
2018-08-07T00:38:19.000
OXYGEN GAS

OXYGEN GAS

7782-44-7

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0186101
N

Pure
2018-08-07T00:38:19.000
Propane

Liquefied Petroleum Gas (Ipg)
74-98-6

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2018-HWAST-0161016

N

Not reported

2018-08-07T00:38:21.000

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806

Common Name:
Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

PARTS WASHER (Q-SOL 220)
Not reported

DEH2002-HUPFP-103857
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HWAST-0161017
N

Not reported
2018-08-07T00:38:21.000
USED MIXED OIL

USED OIL

Not reported

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
9120 CARLTON OAKS DR

SANTEE, CA 92071

103857

6HK52

CAL000042524

380-031-25-00

04/03/2012

619-448-3111

OPEN

07/31/2013

11/02/2012

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
P O BOX 719003

SANTEE

CA

92071-9003

PADRE DAM MUNI WATER DISTRICT
Y

N

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

103857

11/02/2012

7440-37-1
ARGON/CARBON DIOXIDE
Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

103857

11/02/2012

68476-34-6

DIESEL FUEL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
Material

FIRE

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:

103857

11/02/2012
8002-05-9

OILS, LUBRICATING
Not reported

Material

FIRE

ACUTE

103857

11/02/2012

7782-44-7

OXYGEN GAS

Not reported

Material

FIRE

PRESSURE RELEASE

103857

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 135 UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS SOL'N
PARTS WASHER (Q-SOL 220)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 172 METAL DUST & MACHINING WASTE
GARNET SAND (BLASTING)

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 221 WASTE OIL & MIXED OIL
SGL-WLLD W/ SCDRY CNTNMNT
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857
11/02/2012
Not reported

5103980806
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Name:
Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

WASTE 331 OFF-SPEC,AGED,SURPLUS ORGANICS
WASTE PAINT

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 342 ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/METALS
ANTIFREEZE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 444 USED BATTERIES
INTERSTATE

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 888 USED OIL FILTERS
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2007

6HV1009

HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAP

Business Plan does not have a site map which provides sufficient or
complete information for emergency response agencies. HSC 25509(a)(5)
& 25505(a)(2)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2007

6HV1018

INVENTORY INCOMPLETE/NOT AMENDED

Inventory not amended for 100% increase of hazardous material onsite
or inventory is incomplete. 25509, 25510

ACTIVE

103857
11/02/2012
06/06/2003
6HV0203
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued)

Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

DAMAGED CONTAINER NOT REPACKAGED

Hazardous materials in damaged containers have not been repackaged
within 96 hours & are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(E)
ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

06/06/2003

6HV0216

HAZMATS WITHOUT PROPER LABELS

Hazardous materials have not been adequately labeled within 10 days &
are now declared hazardous waste. HSC 25124(b)(3)(A) & 66262.34(f)
ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

06/06/2003

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

06/06/2003

6HV3111

CONTIN MONITOR SYSTEM NOT CERT. YRLY

Continuous monitoring system not certified annually. 25284.1(a)(4)(C;
2630(d), 2637(b).

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/26/2004

6HV3115

NO 2NDARY CONTAINMT. TEST/REPAIRS

Secondary containment testing not completed (passed) for all
components &/or repairs to secondary containment components not
completed. 25284.1, 25291(a)(2); 2637

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/26/2004

6HV3259

NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT (REQUIRED)
Dispenser containment currently required and not present.
25284.1(a)(5); 2636(g)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/26/2004

6HV3266

DISP. CONT. NOT INSTALLED

Under dispenser containment not installed. Required by December 31,
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) $103980806

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

2003. 2636(h)
ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/27/2009

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/27/2009

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2008

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV3192

NO D.O INSPECTION/INCOMPL;NO REPORTS

Designated Operator monthly inspection not conducted or incomplete; or
DO inspection reports not onsite 2715 (c)(d)(e)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV0201

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

Hazardous waste containers are not kept closed while in storage. CCR
66265.173(a)

ACTIVE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806
Permit Number: 103857
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 02/01/2006
Violation Code: 6HV0202

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:
Permit Number:

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

Hazardous waste containers &/or tanks are missing labels, accumulation
date and/or are improperly labeled. CCR 66262.34(a)(2);
66262.34(a)(3) & 66262.34(f)

ACTIVE

103857

11/02/2012

02/01/2006

6HV1006

HMBP: INVENTORY INADEQUATE

Business Plan inventory does not list all hazardous materials on site
in disclosable quantities. HSC 25504(a),25503.5

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

SINGLE WALL

00001 UNLEADED

1000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1994-06-01 00:00:00

1965-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

SINGLE WALL

00002 UNLEADED

1000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1994-06-01 00:00:00

1967-01-01 00:00:00

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T003
2012-11-02 14:17:38
103857
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806
Tank Type: SINGLE WALL
Additional Id: 00003 UNLEADED
Capacity Gallons: 1000
UST Contents: REGULAR UNLEADED
Other Content Info: REGULAR UNLEADED
Reg Status: REMOVED

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Not reported
1968-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T004
2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

DOUBLE WALL

004/NT2423

5000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

2004-05-28 00:00:00

1994-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL.

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

DOUBLE WALL

NT2423 (POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION)
6000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

2004-05-25 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

SUCTION

21

DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL

UNDERGROUND TANK 103857 T006
2012-11-02 14:17:38

103857

DOUBLE WALL

NT2423 (POST JULY 1, 2003 INSTALLATION)
6000

DIESEL

DIESEL

ACTIVE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST (Continued) S103980806
Remove Close Date: Not reported
Year Installed: 2004-05-25 00:00:00
Pipe Type: DOUBLE WALL
Delivery System: SUCTION
Monitor Code: 21
UST Monitor Method: DW TANK DW SUCTION AND/ OR GRAVITY PIPING WITH INTERSTITIAL
MONITORS: INTERSTITIAL
SAN DIEGO CO LOP:
Name: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST
Address: 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Record ID: DEH1994-LSAM-H03857-001
Record Status: Completed
Opened Date: 01/06/1994
Parcel Number: 380-031-25-00
Case Type: LOP - Local Oversight Program
Historical Name: PADRE DAM MWD FACILITY
SWRCB Global ID: T0607301422
Funding: F - LOP Federal Fund
Lead Agency: DEH/SAM
Lead Agency Date: 01/06/1994
Census Tract: 166.13
Community: Santee
Jurisdiction: SANTEE
Watershed Basin Number: 907.12
Water Purveyor: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Fire Agency: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
Latitude: 32.8470842
Longitude: -117.0055980
X MapCoord: 6329602.516
Y MapCoord: 1888829.766
CERS:
Name: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST
Address: 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR
City, State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712922
Site ID: 205886
CERS ID: T0607301422
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Fa4 PADRE DAM MUN WATER DISTRICT LUST S101308216
South 9120 CARLTON OAKS BLVD CPS-SLIC N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 CHMIRS
0.405 mi. HIST CORTESE
2139 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F CERS
Actual: LUST REG 9:
327 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Case Closed
10 Case Number: 9UT2673
Local Case: H03857-001
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method:
approved site

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUN WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S101308216
Local Agency: San Diego
How Found: Tank Closure
How Stopped: Close Tank
Source: Unknown
Cause: Unknown
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Aquifer affected
Date Found: 01/10/1994
Date Stopped: 01/10/1994
Confirm Date: 01/10/1994

Submit Workplan: Not reported
Prelim Assess: 03/08/1994

Desc Pollution: Not reported

Remed Plan: /1

Remed Action: Not reported

Began Monitor: 9/20/94

Release Date: 01/26/1994

Enforce Date: Not reported

Closed Date: 10/6/95

Enforce Type: Not reported

Pilot Program: LOP

Basin Number: 907.12

GW Depth: 4.6’

Beneficial Use: Municipal groundwater use
NPDES Number:  Not reported

Priority: 2B

File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

LUST:
Name: PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DIST
Address: 9120 CARLTON OAKS DR
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712922
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607301422
Global Id: T0607301422
Latitude: 32.8446476
Longitude: -117.0027365
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/06/1995
Case Worker: Not reported
RB Case Number: 9UT2673
Local Agency: Not reported
File Location: Local Agency
Local Case Number: HO03857-001
Potential Media Affect: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0607301422
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/01/1994
Action: Notice of Responsibility
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUN WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

CPS-SLIC:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

T0607301422
Open - Case Begin Date
01/06/1994

T0607301422
Completed - Case Closed
10/06/1995

$101308216

PADRE DAM MWD - OPERATIONS YARD
9120 CARLTON OAKS DRIVE

SANTEE, CA 92071

STATE

Completed - Case Closed

02/08/2019

T10000005796

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
DEH2014-LSAM-000238
32.8452551040356

-117.005493903705

Cleanup Program Site

EM

SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Local Agency

Not reported

Not reported

This is a new VAP Case. This section will be updated as data is
received.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

CHMIRS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

Not reported

9120 CARLTON OAKS DR

SANTEE, CA 92071
10-7768
12/22/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Not reported
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Database(s)
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EPA ID Number

PADRE DAM MUN WATER DISTRICT (Continued)

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:

Quantity Released:
Unknown:
Substance #2:
Substance #3:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Fatals:

Comments:
Description:

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Sycamore Creek/ San Diego River

Other

Reporting Party

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Gal(s)

Not reported

755

2010

Padre Dam Municipal Water Dist
12/22/2010

San Diego County Health Services Department
Not reported

No

Sycamore Creek/ San Diego River

Not reported

Sewage

1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Caller states that Sycamore Creek overflowed it's
banks into the yard and flooded the influent
pumping station. Caller states flood water has
been pumped from the yard and setting up diesel
by-pass pumps so that sewage can be routed around
the lift station.

PADRE DAM MUN WATER DISTR
9120 CARLTON OAKS

$101308216
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PADRE DAM MUN WATER DISTRICT (Continued) S101308216

City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 37

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 9UT2673

CERS:

Name: PADRE DAM MWD - OPERATIONS YARD

Address: 9120 CARLTON OAKS DRIVE

City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071

Site ID: 186795

CERS ID: T10000005796

CERS Description: Cleanup Program Site

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker

Entity Name: EWAN MOFFAT - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: P.O. Box 129261

Affiliation City: San Diego

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country: Not reported

Affiliation Zip: Not reported

Affiliation Phone: Not reported
45 CITY OF SANTEE FIRE DEPARTMENT LUST S102428075
SE 9312 CARLTON HILLS BLVD SAN DIEGO CO. SAM N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 HIST CORTESE
0.427 mi. SAN DIEGO CO LOP
2253 ft. CERS
Actual: LUST REG 9:
348 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Case Closed
10 Case Number: 9uUT1830

Local Case: H20820-001

Substance: Diesel

Qty Leaked: Not reported

Abate Method: EDET

Local Agency: San Diego

How Found: Tank Closure

How Stopped: Close Tank

Source: Unknown

Cause: Unknown

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Case Type: Aquifer affected

Date Found: 09/21/1990

Date Stopped: 09/21/1990

Confirm Date: 09/27/1990

Submit Workplan:  9/28/90

Prelim Assess: 12/03/1992

Desc Pollution: 3/24/93

Remed Plan: /1

Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:

Not reported
Not reported
09/21/1990

Not reported
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CITY OF SANTEE FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Closed Date: 5/9/95
Enforce Type: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP

Basin Number: 907.12

GW Depth: 12.2

Beneficial Use: MUNBU
NPDES Number:  Not reported
Priority: 2B

File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Yes

Interim Remedial Actions:

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:
Waste Discharge Requirement Number:

LUST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:
Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

SANTEE FIRE STATION #5
9312 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 920712501
SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP

Not reported
Not reported

LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607300614
T0607300614
32.846299
-116.998724

Completed - Case Closed

05/09/1995
Not reported
9UT1830

Not reported
Local Agency
H20820-001

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Not reported

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0607300614

Other

09/21/1990
Leak Stopped

T0607300614
ENFORCEMENT
09/28/1990

Notice of Responsibility

T0607300614

Other

09/28/1990
Leak Reported

T0607300614

Other

09/21/1990
Leak Began

T0607300614

Other

$102428075
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF SANTEE FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1l:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:
Reg By:

Reg Id:

SAN DIEGO CO LOP:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Record ID:

Record Status:
Opened Date:
Parcel Number:
Case Type:
Historical Name:
SWRCB Global ID:
Funding:

Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Date:
Census Tract:
Community:
Jurisdiction:

Watershed Basin Number:

Water Purveyor:
Fire Agency:
Latitude:

09/21/1990
Leak Discovery

T0607300614
Open - Case Begin Date
09/21/1990

T0607300614
Completed - Case Closed
05/09/1995

SANTEE FIRE STATION #5

9312 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 920712501
H20820-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

Closed Case

5/9/1995

9/21/1990

CITY OF SANTEE FIRE DEPAR
9312 CARLTON HILLS
SANTEE, CA 92701

CORTESE

37

LTNKA

9uUT1830

SANTEE FIRE STATION #5
9312 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071
DEH1990-LSAM-H20820-001
Completed

09/28/1990

380-111-06-00

LOP - Local Oversight Program
SANTEE FIRE STATION #5
T0607300614

F - LOP Federal Fund
DEH/SAM

09/21/1990

166.13

Santee

SANTEE

907.12

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

32.8462962

$102428075
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SANTEE FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued) S$102428075
Longitude: -116.9987164
X MapCoord: 6331715.745
Y MapCoord: 1888536.301
CERS:
Name: SANTEE FIRE STATION #5
Address: 9312 CARLTON HILLS BL
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712501
Site ID: 196259
CERS ID: T0607300614
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
G46 CIRCLE K#2955 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S105694436
ESE 10219 MAST BL CERS N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.460 mi.
2431 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Actual: SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
366 ft. Name: CIRCLE K#2955
Focus Map: Address: 10219 MAST BL
8 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712735
Case Number: H20826-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - State Fund
Facility Type: Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Facility Status: Remedial Investigation
Date: 1/30/2002
Date Began: 9/10/1998
CERS:
Name: CIRCLE K#2955
Address: 10219 MAST BL
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712735
Site ID: 239195
CERS ID: T0607302618

CERS Description:
Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Local Agency Caseworker

JAMES CLAY - SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Not reported

P.O. Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G471 CIRCLE K/TOSCO LUST S103723467
ESE 10219 MAST BLVD San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 CERS HAZ WASTE
0.460 mi. CERS TANKS
2431 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G CHMIRS
Actual: CERS
366 ft. LUST REG 9:
Focus Map: Region: 9
8 Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

Case Number: 9UT3859

Local Case: H20826-001

Substance: Unleaded Gasoline

Qty Leaked: 0

Abate Method: Not reported

Local Agency: San Diego

How Found: Tank Closure

How Stopped: Close Tank

Source: Tank

Cause: Corrosion

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Case Type: Soil only

Date Found: 11/10/1998

Date Stopped: 11/10/1998

Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:
Priority:

File Dispn:

Interim Remedial Actions:

/1

Not reported
03/11/1999
Not reported
/1

Not reported
Not reported
09/10/1998
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LOP

907.12

11

MUNBU

Not reported

Low priority. Priority ranking can change over time.

Administratively opened on database, however no file physically exists

Not reported

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

HMMD SAN DIEGO:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:

Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:

CRLLC #2702955
10219 MAST BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071
210831

6HK28
CAL000338051
381-032-18-00
04/11/2012
619-448-5236
OPEN

01/31/2013
11/02/2012
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:

UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

CONVENIENCE RETAILERS LLC
7180 KOLL CENTER PY #100
PLEASANTON

CA

94566-3184

CONVENIENCE RETAILERS, LLC
Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

210831

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T004
Material

FIRE

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
USED GASOLINE FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not

S103723467

TC5905149.3s Page 292



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

S103723467

available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV0132

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED/MAINTAINED

Generator of hazardous waste has not obtained/maintained an EPA
identification number. CCR 66262.12(a)

ACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Permit Number: 210831
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 04/20/2010
Violation Code: 6HV3110

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

NO ANNUAL CERT OF ATG AND SENSORS

Annual certification for ATG and/or sensors not completed (existing
tank systems only). 2641(j), 2638

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

210831
11/02/2012
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Inspection Date: 04/11/2012
Violation Code: 6HV3107

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3116

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

S103723467

(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T0O01

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

1

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:

S103723467

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

2

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

3

10000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

DOUBLE WALL

NT2069/RT4241, RT4088, RT4868, RT5174

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1998-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31B

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ MECHANICAL FLOAT

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

DOUBLE WALL

NT2069/RT4241, RT4088, RT4868, RT5174
12000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

UST Contents:

Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:

Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

PREMIUM UNLEADED
PREMIUM UNLEADED
ACTIVE

Not reported
1998-01-01 00:00:00
DOUBLE WALL
PRESSURE

31B

S103723467

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &

FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ MECHANICAL FLOAT

CRLLC #2702955

10219 MAST BLVD

SANTEE, CA 92071

210831

6HK28

CAL000338051
381-032-18-00

04/11/2012

619-448-5236

OPEN

01/31/2013

11/02/2012

CONVENIENCE RETAILERS LLC
7180 KOLL CENTER PY #100
PLEASANTON

CA

94566-3184

CONVENIENCE RETAILERS, LLC
Y

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:

210831

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T004
Material

FIRE

Not reported

210831
11/02/2012
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:
Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

S103723467

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
USED GASOLINE FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

210831
11/02/2012
04/20/2010
6HV3114
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

S103723467

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV0132

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED/MAINTAINED

Generator of hazardous waste has not obtained/maintained an EPA
identification number. CCR 66262.12(a)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3110

NO ANNUAL CERT OF ATG AND SENSORS

Annual certification for ATG and/or sensors not completed (existing
tank systems only). 2641(j), 2638

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

S103723467

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Permit Number: 210831
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 04/11/2012
Violation Code: 6HV1013

Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:
Permit Number:

Update Date:
Inspection Date:

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW
Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3116

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012
04/21/2009
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467

Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

1

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

2

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

3

10000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:

Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:

S103723467

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

DOUBLE WALL

NT2069/RT4241, RT4088, RT4868, RT5174

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1998-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31B

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ MECHANICAL FLOAT

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

DOUBLE WALL

NT2069/RT4241, RT4088, RT4868, RT5174

12000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1998-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31B

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ MECHANICAL FLOAT

CRLLC #2702955

10219 MAST BLVD

SANTEE, CA 92071

210831

6HK28

CAL000338051
381-032-18-00

04/11/2012

619-448-5236

OPEN

01/31/2013

11/02/2012

CONVENIENCE RETAILERS LLC
7180 KOLL CENTER PY #100
PLEASANTON

CA

94566-3184

CONVENIENCE RETAILERS, LLC
Y

Y

Not reported

Y
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Treat Haz Waste:

Generate Medical Waste:

S103723467

Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Case Number:
Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:

Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

210831

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T0O05
Material

FIRE

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T004
Material

FIRE

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
WATER & FUEL

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
USED GASOLINE FILTERS

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:

S103723467

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3114

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

Secondary containment testing not done at 6/36 months and/or not sent
to CUPA within 30 days. 25284.1; 2637(a)&(e)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV0132

EPA ID NUMBER NOT OBTAINED/MAINTAINED

Generator of hazardous waste has not obtained/maintained an EPA
identification number. CCR 66262.12(a)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/20/2010

6HV3110

NO ANNUAL CERT OF ATG AND SENSORS

Annual certification for ATG and/or sensors not completed (existing
tank systems only). 2641(j), 2638

ACTIVE

210831
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Update Date: 11/02/2012
Inspection Date: 04/19/2011
Violation Code: 6HV3267

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:
Permit Number:

Update Date:
Inspection Date:

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/19/2011

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3107

MONITORING PROCEDURES NOT AVAIL/TO HMD

Monitoring procedures not available/complete/submitted to HMD 2632(b)&
(d), 2634(d), 2641(h), 2711(a)(9)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012
04/11/2012

TC5905149.3s Page 307



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467

Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

6HV3108

UST ER RESPONSE PLAN NOT COMPLETE/AVAIL

Emergency Response Plan is not available/complete. 25289(b); 2632(b),
2634(e), 2641(h)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3109

NO SCALED PLOT PLAN AVAIL/TO HMD

Scaled Plot plan showing tank, piping & equipment location not
available/complete/submitted to HMD. 2711(a)(8), 2632(d)(1) (C)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3193

NO TRAINING/RECORD INCOMPLETE-NOT ONSITE

Facility employee(s) are not trained, training records are incomplete,
and/or not onsite. 2715(f)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV1013

HMBP NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW

Copy of HMBP not onsite for inspector’s review. 25505(e)
ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/11/2012

6HV3104

FORMS A & B NOT AVAIL./SUBMITTED

CUPA UST form(s) A and/or B not available/complete/submitted to HMD.
25286(a); 2711

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3116

NO YRLY CERT. FOR CONTIN. MONITOR

Annual certification for continuous monitoring system not completed
(new tanks). 25284.1(a)(4)(C); 2630(d), 2638

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or

HG)A)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3267

DISP. CONTAINMENT NOT ADEQ. MONITORED

Dispenser containment not adequately monitored. 2636(f)(1) or
HG)A)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3411

LLD NOT INSTALLED/NOT FUNCTIONAL

DOUBLE WALLED PRESSURIZED PIPING-Including Under Dispenser Containment
(UDC):Line leak detector is not installed, not functional, or not

tested. 2636(f)(2), 25284.1(a)(4)(C), 2641(j)

ACTIVE

210831

11/02/2012

04/21/2009

6HV3105

NO CURRENT FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Current evidence of financial responsibility not available.
25292.2(a), 25299.33; 2809

ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

1

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T002
2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

2

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

SINGLE WALL

3

10000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-10-11 00:00:00

Not reported

SINGLE WALL

PRESSURE

02

SW TANK SW PRESSURE PIPE W/ RESTRICTIVE LLD W/ SIRS: SIR DATA
ANALYSIS MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANNUALLY

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

DOUBLE WALL

NT2069/RT4241, RT4088, RT4868, RT5174

12000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1998-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31B

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ MECHANICAL FLOAT

UNDERGROUND TANK 120826 T005
2012-11-02 14:17:38

210831

DOUBLE WALL

NT2069/RT4241, RT4088, RT4868, RT5174
12000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1998-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31B

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Permit Number:
Business Type:

EPA Id Number:

APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:
Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:

Permit Expiration:

Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:
Facility Mailing City:
Facility Mailing State:
Facility Mailing Zip:
UST Owner:

Handle Regulated Hazmat:
Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Inspection Violation:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:

FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ MECHANICAL FLOAT

UNITED #2955
10219 MAST BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071
Not reported

Not reported
CAL000406938
Not reported

Not reported
310-323-3992
Permit Renewed
Not reported
05/09/2018

Not reported

4130 Cover Street, Long Beach, CA 90808
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

N

Not reported

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

4834674

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2019-05-06T19:02:42.000

2014-04-16T17:48:00.000

2030011 Failure to submit statement of UST compliance and/or
Designated Operator current certification. 23 CCR 16 2715(a), 2715(b)

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

5401371
2016-04-12T00:00:00.000
No

Class |

26094

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467

Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility |d Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:

2019-05-06T19:02:42.000
2016-04-12T710:42:01.000
2030043 (RD) Failure of the leak detection equipment to be properly
programmed or properly operated. 23 CCR 2632, 2634, 2636, 2666

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

4834674

2015-04-14T00:00:00.000

No

Not reported

26093

Not reported

2019-05-06T19:02:42.000

2014-04-16T17:48:00.000

2060009 Failure to obtain permit to install, replace, repair or modify
part of the UST system containment or leak detection equipment. 23
CCR 16 2712.

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

4834674

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2019-05-06T19:02:42.000

2014-04-16T17:48:00.000

2030012 Failure to comply with one or more of the following: provide
training to facility employee(s) responsible for proper operation and
maintenance every 12 months and/or train new employee(s) who are
responsible for proper operation and maintenance within 30-days of
hire and/or to have at least one employee present during operating

hours that has been trained in the proper operation and maintenance of

the UST system. 23 CCR 16 2715(c)(6), 2715(f)

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

5646682

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467

Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility |d Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

2019-05-06T19:02:42.000
2017-04-11T00:00:00.000
HMDO0000 UST PRESSURIZED PIPING (DW) REQUIREMENTS

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

5646682

2018-04-11T00:00:00.000

No

Not reported

26093

Not reported

2019-05-06T19:02:42.000

2017-04-11T00:00:00.000

2030018 (RD) Failure of the double-walled pressurized piping to be
continuously monitored with a system that activates an audible and
visual alarm or stops flow at dispenser when a leak is detected. 23

CCR 2636(f)(1)

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831

Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Underground Storage Tank

Routine

5864770

2018-04-11T00:00:00.000

No

Class Il

26093

Not reported

2019-05-06T19:02:42.000

2018-04-11T16:12:54.000

2030018 (RD) Failure of the double-walled pressurized piping to be
continuously monitored with a system that activates an audible and
visual alarm or stops flow at dispenser when a leak is detected. 23
CCR 2636(f)(1)

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831
Underground Storage Tank
Routine

6125997

Not reported

No

Class Il

26093

Not reported
2019-05-06T19:02:42.000
2019-04-16T12:54:25.000
2030036 (TCR 9b) Failure to comply with one or more of the following
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:

Program Element:
Inspection Type:

Inspection Number:

Return To Compliance Date:
Nov:

Violation Classification:

Underground Storage Tank Id:

Container/Tank Id:
Last Update:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

UST DTL:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

S103723467

overfill prevention equipment requirements: 1. Alert the transfer
operator when the tank is 90% full by restricting the flow into the

tank or triggering an audible and visual alarm; or 2. Restrict

delivery of flow to the tank at least 30m before the tank overfills,
provided the restriction occurs when the tank is filled to no more

than 95% of capacity and activate an audible alarm at least 5m before
the tank overfills; or 3. Provide positive shut-off of flow to the

tank when the tank is filled to no more than 95% of capacity; or 4.
Provide positive shut-off of flow to the tank so that none of the

fittings located on the top of the tank are exposed to product due to
overfilling. 5. Install/retrofit overfill prevention equipment that

does not use flow restrictors on vent piping to meet overfill

prevention equipment requirements when the overfill prevention
equipment is installed, repaired, or replaced on and after October 1,
2018. 6. For USTs installed before October 1, 2018, perform an
inspection by October 13, 2018 and every 36 months thereafter. 7. For
USTs installed on and after October 1, 2018, perform an inspection at
installation and every 36 months thereafter. 8. Inspected within 30
days after a repair to the overfill prevention equipment. 9. Inspected
using an applicable manufacturer guidelines, industry codes,
engineering standards, or a method approved by a professional
engineer. 10. Inspected by a certified UST service technician. 11.
Maintain records of overfill prevention equipment inspection for 36
months. 23 CCR 2635(c)(1), 2635(d), 2637.2(a-c), 2665, 2712(b)(1)(G)

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Hazardous Waste Generator
Routine

5646682
2017-05-10T00:00:00.000
No

Class Il

Not reported

Not reported
2019-05-06T19:02:42.000
2017-04-11T00:00:00.000
3030007 Failed to properly label/date hazardous waste container and/or
tank. 22 CCR 66262.34(f)

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Motor Vehicle Fueling
APRO LLC

26093

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2019-02-08T02:51:19.000
12000

Regular Unleaded
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Type Of Tank: Double Wall

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Facility Id Number:
Facility Type (Ust Facility):
Tank Owner Name:
Tankid:

Tank Status:

Date Ust Permanently Closed:

Tank Use:

Piping System Type:
Last Updated:

Tank Capacityin Gallons:
Tank Contents:

Type Of Tank:

Waste and Materials:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:
Permit Status:
Active Permit:
Child Record Id:
Trade Secret:

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y

37-000-210831

Motor Vehicle Fueling
APRO LLC

26094

Active

Not reported

Motor Vehicle Fueling
Pressure
2019-02-08T02:51:19.000
12000

Premium Unleaded
Double Wall

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HCHEM-0207020
N

Pure
2019-02-08T02:51:18.000
Gasoline

GASOLINE

8006-61-9

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2019-HWAST-0178868
N

Not reported
2019-02-08T02:51:18.000
WATER/FUEL MIX
WATER/FUEL MIX

Not reported

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831

Permit Renewed

Y

DEH2019-HWAST-0178869

N

Not reported

2019-02-08T02:51:18.000

SOLID WASTE AFFECTED by GASOLINE
SOLID WASTE AFFECTED by GASOLINE
Not reported

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HCHEM-0167241
N
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Hazardous Material Type: Pure
Last Updated: 2018-10-25T05:05:21.000
Chemical Name: Gasoline
Common Name: Gasoline
Case Number: 8006-61-9

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

Chemical Name:
Common Name:

Case Number:

Record ID:

Permit Status:

Active Permit:

Child Record Id:

Trade Secret:

Hazardous Material Type:
Last Updated:

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HWAST-0141848
N

Not reported
2018-10-25T05:05:21.000
Water/Fuel Mixture Waste
Spill Bucket Waste

Not reported

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2018-HWAST-0141849
N

Not reported
2018-10-25T05:05:21.000
Waste Filters/Absorbent
Waste Filters/Absorbent
Not reported

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HCHEM-0128808
N

Pure
2017-09-19T07:55:38.000
Gasoline

Gasoline

8006-61-9

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HWAST-0107402
N

Not reported
2017-09-19T07:55:39.000
Water/Fuel Mixture Waste
Spill Bucket Waste

Not reported

DEH2009-HUPFP-210831
Permit Renewed

Y
DEH2017-HWAST-0107403
N

Not reported
2017-09-19T07:55:39.000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Chemical Name:
Common Name:
Case Number:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

Waste Filters/Absorbent
Waste Filters/Absorbent
Not reported

Name: UNITED #2955
Address: 10219 MAST BLVD
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Site ID: 54685

CERS ID: 10310635

CERS Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

CERS TANKS:
Name: UNITED #2955
Address: 10219 MAST BLVD
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Site ID: 54685
CERS ID: 10310635

CERS Description:

CHMIRS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

OES Incident Number:
OES notification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Underground Storage Tank

Not reported

10219 MAST BLVD

SANTEE, CA 92071
11278

Not reported
12/12/1995
11:18:42 AM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
YES

Not reported

S103723467
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:
Containment:

What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:

Substance:
Unknown:
Substance #2:
Substance #3:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
#1 Pipeline:

#2 Pipeline:

#3 Pipeline:

#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
Evacs:

Injuries:

Fatals:

Comments:
Description:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Not reported

santee fire dept

Not reported
Not reported

PETROLEUM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1995

circle k

0900/12dec95

Not reported
est 5 gals
NO

SIS

Not reported
gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NO

NO

NO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

customer reported nozzle had not been secured by
previous customer after pumping gas

UNITED #2955
10219 MAST BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071
54685

10310635

Chemical Storage Facilities

54685
United #2955
04-11-2018

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

S103723467

Failure of the double-walled pressurized piping to be continuously
monitored with a system that activates an audible and visual alarm or

stops flow at the dispenser when a leak is detected.
Returned to compliance on 04/11/2018.
San Diego County Department of Env Health

USsT
CERS
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Site ID: 54685
Site Name: United #2955
Violation Date: 04-16-2019
Citation: 23 CCR 16 2712(b)(1)(G) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2712(b)(1)(G)
Violation Description: Failure to comply with one or more of the following overfill

prevention equipment requirements: Alert the transfer operator when
the tank is 90 percent full by restricting the flow into the tank or
triggering an audible and visual alarm; or Restrict delivery of flow

to the tank at least 30 minutes before the tank overfills, provided

the restriction occurs when the tank is filled to no more than 95
percent of capacity; and activate an audible alarm at least five

minutes before the tank overfills; or Provide positive shut-off of

flow to the tank when the tank is filled to no more than 95 percent of
capacity; or Provide positive shut-off of flow to the tank so that

none of the fittings located on the top of the tank are exposed to
product due to overfilling. Install/retrofit overfill prevention

equipment that does not use flow restrictors on vent piping to meet
overfill prevention equipment requirements when the overfill

prevention equipment is installed, repaired, or replaced on and after
October 1,72018. For USTs installed before October 1, 2018, perform an
inspection by October 13, 2018 and every 36 months thereafter. For
USTs installed on and after October?1,?2018, perform an inspection at
installation and every 36 months thereafter. Inspected within 30 days
after a repair to the overfill prevention equipment. Inspected using

an applicable manufacturer guidelines, industry codes, engineering
standards, or a method approved by a professional engineer. Inspected
by a certified UST service technician. Maintain records of overfill
prevention equipment inspection for 36 months.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 04/16/2019. Inspection Sequence
ID:6125997;Tank 1D:26093,26094;Violation Description:(TCR 9b) Failure
to comply with one or more of the following overfill prevention
equipment requirements: 1. Alert the transfer operator when the tank
is 90% full by restricting the flow into the tank or triggering an
audible and visual alarm; or 2. Restrict delivery of flow to the tank
at least 30m before the tank overfills, provided the restriction
occurs when the tank is filled to no more than 95% of capacity and
activate an audible alarm at least 5m before the tank overfills; or 3.
Provide positive shut-off of flow to the tank when the tank is filled
to no more than 95% of capacity; or 4. Provide positive shut-off of
flow to the tank so that none of the fittings located on the top of
the tank are exposed to product due to overfilling. 5.

Install/retrofit overfill prevention equipment that does not use flow
restrictors on vent piping to meet overfill prevention equipment
requirements when the overfill prevention

Violation Division: San Diego County Department of Env Health

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 54685

Site Name: United #2955

Violation Date: 04-12-2016

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2632, 2634, 2636, 2666 - California Code of Regulations,
Title 23, Chapter 16, Section(s) 2632, 2634, 2636, 2666

Violation Description: Failure of the leak detection equipment to be properly programmed or
properly operated.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 04/12/2016. Inspection Sequence
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:

S103723467

ID:5401371;Tank 1D:26094;Violation Description:(RD) Failure of the
leak detection equipment to be properly programmed or properly
operated. 23 CCR 2632, 2634, 2636, 2666

San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

54685

United #2955

04-11-2017

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 05/10/2017. Inspection Sequence 1D:5646682
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

54685

United #2955

04-11-2017

23 CCR 16 2636(f)(1) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2636(f)(1)

Failure of the double-walled pressurized piping to be continuously
monitored with a system that activates an audible and visual alarm or
stops flow at the dispenser when a leak is detected.

Returned to compliance on 04/11/2018. Inspection Sequence
ID:5646682;Tank 1D:26093,26094;Violation Description:(RD) Failure of
the double-walled pressurized piping to be continuously monitored with
a system that activates an audible and visual alarm or stops flow at
dispenser when a leak is detected. 23 CCR 2636(f)(1)

San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

54685

United #2955

04-16-2014

23 CCR 16 2712 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2712

Failure to obtain permit to install, replace, repair, or modify part

of the UST system containment or leak detection equipment.

Returned to compliance on 03/14/2016. Inspection Sequence
ID:4834674;Tank 1D:26093,26094;Violation Description:Failure to obtain
permit to install, replace, repair or modify part of the UST system
containment or leak detection equipment. 23 CCR 16 2712.

San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

54685
United #2955
04-16-2014

TC5905149.3s Page 320



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

S103723467

23 CCR 16 2715(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(f)

Failure to comply with one or more of the following: provide training

to facility employee(s) responsible for proper operation and
maintenance every 12 months and/or train new employee(s) who are
responsible for proper operation and maintenance within 30-days of
hire and/or to have at least one employee present during operating
hours that has been trained in the proper operation and maintenance of
the UST system.

Returned to compliance on 04/14/2015. Inspection Sequence
ID:4834674;Tank 1D:26094;Violation Description:Failure to comply with
one or more of the following: provide training to facility employee(s)
responsible for proper operation and maintenance every 12 months
and/or train new employee(s) who are responsible for proper operation
and maintenance within 30-days of hire and/or to have at least one
employee present during operating hours that has been trained in the
proper operation and maintenance of the UST system. 23 CCR 16
2715(c)(6), 2715(f)

San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

54685

United #2955

04-16-2014

23 CCR 16 2715(b) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(b)

Failure to submit statement of UST compliance and/or Designated
Operator current certification.

Returned to compliance on 04/16/2015. Inspection Sequence
ID:4834674;Tank 1D:26093;Violation Description:Failure to submit
statement of UST compliance and/or Designated Operator current
certification. 23 CCR 16 2715(a), 2715(b)

San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-11-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5646682
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-11-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5646682
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Eval Date: 04-11-2017
Violations Found: Yes
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5646682
Eval Division: San Diego County Department of Env Health
Eval Program: UST
Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-11-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5864770
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-11-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5864770
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-11-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:5864770
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-12-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5401371
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-12-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5401371
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-12-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5401371
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-14-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5160911
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-14-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5160911
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-14-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:5160911
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-16-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection ID:4834674
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-16-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection |D:4834674
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-16-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Garchitorena Bobby Inspection |D:4834674
San Diego County Department of Env Health

UST

S103723467

TC5905149.3s Page 323



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued) S103723467
Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-16-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:6125997
San Diego County Department of Env Health
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-16-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:6125997
San Diego County Department of Env Health

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

04-16-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Inspector: Archer Veronica Inspection ID:6125997
San Diego County Department of Env Health
UST

CERS

54685

United #2955

HWG

10310635

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
32.854740

-116.974970

Identification Signer
Tom Robins

Staff Geologist

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Parent Corporation
APRO LLC

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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EDR ID Number
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CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

UST Tank Operator
APRO LLC

Not reported

4130 Cover Street
Long Beach

Ca

United States
90808

(310) 323-3992

Document Preparer
Tom Robins
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Environmental Contact
Tom Robins

Not reported

4130 Cover Street
Long Beach

CA

Not reported

90808

Not reported

Legal Owner
APRO LLC

Not reported
4130 Cover Street
Long Beach

CA

United States
90808

(310) 323-3992

UST Property Owner Name
CF UNITED PROPCO LLC

Not reported
4130 Cover Street
Long Beach

Ca

United States
90808

(310) 323-3992

UST Tank Owner
APRO LLC
Not reported

S103723467
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EDR ID Number
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CIRCLE K/TOSCO (Continued)

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

4130 Cover Street
Long Beach

Ca

United States
90808

(310) 323-3992

CUPA District

San Diego County Env Health
Not reported

PO Box 129261

San Diego

CA

Not reported

92112-9261

(858) 505-6880

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

4130 Cover Street
Long Beach

CA

Not reported

90808

Not reported

Operator
APRO LLC
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(310) 323-3992

UST Permit Applicant
Allen Faass
Compliance

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(949) 289-5286
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G48 KAYO OIL CO RCRA-SQG 1000174104
ESE 10219 MAST BLVD LUST CAD981681406
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 SWEEPS UST
0.460 mi. HIST UST
2431 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G FINDS
Actual: Ecé-:\z
366 ft.

HAZNET
Focus Map: HIST CORTESE
8 CERS

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 1996-09-01 00:00:00.0
Facility name: CIRCLE K STORE #2955
Facility address: 10219 MAST BLVD

SANTEE, CA 92071
EPA ID: CAD981681406
Mailing address: 5811 MANZANITA AVE
CARMICHAEL, CA 95608
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification:
Description:

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

CIRCLE K CORP

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: ~ 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 1986-10-16 00:00:00.0

Site name: CIRCLE K STORE #2955
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
LUST:
Name: CIRCLE K#2955
Address: 10219 MAST BL
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712735
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607302618
Global Id: T0607302618
Latitude: 32.855007658
Longitude: -116.975157361
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/01/2018
Case Worker: JC
RB Case Number: 9UT3859
Local Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
File Location: Local Agency
Local Case Number: H20826-001
Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: The Site is currently a Circle K convenience store and active

gasoline service station; it is located on the south side of Mast
Boulevard, approximately 1,000 feet west of Magnolia Avenue in
Santee, California. There are two double]walled fiberglass
underground storage tanks (USTs), each with a 12,000 gallon capacity
installed in 1998, connected via double]walled fiberglass conveyance
piping to two dispenser islands. On November 10, 1998,
gasoline]impacted soil was identified during the removal of three
single]walled steel 10,000]gallon USTs and associated product piping.
Based on observations during the UST removal, Unauthorized Release
Case H20826-001 was opened. Approximately 850 cubic yards of soil was
excavated during the UST/product line replacement activities. Nine

soil samples were collected from within the former UST excavation. On
November 11, 1998, following the removal of the former USTs,
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104

excavation continued to enlarge the former UST location to
accommodate the new USTs. During the additional excavation

activities, petroleum hydrocarbon]impacted groundwater entered the
excavation area to a depth of approximately 12 to 13 feet below

ground surface (bgs). Approximately 6,600 gallons of petroleum
hydrocarbon]impacted groundwater was removed from the open
excavation. On November 12, 1998, the UST systems were replaced with
two 12,000]gallon double]walled, fiberglass USTs and associated
product piping. Two 4]inch diameter, pre]Jpacked groundwater

monitoring wells, MW]1 and MW)]2, were installed within the UST
excavation during backfill operations. In August 2008, DPE testing

was performed to evaluate the feasibility of DPE as a soil and
groundwater remedial alternative and to collect site specific

parameters to facilitate the system design. Approximately 263 pounds

of hydrocarbons were removed during the approximate 72 hours of DPE
testing. An estimated 1,400 gallons of petroleum]hydrocarbon impacted
groundwater was recovered during the DPE testing events from August
27, 2008 through August 30, 2008. On November 30, 2011, six
duallnested vapor monitoring probes (SVP]1 through SVP]6) were
installed around the liquor store building located to the east of the

Site (on APN 381]032]09-00) as part of health risk assessment

activities. Soil vapor sampling was performed on three different days
over a two month period following probe installation. Soil vapor was
sampled on December 6, 2011, January 10, 2012, January 11, 2012, and
February 10, 2012. During the sampling event on January 10, 2012, two
additional soil vapor probes were installed; SVP]5 at 7 feet bgs was
installed adjacent to the original SVP]5 due to water encountered in
SVP]5 at 8 feet bgs and SVP]7 was installed at the Site. On April 23,
2012, six dual]nested vapor monitoring probes (SVP]A through SVP]F)
were installed surrounding the Circle K building at the Site as part

of additional health risk assessment activities. Soil vapor was

sampled on May 24, 2012, June 21, 2012, and July 24, 2012. The
results of the health risk are summarized in the document entitled

Vapor Intrusion and Health Risk Assessment Report (dated May 4,
2012). The document concluded that there was no need for additional
corrective action with respect to exposure to target compounds at the
Mr. Liquor Store building located adjacent to the east of the Site.

DEH responded to the report indicating that they did not concur with

the April 26, 2018 H20826-001 conclusion and requested that an
assessment work plan be submitted. On January 18, 2013, DEH issued a
letter concurring with the conclusion that there is no significant
incremental cancer risk from exposure to the target compounds at the
highest concentrations detected. On August 28, 2013, an 8]hour DPE
pilot test was performed. A total of 31 pounds of hydrocarbons were
removed during the test. Approximately 220 gallons of petroleum
hydrocarbon]impacted groundwater was recovered during the DPE
testing. From July 30, 2014 through August 1, 2014, five DPE wells

were installed to a total depth of approximately 25 feet bgs. In

February 2015, a DPE system was installed; it consisted of a soil

vapor extraction (SVE) system and a groundwater extraction (GWE)
system. Operation of the SVE system began on March 23, 2015 and
operation of the GWE system began on April 16, 2015. The DPE system
was shut down on February 4, 2016 per the DEH letter. The DPE system
operated by extracting groundwater and vapors under vacuum out of
extractions wells MW]5, MW]15, DPE]1, DPE]2, DPE]3, DPE]4, and DPE]5.
During the operation of the DPE system, the GWE system processed
approximately 369,645 gallons of groundwater; the SVE system operated
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104

for approximately 6,493 hours and removed 2,127.14 pounds. An
estimate of the total volume of soil with TPH>100 ppm is 433 cubic
yards. Benzene in groundwater is projected to reach its MCL by 2020.

LUST:
Global Id: T0607302618
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JAMES CLAY
Organization Name: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Address: P.O. Box 129261
City: San Diego
Email: james.clay@sdcounty.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/22/2011
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/10/1998
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/13/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/26/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2018
Action: Risk Assessment Report
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/26/2017
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/27/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: Other
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104
Date: 09/10/1998
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/01/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/09/2011
Action: Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/21/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/04/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/07/2012
Action: Risk Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/15/2012
Action: Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/31/2012
Action: Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/24/2012
Action: Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/23/2013
Action: Other Report / Document - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/10/2013
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/13/2013
Action: Interim Remedial Action Plan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/29/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/04/2017
Action: Correspondence - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/07/2017
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 03/23/2015
Action: Dual Phase Extraction
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/28/2013
Action: Dual Phase Extraction
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 08/27/2008
Action: Dual Phase Extraction
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 11/10/1998
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/11/1999
Action: Notice of Responsibility
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/09/2011
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/13/2012
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104
Date: 03/02/2012
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/07/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/27/2012
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/14/2016
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/23/2017
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/02/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/01/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/10/1998
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/31/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/24/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/05/2008
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

06/20/2012

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

05/31/2012

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

02/02/2018

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

RESPONSE

07/31/2013

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0607302618

RESPONSE

04/30/2013

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

01/06/2013

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

05/31/2017

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

05/01/2018

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0607302618
ENFORCEMENT
12/06/2017

Email Correspondence

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

03/22/2018

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

04/26/2018

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618
ENFORCEMENT

1000174104
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104
Date: 11/02/2017
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/24/2014
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/09/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/12/2017
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/07/2017
Action: Email Correspondence
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/18/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/01/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/10/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/01/2009
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/07/2009
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0607302618
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/21/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

09/15/2009

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

01/14/2010

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

RESPONSE

04/26/2010

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum

T0607302618

RESPONSE

07/30/2014

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0607302618
RESPONSE

11/12/2014

Site Assessment Report

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

05/18/2010

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

04/13/2010

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618
Other
09/10/1998
Leak Began

T0607302618

RESPONSE

01/29/2015

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0607302618

ENFORCEMENT

04/05/2011

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other

T0607302618

RESPONSE

08/02/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0607302618
RESPONSE

1000174104
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KAYO OIL CO (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SWEEPS UST:

Name:

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:
City:

05/13/2016
Monitoring Report - Other

T0607302618
RESPONSE

04/14/2016

Other Report / Document

T0607302618
RESPONSE

02/11/2016

Monitoring Report - Other

T0607302618

RESPONSE

07/29/2015

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0607302618
Open - Case Begin Date
09/10/1998

T0607302618
Open - Remediation
05/01/2000

T0607302618
Completed - Case Closed
05/01/2018

CIRCLE K #2955
10219 MAST BLVD
SANTEE

Active

20826

9

44-022104

Not reported
06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020826-000001
A

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
3

CIRCLE K #2955
10219 MAST BLVD
SANTEE

1000174104
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KAYO OIL CO (Continued)

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:

Active

20826

9

44-022104

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020826-000002
A

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

CIRCLE K #2955
10219 MAST BLVD
SANTEE

Active

20826

9

44-022104

Not reported
06-26-92

02-29-88

Not reported
37-000-020826-000003
A

10000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

P

LEADED

Not reported

CIRCLE K 2955

10219 MAST BOULEVARD

SANTEE, CA 92071
0002AED2

1000174104

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002AED2.pdf

STATE
00000013631

Gas Station

Not reported

KEN ZIMMERMAN
6194489871

CIRCLE K CORPORATION
4500 SOUTH 40TH STREET

PHOENIX, AZ 85040
0003

001
1
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KAYO OIL CO (Continued) 1000174104
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
FINDS:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

3

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
Not reported
Stock Inventor

Registry ID: 110002749937

Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

EMI:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

1000174104
110002749937

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002749937

CIRCLE K CORP #2955
10219 MAST BL
SANTEE, CA 92071

2000
37
SD
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002AED2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6v0t6YOMvCld0jNetG8F3fE.Y96KOiE7MVmmAT61CvJTlMBcddpK4ap3j8ibNw.6ez6f3u5mGz5M8qo5Fdf66iJWfO1IEYzm.m9i7agG91Xa6Qf3KIABB93oioJNEfhx71rHA6ptV.IUmDO1moQ59ZqFTsfT6xt111Ui6y0Mv4Eg0bRmtsiE35OBYnzzOHWpM1gn9aNLCopolTNfdxd74VHjjrhpNVgxe1ou56.DGoHy8bKGFY1i47JAfwYJEtpm.rVs9CKi9xCo69b8KpBW4ssgikrFEo4s70lyC1TaVrwwmXdGmjPI6xC1v56E09pytWPe4Du.YLyqOkMeMVkP3nUBCjW7lCyrdabS869BjWocNZXmeGRiCCBPGpAH8Rs5Fz803MqffTPPEn7U.nM.8bPC9ElH6XOpKyrW4vLmigRtErJE7S0K7ZXqVMBcmmoxmaEQCT7kTE0a6QtW1zNt2wd8vipHJzAhTNmM6OH9M.PJBmgRcC4hvJMKdHhmpyB6KBVh6UJMvIZF0w6RtgBr4ulLYOLAO4LkMC1O3syICqLNlKdFdMQ34RWQjSnSN9Dqec9r3XRKGrEP8LkcF59l3yBofhHOEZwP.Whh3dzO9U0U6ID1KbU34aolimgrEswm7RMyAxAiV1V3mvNpmtEF7eV7TR3V6FH71iiF4WkLvyQXJkNnTen43HQeMxq.BbfNcGkr7vlqd4zQpLHDK.Wc3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6v0t6YOMvCld0jNetG8F3fE.Y96KOiE7MVmmAT61CvJTlMBcddpK4ap3j8ibNw.6ez6f3u5mGz5M8qo5Fdf66iJWfO1IEYzm.m9i7agG91Xa6Qf3KIABB93oioJNEfhx71rHA6ptV.IUmDO1moQ59ZqFTsfT6xt111Ui6y0Mv4Eg0bRmtsiE35OBYnzzOHWpM1gn9aNLCopolTNfdxd74VHjjrhpNVgxe1ou56.DGoHy8bKGFY1i47JAfwYJEtpm.rVs9CKi9xCo69b8KpBW4ssgikrFEo4s70lyC1TaVrwwmXdGmjPI6xC1v56E09pytWPe4Du.YLyqOkMeMVkP3nUBCjW7lCyrdabS869BjWocNZXmeGRiCCBPGpAH8Rs5Fz803MqffTPPEn7U.nM.8bPC9ElH6XOpKyrW4vLmigRtErJE7S0K7ZXqVMBcmmoxmaEQCT7kTE0a6QtW1zNt2wd8vipHJzAhTNmM6OH9M.PJBmgRcC4hvJMKdHhmpyB6KBVh6UJMvIZF0w6RtgBr4ulLYOLAO4LkMC1O3syICqLNlKdFdMQ34RWQjSnSN9Dqec9r3XRKGrEP8LkcF59l3yBofhHOEZwP.Whh3dzO9U0U6ID1KbU34aolimgrEswm7RMyAxAiV1V3mvNpmtEF7eV7TR3V6FH71iiF4WkLvyQXJkNnTen43HQeMxq.BbfNcGkr7vlqd4zQpLHDK.Wc3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KAYO OIL CO (Continued)

Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

1000174104

1158

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
1

[cNeNoNelNoll

CIRCLE K CORP #2955
10219 MAST BL

SANTEE, CA 92071

2001

37

SD

1158

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
1

[oNeNeNeNell

CIRCLE K CORP #2955
10219 MAST BL

SANTEE, CA 92071

2002

37

SD

1158

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Not reported

OO O0CO0OO0ORrk

CIRCLE K CORP #2955
10219 MAST BL
SANTEE, CA 92071
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KAYO OIL CO (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2003

37

SD

1158

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
1

[cNeNoNelNoll

CIRCLE K CORP #2955
10219 MAST BL

SANTEE, CA 92071

2004

37

SD

1158

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.2167554
1.2167554

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

CIRCLE K CORP #2955
10219 MAST BL

SANTEE, CA 92071

2005

37

SD

1158

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.2167554
1.2167554
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

1000174104
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KAYO OIL CO (Continued)

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Tons:

CA Waste Code:
Method:

Facility County:

HIST CORTESE:

edr_fname:
edr_fadd1:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

CERS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:

CERS Description:

UNITED #2955

10219 MAST BLVD

SANTEE, CA 92071

2017

CAL000406938

TOM ROBINS

3103233992

Not reported

4130 COVER STREET

LONG BEACH, CA 908080000
San Diego

CADO028409019

Los Angeles

0.31275

241-Tank bottom waste
H135-Discharge To Sewer/Potw Or Npdes(With Prior Storage--With Or
Without Treatment)

San Diego

UNITED #2955

10219 MAST BLVD

SANTEE, CA 92071

2017

CAL000406938

TOM ROBINS

3103233992

Not reported

4130 COVER STREET

LONG BEACH, CA 908080000
San Diego

CAD028409019

Los Angeles

0.075

352-Other organic solids
H141-Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
San Diego

CIRCLE K/TOSCO
10219 MAST
SANTEE, CA 92071
CORTESE

37

LTNKA

9uUT3859

KAYO OIL CO

10219 MAST BLVD

SANTEE, CA 92071

475428

110002749937

US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H49 ABANDONED TEXACO STATION LUST S104747216
SE 9292 CARLTON HILLS ENF N/A

1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 HIST CORTESE

0.484 mi. CERS

2557 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H

Actual: LUST:

333 ft. Name: ABANDONED TEXACO STATION *

Focus Map: Address: 9292 CARLTON HILLS BLVD

10 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607302846

T0607302846
32.8453372201546
-116.998617053032
Completed - Case Closed
08/18/1999

LAW

9UT557

Not reported

Not reported

H12177-001

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Gasoline

Not reported

T0607302846

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Regional Board Caseworker

LAURIE A. WALSH

SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
2375 NORTHSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO
laurie.walsh@waterboards.ca.gov
6195213373

LUST:
Global Id: T0607302846
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/14/1987
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607302846
Action Type: Other
Date: 04/07/1987
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607302846
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/19/1988
Action: * Historical Enforcement
Global Id: T0607302846
Action Type: Other
Date: 04/07/1987
Action: Leak Discovery
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ABANDONED TEXACO STATION (Continued)

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

ENF:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

T0607302846
Open - Case Begin Date
04/07/1987

T0607302846
Open - Site Assessment
09/14/1987

T0607302846
Open - Site Assessment
02/28/1999

T0607302846
Open - Site Assessment
03/05/1999

T0607302846
Open - Verification Monitoring
03/09/1999

T0607302846
Completed - Case Closed
08/18/1999

ABANDONED SS

9292 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
SANTEE, CA

9

204215

Texaco Environmental Services
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

Not reported

Not reported

5541

Gasoline Service Stations
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Reg Meas

Not reported

Not reported

S104747216
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ABANDONED TEXACO STATION (Continued)

Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

9 000221N88
160993
Unregulated
9

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
06/17/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Passive
220626

9

LT880219
Clean-up and Abatement Order
02/19/1988
Not reported
8/18/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 9 000221N88
UNKNOWN
UST

Not reported
1

O oOoo

S104747216
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ABANDONED TEXACO STATION (Continued)

Liability $ Paid:
Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quiality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:
Status Date:

0
0
0

ABANDONED SS
9292 CARLTON HILLS BLVD

SANTEE, CA
9
204215

Texaco Environmental Services

Facility
Not reported
All other facilities

Privately-Owned Business

1

Not reported
Not reported
5541

Gasoline Service Stations

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

9 000221N88
160993
Unregulated
9

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
06/17/2005

S104747216
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ABANDONED TEXACO STATION (Continued)

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Passive
220549

9

88-031
Clean-up and Abatement Order
02/19/1988
Not reported
1/2/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
Enforcement - 9 000221N88
UNKNOWN
UST
1/2/1999

[eNelolNoNololNoll

ABANDONED SS

9292 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
SANTEE, CA

9

204215

Texaco Environmental Services
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business

1

Not reported

Not reported

5541

Gasoline Service Stations
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S104747216
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ABANDONED TEXACO STATION (Continued)

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UST
TANKS
TANKS

1

9 000221N88
160993
Unregulated
9

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical
06/17/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Passive
220534

9

88-031A1
Clean-up and Abatement Order
03/09/1995
Not reported
1/12/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

S104747216
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ABANDONED TEXACO STATION (Continued)

Title:
Description:
Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:
Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:

Enforcement - 9 000221N88
UNKNOWN

UST

1/12/1999

Liability $ Amount:
Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

HIST CORTESE:

[eNelolNoNolNolNoll

edr_fname: ABANDONED SS
edr_fadd1l: 9292 CARLTON HILLS
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: WBC&D
Reg Id: 9 000221N88
edr_fname: ABANDONED TEXACO STATION
edr_fadd1: 9292 CARLTON HILLS
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 37
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 9UT557
CERS:
Name: ABANDONED TEXACO STATION *
Address: 9292 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Site ID: 241837
CERS ID: T0607302846

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Regional Board Caseworker

Entity Name: LAURIE A. WALSH - SAN DIEGO RWQCB (REGION 9)
Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: 2375 NORTHSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 100

Affiliation City: SAN DIEGO

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
6195213373

TC5905149.3s Page 349

S104747216



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H50 TEXACO STATION SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S108407270
SE 9292 CARLTON HILLS BL N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.484 mi.
2557 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster H
Actual: SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
333 ft. Name: TEXACO STATION
Focus Map: Address: 9292 CARLTON HILLS BL
10 City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712940
Case Number: H12177-001
Agency: CA Regional Water Quality Control Board
Funding: Non Billable
Facility Type: Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Facility Status: Closed Case
Date: 8/19/1999
Date Began: 8/1/1980
H51 ABANDONED TEXACO STATION * LUST S101302250
SE 9292 CARLTON HILLS BLVD N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071
0.484 mi.
2557 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster H
Actual: LUST REG 9:
333 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Case Closed
10 Case Number: 9UT557
Local Case: H12177-001
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: FPGTED
Local Agency: San Diego

How Found:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Date Found:
Date Stopped:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Release Date:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Enforce Type:
Pilot Program:
Basin Number:
GW Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

Other Means
Not reported
Unknown
Unknown
Regional Board
Aquifer affected
04/07/1987
09/14/1987
09/14/1987

Not reported
02/28/1999
3/5/99

I

Not reported
3/9/99
04/07/1987
2/19/88

8/18/99
Cleanup and Abatement Orders
USsT

907.12

10

Municipal groundwater use
Not reported

Priority: 2A
File Dispn: Not reported
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ABANDONED TEXACO STATION * (Continued) S101302250
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  88-031
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
152 7-ELEVEN CONV STORE LUST 1000281979
SE 9251 CARLTON HILLS BLVD HIST UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071 HIST CORTESE
0.500 mi. SAN DIEGO CO LOP
2639 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster | CERS
Actual: LUST REG 9:
341 ft. Region: 9
Focus Map: Status: Case Closed
11 Case Number: 9UT2616
Local Case: H20811-001
Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Abate Method: Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in
approved site
Local Agency: San Diego
How Found: Tank Test
How Stopped: Repair Piping
Source: Unknown
Cause: Unknown
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Aquifer affected
Date Found: 12/10/1993
Date Stopped: 12/10/1993
Confirm Date: 12/14/1993
Submit Workplan:  12/27/93
Prelim Assess: 02/01/1994
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1
Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Release Date: 12/20/1993
Enforce Date: Not reported
Closed Date: 11/14/97
Enforce Type: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP
Basin Number: 907.12
GW Depth: 2.3
Beneficial Use: Municipal groundwater use
NPDES Number:  96-41
Priority: 2B
File Dispn: Not reported
Interim Remedial Actions: No
Cleanup and Abatement order Number: Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported
LUST:
Name: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661
Address: 9251 CARLTON HILLS BL
City,State,Zip: SANTEE, CA 920712941
Lead Agency: SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOP
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607301368
Global Id: T0607301368
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN CONV STORE (Continued) 1000281979

Latitude: 32.845488
Longitude: -116.997883
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/14/1997
Case Worker: Not reported
RB Case Number: 9UT2616
Local Agency: Not reported
File Location: Local Agency
Local Case Number: H20811-001
Potential Media Affect: Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0607301368
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/10/1993
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0607301368
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/27/1993
Action: Notice of Responsibility
Global Id: T0607301368
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/14/1997
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0607301368
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/10/1993
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607301368
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/10/1993
Action: Leak Began
Global Id: T0607301368
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/14/1997
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #H20811-001
Global Id: T0607301368
Action Type: Other
Date: 12/10/1993
Action: Leak Discovery

LUST:
Global Id: T0607301368
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/10/1993
Global Id: T0607301368
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/14/1997
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN CONV STORE (Continued)

HIST UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HIST CORTESE:

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE 13661
9251 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071

0002F3F0
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002F3F0.pdf
STATE

00000010249

Gas Station

Not reported

JOE GOMES

6195798711

THE SOUTHLAND CORPORATION
7839 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

LA MESA, CA 92041

0003

001

13661-1

1976
00006000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
0.25

Stock Inventor

002

13661-2

1976
00009940
PRODUCT
REGULAR
0.25

Stock Inventor

003

13661-3

1976
00009940
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
0.25

Stock Inventor

edr_fname: 7-ELEVEN CONV STORE
edr_fadd1: 9251 CARLTON HILLS
City, State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 37

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 9UT2616
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN CONV STORE (Continued) 1000281979
SAN DIEGO CO LOP:
Name: 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661
Address: 9251 CARLTON HILLS BLVD
City,State, Zip: SANTEE, CA 92071
Record ID: DEH1993-LSAM-H20811-001

Record Status:
Opened Date:
Parcel Number:
Case Type:
Historical Name:
SWRCB Global ID:
Funding:

Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Date:
Census Tract:
Community:
Jurisdiction:
Watershed Basin Number:
Water Purveyor:
Fire Agency:
Latitude:
Longitude:

X MapCoord:

Y MapCoord:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Completed

12/10/1993

383-450-01-00

LOP - Local Oversight Program

SOUTHLAND - CARLTON HILLS, SNT
T0607301368

F - LOP Federal Fund

DEH/SAM

12/10/1993

166.14

Santee

SANTEE

907.12

PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
PADRE DAM MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
32.8454862

-116.9978884

6331963.175

1888239.592

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661

9251 CARLTON HILLS BL

SANTEE, CA 920712941

258776

T0607301368

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

153 7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661
SE 9251 N CARLTON HILLS BLVD
1/4-1/2 SANTEE, CA 92071

0.500 mi.

2639 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |

Actual:

341 ft. SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Focus Map: Name:

11 Address:

City,State, Zip:
Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Date:

Date Began:

HMMD SAN DIEGO:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S106061772
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
CERS HAZ WASTE
SWEEPS UST
CERS TANKS
CERS

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661
9251 CARLTON HILLS BL
SANTEE, CA 920712941
H20811-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Drinking Water Aquifer Impacted
Closed Case

11/14/1997

12/10/1993

7-ELEVEN #13661
9251 N CARLTON HILLS BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661 (Continued) S106061772
Permit Number: 120811
Business Type: 6HK28
EPA Id Number: CAL981407406
APN: 383-450-01-00
Last HMMD Inspection: 08/13/2012
Facility Telephone: 619-449-5573
Permit Status: OPEN
Permit Expiration: 06/30/2013
Date Last Updated: 11/02/2012
Facility Owner: 7-ELEVEN, INC.
Facility Mailing Address: P OBOX 711
Facility Mailing City: DALLAS
Facility Mailing State: TX
Facility Mailing Zip: 75221-
UST Owner: SOUTHLAND CORPORATION
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y

Own Or Operate UST:
Subject To APSA:
Generate Haz Waste:
Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
Y

Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

120811

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120811

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T004
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120811

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL'N W/LESS 10% ORG
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120811

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
GASOLINE FILTERS/ABSORBENT
Waste

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661 (Continued) S106061772

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.
25284.1; 2637(a)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

08/05/2008

6HV3252

AUDIO&VISUAL ALARMS NOT WORKING OK

All audible and/or visual alarms not functioning properly.
2632(c)(2)(B), 2636(f)(1)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

08/05/2008

6HV3252

AUDIO&VISUAL ALARMS NOT WORKING OK

All audible and/or visual alarms not functioning properly.
2632(c)(2)(B), 2636(f)(1)

ACTIVE

120811
11/02/2012
08/11/2005
6HV3255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661 (Continued)

Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:
Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

Remove Close Date:

Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:

Other Content Info:

Reg Status:

S$106061772

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

08/11/2005

6HV3261

DISPENSER CONTAINMENT NOT DRY
Dispenser containment not free of liquid. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

SINGLE WALL

001 PREMIUM LEADED

6000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-09-15 00:00:00

1976-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

SINGLE WALL

002 REGULAR LEADED

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-09-15 00:00:00

1976-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T003
2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

SINGLE WALL

003 UNLEADED

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661 (Continued)

Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:

Pipe Type:

Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Permit Number:
Business Type:
EPA Id Number:
APN:

Last HMMD Inspection:

Facility Telephone:
Permit Status:
Permit Expiration:
Date Last Updated:
Facility Owner:

Facility Mailing Address:

S$106061772

1998-09-15 00:00:00

1976-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T004

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

DOUBLE WALL

NT2099 - RT2350, RT4245

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1998-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T005

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

DOUBLE WALL

NT2099 - RT2350, RT4245

10000

PREMIUM UNLEADED

PREMIUM UNLEADED

ACTIVE

Not reported

1998-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

31A

DW TANK, DW PRESSURIZED PIPE W/ DRY TANK ANNULAR; POSITIVE SHUT-OFF &
FAILSAFE, 3.0LLD; UDC W/ POSITIVE SHUT-OFF

7-ELEVEN #13661
9251 N CARLTON HILLS BLVD
SANTEE, CA 92071
120811

6HK28
CAL981407406
383-450-01-00
08/13/2012
619-449-5573
OPEN

06/30/2013
11/02/2012
7-ELEVEN, INC.

P OBOX 711
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661 (Continued) S106061772
Facility Mailing City: DALLAS
Facility Mailing State: TX
Facility Mailing Zip: 75221-
UST Owner: SOUTHLAND CORPORATION
Handle Regulated Hazmat: Y
Own Or Operate UST: Y
Subject To APSA: Not reported
Generate Haz Waste: Y

Treat Haz Waste:
Generate Medical Waste:

Not reported
Not reported

Inventory Active Permits (not SQG Medical):

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Permit Number:

Update Date:

Case Number:

Name:

Other Information:
Material Waste:
Hazardous Categories 1:
Hazardous Categories 2:

Violations Active Permits:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:
Violation Citation:

Activity:

120811

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

PREMIUM UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T005
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120811

11/02/2012

8006-61-9

REGULAR UNLEADED
UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T004
Material

FIRE

Not reported

120811

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 134 AQUEOUS SOL’'N W/LESS 10% ORG
Not reported

Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120811

11/02/2012

Not reported

WASTE 352 ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHER)
GASOLINE FILTERS/ABSORBENT
Waste

Not reported

Not reported

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3112

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE (6/36 MOS.)

Secondary containment testing not conducted at 6months/36 months.

25284.1; 2637(a)
ACTIVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661 (Continued)

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

Violation Citation:

Activity:

Permit Number:
Update Date:
Inspection Date:
Violation Code:
Violation:

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

03/27/2003

6HV3257

2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREE

Secondary containment system components not liquid free. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

08/05/2008

6HV3252

AUDIO&VISUAL ALARMS NOT WORKING OK

All audible and/or visual alarms not functioning properly.
2632(c)(2)(B), 2636(f)(1)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

08/05/2008

6HV3252

AUDIO&VISUAL ALARMS NOT WORKING OK

All audible and/or visual alarms not functioning properly.
2632(c)(2)(B), 2636(f)(1)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

08/11/2005

6HV3255

SPILL CONTAIN. NOT DRY/IN GOOD CONDITION
Spill container is not in good condition and/or liquid free.
2635(b)(1), 2636(a)(1)

ACTIVE

120811

11/02/2012

08/11/2005

6HV3261

DISPENSER CONTAINMENT NOT DRY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORE #13661 (Continued) S106061772

Violation Citation:
Activity:

UST:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional 1d:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:

Last Update:
Permit Number:
Tank Type:
Additional Id:
Capacity Gallons:
UST Contents:
Other Content Info:
Reg Status:
Remove Close Date:
Year Installed:
Pipe Type:
Delivery System:
Monitor Code:

UST Monitor Method:

UST Name:
Last Update:

Dispenser containment not free of liquid. 2631(d)(4)
ACTIVE

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T001

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

SINGLE WALL

001 PREMIUM LEADED

6000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-09-15 00:00:00

1976-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T002

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

SINGLE WALL

002 REGULAR LEADED

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-09-15 00:00:00

1976-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR ANALY
MONTHLY, TANK TEST BIENNIALLY, PIPE TEST ANN 0.1 G/HR OR MO 0.2 G/HR

UNDERGROUND TANK 120811 T003

2012-11-02 14:17:38

120811

SINGLE WALL

003 UNLEADED

10000

REGULAR UNLEADED

REGULAR UNLEADED

REMOVED

1998-09-15 00:00:00

1976-01-01 00:00:00

DOUBLE WALL

PRESSURE

05

SW TANK DW PIPE W/ POS SHUTOFF-ALARM ON LLD W/ SIRS:SIR 